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How to Read Crosstabs
Q1. All'in all, do you think things are headed in the right direction or are things pretty much on the wrong track?

Gender Subgroup results

Total 1371 1371 722
100% 100% 100%
- (B) (®
| Right direction 943 T
: 69% o4 o498
| (o] o |
i Wrong track 236 === o
: 17% 126C 1 100
| 21% . 14%
' Don't know 192 o
- 14% 79 113

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BC Indicates level of significance



How to Read Crosstables
In the example chart (left), rows represent the three possible response options to the question “All in all, do you think things
are headed in the right direction, or are things pretty much on the wrong track?” The three response options are: “right

direction,” “wrong track,” and “don’t know.” The amounts in each response category sum to the amount in the “total” row at
the top of the table.

The first column, or banner, is the “Total” column. It reflects the overall results.

The next two columns reflect the results of a subgroup, “Gender.” The gender subgroup is composed of Males and Females,
each with their own column. Both gender groups are assigned a letter (Male=B, Female=C).

These two columns show how males’ attitudes compare to females’ attitudes. As shown in the chart, 69% of the full sample
thinks things are headed in the right direction. Looking at the gender subgroup, 71% of women think things are headed in
the right direction, compared to 66% of men.

Statistically Significant Differences

If a pair of cells has a difference which is statistically significant, the larger of the two cells is flagged with the letter of the
opposite column. The test shows the difference in females’ attitudes about things being headed in the right direction is
statistically significantly different than those of males’, which is signified by a “B” (the letter given to Males) next to females’
results for “right direction.”

The footnote indicates the level of significance (sig=.05). This level of significance means that 5% of the time, the difference

between how the two groups feel about the direction is due to random chance, while 95% of the time the difference is
meaningful.

Statement of Limitations



Any sampling of opinions or attitudes is subject to a margin of error, which represents the difference between a sample of a
given population and the total population. The margin of error is a statistic expressing the amount of random sampling error
in a survey's results and differs by sample size, as reflected in the table below.

Margin of Error Based on Sample Size

mwmlm N=300 __N=200 __N=150 __N=100 __ N=50 _

+/28% \ +/-3.1% \ +/-3.5% \ +/- 4.0% \ +/- 8.4% \ +/-4.9% \ +/-5.7% \ +/-6.9% \ +/- 8.0% \ +/-9.8% \+/138%\




DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: December 26-30, 2023

Q37. Rate your overall confidence in the following person/organization in the criminal justice system:
United States Supreme Court

Area Education
—————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ----------------—- Income Party
Port- Willa- Rest ----------- Age  —m——m—--——- H.S. = mmmm oo oo
land mette Of Wo-  ——————mmm— oo White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K NAV/

Total Metro Valley State Man man 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Other

Total 500 220 135 145 246 246 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 178 191 87 44 lel 116 192
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) () (T) (U) (V)

Very/Somewhat 178 75 51 52 109 70 15 47 79G 37 123 55 38 70 70 65 71 27 15 42 64T 63
36% 34% 38% 36% 44% 28% 16% 35% 51% 32% 34% 39% 24% 41% 41% 36% 37% 31% 35% 26% 55% 33%

Very confident 49 31 8 11 37 12 6 12 19 13 40 9 8 14 27 19 13 9 8 13 21T 15
10% 14% 6% 7% 15% 5% 6% 9% 12% 11% 11% 7% 5% 8% 16% 11% 7% 11% 17% 8% 18% 8%
Somewhat confident 129 44 44 42 72 58 10 36 59G 25 83 46 30 56 43 46 58 18 8 29 43T 49
26% 20% 32% 29% 29% 23% 10% 26% 38% 21% 23% 33% 19% 33% 25% 26% 30% 21% 18% 18% 37% 25%
Not too/Not at all 234 111 42 81 126 100 47 67 66 55 194 41 83 78 73 98 75 33 290 114UV 44 68
47% 50% 31% 56% 51% 41% 50% 50% 42% 48% 54% 29% 52% 46% 43% 55% 39% 38% 65% 70% 37% 36%
Not too confident 132 64 25 44 79 53 23 35 48 26 112 20 52 43 38 54 40 17 210 63U 30 34
26% 29% 18% 30% 32% 21% 25% 26% 31% 23% 31% 14% 33% 25% 22% 30% 21% 20% 48% 39% 26% 18%
Not at all 102 47 17 37 47 47 24 32 18 29 82 20 31 35 36 44 35 16 8 51U 14 34
confident 20% 21% 13% 26% 19% 19% 25% 23% 12% 25% 23% 14% 19% 21% 21% 25% 18% 18% 17% 32% 12% 18%
Don't know 87 34 41 11 11 T6E 331 21 11 23 43 44K 39 22 27 15 468 278 - 6 9 60TU

17% 16% 31% 8% 5% 31% 35% 15% 7% 20% 12% 32% 24% 13% 16% 8% 24% 31% 4% 7% 31%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: December 26-30, 2023

038. Rate your overall confidence in the following person/organization in the criminal justice system:
Oregon Supreme Court

Area Education
—————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ----------------—- Income Party
Port- Willa- Rest ----------- Age  —m——m—--——- H.S. = mmmm oo oo
land mette Of Wo-  ——————mmm— oo White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K NAV/

Total Metro Valley State Man man 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Other

Total 500 220 135 145 246 246 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 178 191 87 44 lel 116 192
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) () (T) (U) (V)
Very/Somewhat 191 100 51 40 107 84 26 46 57 62 146 45 41 62 88 58 74 36 23 1120v 42 29
38% 46% 38% 28% 43% 34% 27% 34% 37% 54% 41% 32% 26% 36% 52% 32% 39% 41% 53% 69% 36% 15%
Very confident 41 26 9 6 25 16 6 13 11 12 31 10 3 11 27 8 13 11 op 26V 13 2
8% 12% 6% 4% 10% 6% 6% 9% 7% 10% 9% 7% 2% 6% 16% 4% 7% 12% 20% 16% 11% 1%
Somewhat confident 150 74 42 34 82 68 20 33 47 50 115 36 38 51 61 50 61 25 15 85UV 30 28
30% 34% 31% 24% 33% 28% 21% 25% 30% 44% 32% 25% 24% 30% 36% 28% 32% 29% 33% 53% 25% 14%
Not too/Not at all 166 79 23 65C 87 72 25 41 753 26 130 37 55 72 40 71 58 23 15 26 64T 66
33% 36% 17% 45% 35% 29% 26% 30% 48% 23% 36% 26% 34% 42% 24% 40% 30% 26% 33% 16% 55% 35%
Not too confident 116 68 18 30 53 57 24 16 56H 21 94 22 33 52 31 53 33 19 11 24 45T 38
23% 31% 13% 21% 21% 23% 25% 12% 36% 18% 26% 16% 20% 31% 19% 30% 18% 22% 25% 15% 39% 20%
Not at all 50 11 4 35B 35 15 1 25 19 5 35 15 22 19 9 18 24 4 3 1 19T 28T
confident 10% 5% 3% 24% 14% 6% 1% 18% 13% 4% 10% 11% 14% 11% 5% 10% 13% 4% 8% 1% 16% 15%
Don't know 142 41 61B 40 52 90 45T 49 23 27 84 58 64 36 42 49 59 28 6 24 10 96TU
28% 19% 46% 27% 21% 37% 47% 36% 15% 23% 23% 41% 40% 21% 25% 28% 31% 32% 14% 15% % 50%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: December 26-30, 2023

039. Rate your overall confidence in the following person/organization in the criminal justice system:
Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI)

Area Education
—————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ----------------—- Income Party
Port- Willa- Rest ----------- Age  —m——m—--——- H.S. = mmmm oo oo
land mette Of Wo-  ——————mmm— oo White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K NAV/

Total Metro Valley State Man man 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Other

Total 500 220 135 145 246 246 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 178 191 87 44 lel 116 192
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) () (T) (U) (V)

Very/Somewhat 214 111 60 44 124 90 28 55 65 67 170 44 44 66 104M 57 84 43 32PQ 116UV 43 41
43% 50% 44% 30% 50% 37% 29% 41% 42% 58% 47% 32% 28% 39% 61% 32% 44% 49% 72% 72% 37% 21%

Very confident 56 33 13 10 32 24 10 12 21 13 47 9 15 16 24 13 18 12 14PQ 34V 15 3
11% 15% 10% 7% 13% 10% 11% 9% 13% 11% 13% 6% 10% 10% 14% 7% 9% 14% 31% 21% 13% 1%

Somewhat confident 158 78 47 34 92 66 18 43 44 54 123 36 29 50 80M 44 66 31 18 82UV 28 38
32% 35% 35% 24% 37% 27% 19% 32% 29% 47% 34% 25% 18% 29% 47% 25% 35% 35% 40% 51% 24% 20%
Not too/Not at all 186 69 52 65 88 91 30 45 68 43 140 46 830 68 35 79 81 16 10 33 61T 88T
37% 31% 39% 45% 36% 37% 32% 33% 44% 37% 39% 33% 52% 40% 21% 44% 42% 19% 23% 21% 52% 46%

Not too confident 110 35 35 39 45 64 18 33 27 32 94 16 620 34 13 46 48 10 5 27 27 53
22% 16% 26% 27% 18% 26% 19% 24% 17% 28% 26% 11% 39% 20% 8% 26% 25% 11% 12% 17% 23% 28%

Not at all 77 34 17 26 43 26 12 12 42 11 47 30 21 34 22 33 33 6 5 6 34T 35
confident 15% 15% 13% 18% 17% 11% 12% 9% 27% 10% 13% 21% 13% 20% 13% 18% 17% 7% 11% 4% 29% 18%
Don't know 99 41 23 36 34 65 37J 35 22 5 49 50K 33 35 31 43 26 28 2 12 13 62T
20% 18% 17% 25% 14% 26% 39% 26% 14% 5% 14% 36% 20% 21% 18% 24% 14% 32% 5% 8% 11% 33%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: December 26-30, 2023

Q40. Rate your overall confidence in the following person/organization in the criminal justice system:
County judges in your community

Area Education
—————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ----------------—- Income Party
Port- Willa- Rest ----------- Age  —m——m—--——- H.S. = mmmm oo oo
land mette Of Wo-  ——————mmm— oo White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K NAV/

Total Metro Valley State Man man 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Other

Total 500 220 135 145 246 246 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 178 191 87 44 lel 116 192
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) () (T) (U) (V)
Very/Somewhat 213 98 46 68 126 87 30 57 68 59 174 39 56 68 89 71 71 45 27 100UV 54 53
43% 45% 34% 47% 51% 35% 31% 42% 44% 51% 48% 28% 35% 40% 52% 40% 37% 51% 61% 62% 46% 27%
Very confident 42 18 15 10 26 16 6 9 6 22 32 11 3 13 26 15 11 9 8 18 16 8
8% 8% 11% 7% 11% 7% 6% 7% 4% 19% 9% 8% 2% 8% 15% 8% 6% 10% 18% 11% 14% 4%
Somewhat confident 171 81 32 58 99 71 24 48 62 37 142 28 52 55 63 56 60 35 19 81UV 38 44
34% 37% 23% 40% 40% 29% 25% 35% 40% 32% 39% 20% 33% 33% 37% 31% 32% 41% 43% 50% 33% 23%
Not too/Not at all 153 71 29 52 80 65 28 40 62 23 113 40 57 57 38 71 58 15 9 36 53T 56
31% 32% 22% 36% 33% 26% 29% 30% 40% 20% 31% 28% 36% 34% 22% 40% 30% 17% 21% 22% 45% 29%
Not too confident 102 56 20 26 51 45 21 16 48 17 70 32 29 44 30 43 43 10 6 25 35T 37
20% 26% 15% 18% 21% 18% 22% 12% 31% 15% 19% 23% 18% 26% 17% 24% 23% 11% 14% 16% 30% 19%
Not at all 50 15 10 26 30 20 6 25 14 5 43 8 28 13 8 27 15 5 3 10 18T 19
confident 10% 7% 7% 18% 12% 8% 7% 18% 9% 5% 12% 5% 18% 8% 5% 15% 8% 6% 7% 6% 15% 10%
Don't know 134 51 59 25 40 94E 38 38 26 33 73 61K 47 45 43 37 62 28 8 26 10 83TU
27% 23% 44% 17% 16% 38% 40% 28% 16% 29% 20% 44% 29% 26% 25% 21% 32% 32% 18% 16% % 43%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: December 26-30, 2023

Q41. Rate your overall confidence in the following person/organization in the criminal justice system:
Your county district attorney

Area Education
—————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ----------------—- Income Party
Port- Willa- Rest ----------- Age  —m——m—--——- H.S. = mmmm oo oo
land mette Of Wo-  ——————mmm— oo White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K NAV/

Total Metro Valley State Man man 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dem Rep Other

Total 500 220 135 145 246 246 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 178 191 87 44 16l 116 192
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) () (T) (U) (V)

Very/Somewhat 178 84 53 41 108 70 27 51 45 55 137 41 33 61 84M 45 74 38 21 82V 47 40
36% 38% 39% 29% 44% 28% 29% 38% 29% 48% 38% 30% 21% 36% 49% 25% 39% 44% 47% 51% 41% 21%

Very confident 41 17 13 11 28 14 4 11 6 20 33 8 7 13 22 15 11 8 8 16 16 9
8% 8% 10% 7% 11% 6% 5% 8% 4% 18% 9% 6% 4% 8% 13% 8% 6% 9% 18% 10% 14% 5%

Somewhat confident 137 67 39 31 81 56 23 41 39 34 104 33 27 48 62 31 63 30 13 67UV 31 32
27% 30% 29% 21% 33% 23% 24% 30% 25% 30% 29% 24% 17% 28% 37% 17% 33% 35% 29% 41% 27% 16%

Not too/Not at all 171 83 28 60 85 79 25 41 81J 24 123 48 62 66 43 79 58 18 15 43 53T 66
34% 38% 21% 41% 35% 32% 26% 30% 53% 21% 34% 34% 39% 39% 25% 45% 30% 21% 35% 27% 46% 34%

Not too confident 75 35 17 23 36 32 20 13 32 10 43 32 25 34 16 26 38 8 4 29 19 24
15% 16% 13% 16% 15% 13% 21% 10% 21% 9% 12% 23% 16% 20% 9% 15% 20% % 8% 18% 16% 12%

Not at all 96 48 11 37 49 47 5 28 49G 14 80 16 37 33 27 530 20 11 12 14 34T 42
confident 19% 22% 8% 25% 20% 19% 6% 21% 32% 12% 22% 11% 23% 19% 16% 30% 11% 12% 27% 9% 29% 22%
Don't know 151 53 54 44 53 97 43 43 29 36 100 51 64 43 43 53 59 30 8 36 16 86U
30% 24% 40% 30% 21% 40% 45% 32% 18% 32% 28% 36% 40% 25% 25% 30% 31% 35% 18% 22% 14% 45%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: December 26-30, 2023

Q42. Rate your overall confidence in the following person/organization in the criminal justice system:
Public defenders

Area Education
—————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ----------------—- Income
Port- Willa- Rest ----------- Age  —m——m—--——- H.S. = mmmm oo oo
land mette Of Wo- ———-mmm—m——— oo White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K

Total Metro Valley State Man man 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >

Total 500 220 135 145 246 246 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 178 191 87
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)

Very/Somewhat 170 89 40 41 101 63 27 41 50 53 132 38 35 58 77 53 65 34
34% 40% 30% 28% 41% 25% 28% 30% 32% 46% 37% 27% 22% 34% 45% 30% 34% 39%

Very confident 31 23 4 5 15 17 7 9 5 10 22 9 6 11 14 9 9 5
6% 11% 3% 3% % 7% 7% 7% 3% 9% 6% 6% 4% 6% 8% 5% 5% 6%

Somewhat confident 139 66 37 36 86 46 20 31 44 43 110 29 29 47 63 44 55 28
28% 30% 27% 25% 35% 19% 21% 23% 29% 38% 31% 21% 18% 28% 37% 25% 29% 33%

Not too/Not at all 221 88 59 74 104 116 29 46 92 53 177 44 920 83 46 88 87 24
44% 40% 44% 51% 42% 47% 31% 34% 60% 46% 49% 32% 58% 49% 27% 49% 45% 27%

Not too confident 152 66 49 38 77 74 21 21 65H 46 119 33 60 57 35 48 71 17
30% 30% 36% 26% 31% 30% 22% 15% 42% 40% 33% 24% 38% 33% 21% 27% 37% 20%

Not at all 69 23 11 36 27 42 8 26 28 8 58 11 32 26 11 40 16 7
confident 14% 10% 8% 25% 11% 17% 9% 19% 18% 7% 16% 8% 20% 15% 7% 22% 8% 8%
Don't know 108 43 35 31 41 67 39IJ 4817 13 9 50 58K 33 29 46 37 40 308
22% 19% 26% 21% 16% 27% 41% 36% 8% 7% 14% 41% 20% 17% 27% 21% 21% 34%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: December 26-30, 2023

Q43. Rate your overall confidence in the following person/organization in the criminal justice system:
Your county sheriff

Area Education
—————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ----------------—- Income
Port- Willa- Rest ----------- Age  —m——m—--——- H.S. = mmmm oo oo
land mette Of Wo- ———-mmm—m——— oo White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K

Total Metro Valley State Man man 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >

Total 500 220 135 145 246 246 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 178 191 87
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)

Very/Somewhat 233 99 67 67 135 98 16 56 92G 69G 177 56 48 100M 85 66 95 43
47% 45% 50% 46% 55% 40% 17% 42% 59% 60% 49% 40% 30% 59% 50% 37% 50% 49%

Very confident 61 24 21 16 37 24 5 14 18 26 52 9 10 23 29 20 22 11
12% 11% 16% 11% 15% 10% 5% 10% 11% 22% 14% 7% 6% 13% 17% 11% 11% 13%

Somewhat confident 171 75 46 51 97 74 11 43 74G 43 125 47 38 77 56 46 73 32
34% 34% 34% 35% 40% 30% 12% 32% 48% 38% 35% 33% 24% 45% 33% 26% 38% 37%

Not too/Not at all 154 72 18 63C 90 56 35 51 51 16 119 34 66 44 43 88QRS 43 14
31% 33% 13% 43% 37% 23% 37% 38% 33% 14% 33% 24% 41% 26% 25% 49% 23% 16%

Not too confident 97 52 12 32 60 37 21 30 34 12 77 20 40 19 38 47 32 11
19% 24% 9% 22% 24% 15% 22% 22% 22% 10% 21% 14% 25% 11% 22% 27% 17% 13%

Not at all 57 20 6 31 30 19 14 22 17 4 43 14 26 25 5 418 12 3
confident 11% 9% 4% 21% 12% 8% 15% 16% 11% 4% 12% 10% 16% 15% 3% 23% 6% 4%
Don't know 114 49 50D 15 21 92E 441 28 13 30 64 50 46 26 42 24 53 30
23% 22% 37% 10% 9% 37% 46% 20% 8% 26% 18% 35% 29% 15% 25% 13% 28% 34%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: December 26-30, 2023

Q44. Rate your overall confidence in the following person/organization in the criminal justice system:
Your local police department

Area Education
—————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ----------------—- Income
Port- Willa- Rest ----------- Age  —m——m—--——- H.S. = mmmm oo oo
land mette Of Wo- ———-mmm—m——— oo White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K

Total Metro Valley State Man man 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >

Total 500 220 135 145 246 246 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 178 191 87
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)

Very/Somewhat 251 103 71 77 149 102 25 53 91G 82GH 191 60 55 93 102 69 107 48
50% 47% 52% 53% 61% 41% 27% 39% 58% 71% 53% 43% 34% 55% 60% 39% 56% 56%

Very confident 83 36 23 25 55 28 4 16 29 34 62 22 9 42M 33 24 31 19
17% 16% 17% 17% 22% 11% 4% 12% 19% 29% 17% 15% 6% 24% 19% 14% 16% 22%

Somewhat confident 167 67 48 52 94 74 21 37 61 48 129 39 46 52 70 45 76 29
33% 31% 36% 36% 38% 30% 22% 27% 40% 42% 36% 28% 29% 31% 41% 25% 40% 34%

Not too/Not at all 164 86C 20 58 89 67 36J 61J 583 9 129 35 68 56 40 94QR 39 14
33% 39% 15% 40% 36% 27% 38% 45% 37% 8% 36% 25% 43% 33% 24% 53% 20% 16%

Not too confident 63 40 11 12 25 38 15 17 26 6 48 15 16 28 20 17 24 11
13% 18% 8% 8% 10% 15% 15% 12% 16% 5% 13% 10% 10% 16% 11% % 13% 12%

Not at all 101 46 9 46C 64 30 21 443 323 3 81 20 52 28 21 77QRS 15 3
confident 20% 21% 6% 32% 26% 12% 22% 33% 21% 3% 22% 14% 33% 16% 12% 43% 8% 3%
Don't know 85 31 45D 10 8 TTE 341 21 7 24 40 45K 37 21 27 15 458 25
17% 14% 33% 7% 3% 31% 36% 16% 4% 21% 11% 32% 23% 12% 16% % 24% 28%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: December 26-30, 2023

Q45. Rate your overall confidence in the following person/organization in the criminal justice system:

Dem
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Area Education
—————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ----------------—- Income
Port- Willa- Rest ----------- Age  —m——m—--——- H.S. = mmmm oo oo
land mette Of Wo- —————————————————— White Grad Some Coll $50K- $100K- $150K
Total Metro Valley State Man man 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K $150K Or >
Total 500 220 135 145 246 246 95 135 155 115 360 140 160 170 170 178 191 87 44
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
Very/Somewhat 250 121 61 69 149 101 38 50 88 74 195 55 57 97 96 73 92 48 37PQ
50% 55% 45% 47% 60% 41% 40% 37% 57% 64% 54% 39% 36% 57% 57% 41% 48% 55% 84%
Very confident 51 25 8 19 31 20 6 9 20 17 33 18 6 22 24 12 25 8 7
10% 11% 6% 13% 13% 8% 6% 6% 13% 15% 9% 13% 3% 13% 14% 7% 13% 9% 15%
Somewhat confident 199 96 53 50 117 81 32 41 69 57 162 37 51 75 72 61 67 41 31PQ
40% 43% 39% 34% 48% 33% 34% 30% 44% 49% 45% 26% 32% 44% 43% 34% 35% 47% 69%
Not too/Not at all 149 60 42 47 64 78 21 38 55 36 124 25 67 48 34 68 61 13 7
30% 27% 31% 33% 26% 32% 22% 28% 35% 31% 34% 18% 42% 28% 20% 38% 32% 15% 16%
Not too confident 101 37 38 25 29 65 19 17 34 31 80 20 45 37 19 34 53 9 5
20% 17% 28% 18% 12% 26% 20% 12% 22% 27% 22% 15% 28% 22% 11% 19% 28% 10% 11%
Not at all 48 23 4 22 35 13 2 22 20 4 44 5 22 11 16 34 8 4 2
confident 10% 10% 3% 15% 14% 5% 2% 16% 13% 4% 12% 3% 14% 6% 9% 19% 4% 5% 5%
Don't know 101 39 32 29 34 67 36IJ 4713 12 5 40 60K 36 25 39 37S 385 268 -
20% 18% 24% 20% 14% 27% 38% 35% 8% 5% 11% 43% 23% 15% 23% 21% 20% 30%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV

Q0 W wul @ ©
oo

o°

[ Y Sy CYA RN
FWw PN oo 0O @
o

o

34%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1, 2023

020. Please rate your overall confidence in the following person/organization:

United States Supreme Court

Willa- Rest —-—--—-—---—--- Age
Tri- mette Of Fe-
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64

Smoke Cigarettes

Total Every Some

Dem

Yes

Day

Days

Total 500 220 135 145 248 248 95 133 153
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)

Very/Somewhat 190 86 41 64 108 82 34 53 57
38% 39% 30% 44% 44% 33% 36% 40% 37%

Very confident 62 25 12 25 45F 18 16 15 15
12% 11% 9% 17% 18% 7% 17% 11% 10%

Somewhat confident 128 61 29 39 64 65 19 39 42
26% 28% 21% 27% 26% 26% 20% 29% 27%

Not too/Not at all 283 119 90D 74 131 149 48 73 92
57% 54% 66% 51% 53% 60% 50% 55% 60%

Not too confident 156 66 51 40 83 72 28 41 47
31% 30% 38% 27% 34% 29% 30% 31% 31%

Not at all 126 53 39 35 47 77E 20 32 46
confident 25% 24% 29% 24% 19% 31% 21% 24% 30%
Don't know 27 15 5 7 9 17 1310 7 4
5% % 3% 5% 3% % 14% 5% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, SV, TUV

Race/
Ethnicity
White
Alone POC
360 140
100% 100%
(K) (L)
138 52
38% 37%
45 17
13% 12%
93 35
26% 25%
207 76
57% 54%
115 42
32% 30%
92 34
26% 25%
15 12
% 8%

Education
Some Coll
. Coll/ Deg/
< 2-Yr 4-Yr+
160 170 170
100% 100% 100%
(M) (N) (0)
71 54 65
44% 32% 38%
31N 7 24N
19% 4% 14%
40 47 41
25% 28% 24%
74 107M 103M
46% 63% 60%
44 54 59
27% 32% 35%
30 53 44
19% 31% 26%
150 9 2
10% 6% 1%

162
100%
(P)

41
25%

14
9%

217
17%

1190R
74%

58Q
36%

arty
Ind/
Rep NAV

116 192
100% 100%
(Q) (R)
65PR 71
56% 37%
18 22
16% 12%
47PR 49
40% 25%
41 1130
35% 59%
26 66
22% 35%
16 47
13% 24%
10pP 8
8% 4%

65
100%
(S)

33v
50%

11
16%

22
34%

29
44%

18
27%

11
17%

38
100%
(T)

18
47%

27
100%
(U)

15
55%

3
11%

12
43%

11
42%

10
36%
2

6%

1
4%

435
100%
(V)

158
36%

52
12%

106
24%

25458
58%

139
32%

115U
27%

23

o
]
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1,

020. Please rate your overall confidence in the following person/organization:

United States Supreme Court

Total

Very/Somewhat
Very confident
Somewhat confident
Not too/Not at all
Not too confident
Not at all

confident

Don't know

500
100%

190
38%

62
12%

128
26%

283
57%

156
31%

126
25%

27
5%

184
100%
(B)

66
36%

21
12%

45
25%

102
55%

43
24%

59
32%

16

<
]

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BCDE, FG, HI,

Income

156
100%
(C)

59
38%

15
9%

45
28%

87
56%

55B
35%

33
21%

10

I3
S

100
100%
(D)

42
42%

16
16%

26
26%

56
56%

36
36%

21
21%

1
1%

60
100%
(E)

23
38%

10
17%

13
21%

37
62%

23
38%

15
24%

Q9:
Direction
——————————————————————————————————— -Conditions- -------—---—----—- On A Jury Affordable

$50K- $100K- $150K Right Wrong Total Total

Total <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dir

147
100%
(F)

44
30%

17
12%

27
18%

98G
66%

46
31%

52G
35%

6
4

o

283
100%
(G)

128F
45%

44
16%

84F
30%

145
51%

88
31%

57
20%

10
4%

2023

Track Good

JK, LM, NO, PQR, ST

Ql0:0regon Q12: Worry About Q30: 0Q36:
Economic Finances Served Housing
Very/ Not Too/

Poor Smwht Not At All Yes No Yes No

185 300 321 176 166 331 279 185
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)  (O)
64 120 116 74 69 120 115 67
35% 40% 36% 42%  42% 36% 41%  36%
26 35 32 30 17 45 40 22
14% 12% 10% 17% 10% 14% 14%  12%
38 84 84 44 52 76 75 46
20% 28% 26% 25% 31% 23% 27%  25%
114 164 187 95 93 188 153 108
61% 55% 58% 54% 56% 57% 55% 59%
62 92 97 59 44 111 94 52
34% 31% 30% 34% 27% 33% 34%  28%
51 72 90 35 49 77 59 56
28% 24% 28% 20% 30% 23% 21%  31%
8 16 17 8 3 23 11 9
4% % % 4% 2% % % 5%

Q41:

Homeownership
Status

330
100%
(P)

141Q
43%

46
14%

95
29%

182
55%

95
29%

87
26%

~J

2%

134
100%
(Q)

39
29%

14
10%

25
19%

81
60%

50
37%

31
23%

15p
11%

36
100%
(R)

11
30%

55%

30%

25%

6P
15%

-Q61:

Places
Rent Other To Live Addiction

188
100%
(S)

58
31%

21
11%

37
20%

118
63%

56
30%

62T
33%

11

[

Closer POV-
Afford- Mental
Illness

282
100%
(T)

1228
43%

39
14%

83
29%

152
54%

95
34%

57
20%

3%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1, 2023

Q21. Please rate your overall confidence in the following person/organization:

Oregon Supreme Court

Willa- Rest —-—--—-—---—--- Age
Tri- mette Of Fe-
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64

Smoke Cigarettes

Total Every Some

Yes

Day

Days

Total 500 220 135 145 248 248 95 133 153
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)

Very/Somewhat 236 121D 56 59 124 108 45 62 62
47% 55% 41% 41% 50% 44% 47% 47% 40%

Very confident 43 20 12 12 29 15 9 15 7
% 9% 9% 8% 12% 6% 10% 11% 5%

Somewhat confident 192 100 44 48 95 94 35 47 55
38% 46% 33% 33% 39% 38% 37% 35% 36%
Not too/Not at all 197 69 63B 65B 104 93 38 50 713
39% 31% 47% 45% 42% 37% 40% 37% 47%

Not too confident 135 53 42 41 70 65 31 32 46
27% 24% 31% 28% 28% 26% 33% 24% 30%

Not at all 62 16 21 24B 35 28 7 18 26
confident 12% 7% 16% 17% 14% 11% 7% 14% 17%
Don't know 67 30 16 20 19 47E 12 21 20
13% 14% 12% 14% 8% 19% 13% 16% 13%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, SV, TUV

Race/
Ethnicity
White
Alone POC
360 140
100% 100%
(K) (L)
188L 48
52% 34%
31 12
% 9%
157L 36
44% 25%
127 70K
35% 50%
85 50K
24% 36%
42 20
12% 14%
45 22
13% 16%

Education
_________________ P
Some Coll

. Coll/ Deg/

< 2-Yr 4-Yr+ Dem
160 170 170 162
100% 100% 100% 100%
(M) (N) (0) (P)
71 65 99MN 101QR
44% 38% 59% 63%
13 12 19 270R

8% 7% 11% 16%
58 54 80N 75Q
36% 32% 47% 46%
66 820 50 35
41% 48% 29% 21%
47 53 36 30
29% 31% 21% 19%
19 290 14 4
12% 17% 8% 3%
23 23 21 26
14% 14% 12% 16%

arty
Ind/
Rep NAV

116 192
100% 100%
(Q) (R)
42 81
36% 42%

6 11
5% 6%

36 71
31% 37%
59p 92P
50% 48%
37P 61P
32% 32%
22P 31p
19% 16%
16 18
13% 10%

65
100%
(S)

30
46%

10v
16%

19
30%

31
48%

18
28%

13
19%

4
7

o

38
100%
(T)

15
40%

6V
16%

9
24%

19
50%

11
29%

27
100%
(U)

14
53%

4
16%

10
38%

12
44%
8
28%
4
16%

3%

435
100%
(V)

206
47%

33

o
]

173T
40%

166
38%

117
27%

50
11%

63
14%

17



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1,

Q21. Please rate your overall confidence in the following person/organization:

Oregon Supreme Court

Total

Very/Somewhat
Very confident
Somewhat confident
Not too/Not at all
Not too confident
Not at all

confident

Don't know

500
100%

236
47%

43
9%

192
38%

197
39%

135
27%

62
12%

67
13%

184
100%
(B)

71
39%

12
6%

59

32%

85C
46%

52
29%

32D
18%

28
15%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BCDE, FG, HI,

Income

156
100%
(C)

86B
55%

17
11%

70
44%

50
32%

33
21%

17
11%

20
13%

100
100%
(D)

52
52%

11
11%

41
41%

36
36%

30
30%

6
6%

12
12%

60
100%
(E)

27
44%

4
7%

22
37%

26
44%

20
33%

7
11%

5
12%

Q9:
Direction
——————————————————————————————————— -Conditions- ---------------- On A Jury Affordable

$50K- $100K- $150K Right Wrong Total Total

Total <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dir

147
100%
(F)

102G
69%

28G
19%

74G
50%

28
19%

24
16%
4

3%

17
12%

283
100%
(G)

106
37%

14
5%

91
32%

146F
52%

95F
34%

51F
18%

32
11%

2023

Track Good

JK, LM, NO, PQR, ST

Ql0:0regon Q12: Worry About Q30: 0Q36:
Economic Finances Served Housing
Very/ Not Too/

Poor Smwht Not At All Yes No Yes No

185 300 321 176 166 331 279 185
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)  (O)
1161 111 125 110J 86 148 1580 66
63% 37% 39% 63% 52% 45% 57% 36%
311 12 16 273 14 30 33 10
17% % % 16% 8% % 12% 5%
851 99 109 83J 72 119 1250 57
46% 33% 34% 47%  44%  36% 45%  31%
44 152H 153K 43 61 134 94 88N
24% 51% 48% 25% 37% 41% 34%  48%
35 99H 102K 33 36 98 73 52
19% 33% 32% 19% 22% 30% 26% 28%
8 52H 51K 10 25 36 21 36N
5% 17% 16% 6% 15% 11% 8% 19%
25 37 43 23 18 49 27 30
14% 12% 13% 13% 11% 15% 10 16%

Q41:

Homeownership
Status

330
100%
(P)

174QR
53%

33
10%

141
43%

119
36%

79
24%

40
12%

37
11%

134
100%
(Q)

50
37%

8

6%
42
31%

63
47%

48P
36%

14
11%

21
16%

36
100%
(R)

12
32%

2
6%

10
27%

15
42%

2

o

N

o°

8
1
8
2
9
6

o g

2

-Q61:

Places
Rent Other To Live Addiction

188
100%
(S)

93
50%

18

o
]

75
40%

69
37%

47
25%

22
12%

26
14%

Closer POV-
Afford- Mental
Illness

282
100%
(T)

124
44%

24

o
]

100
36%

123
44%

85
30%

38
14%

35
12%

18



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1,

Q22. Please rate your overall confidence in the following person/organization:
Federal Bureau of Investigation

Total

Very/Somewhat
Very confident
Somewhat confident
Not too/Not at all
Not too confident
Not at all

confident

Don't know

500
100%

265
53%

76
15%

189
38%

190
38%

102
20%

89
18%

45
9%

Tri-
Total County Valley State Male

220
100%
(B)

131D
60%

35
16%

96D
44%

68
31%

47
21%

22
10%

21
9%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ,

135
100%
(C)

67
50%

18
13%

49
37%

57
43%

28
21%

30B
22%

10
8%

(FBI)
Region
Willa- Rest
mette

145
100%
(D)

67
46%

24
16%

43
30%

64B
44%

27
19%

37B
26%

14
10%

248 248
100% 100%
(E) (F)
131 132
53%  53%
42 33
17% 13%
88 99
36%  40%
101 88
41% 35%
54 48
22%  19%
48 40
19% 16%
16 28
65 11%
KL, MNO,

F_
male

95
100%
(G)

48
50%

16
17%

31
33%

36
38%

22
23%

14
15%

11
11%

PQR, SV, TUV

2023

133
100%
(H)

63
47%

18
13%

45
34%

53
40%

32
24%

21
16%

18J
13%

153
100%
(I)

80
52%

25
16%

56
36%

60
39%

25
16%

35
23%

13
9%

Race/
Ethnicity
White
Alone POC
360 140
100% 100%
(K) (L)
206L 59
57% 42%
56 20
16% 14%
149L 39
41% 28%
127 64
35% 45%
58 43K
16% 31%
68 20
19% 15%
27 17
% 12%

Education
Some Coll
H.S. Coll/ Deg/
Or < 2-Yr 4-Yr+
160 170 170
100% 100% 100%
(M) (N) (0)
80 85 99
50% 50% 58%
25 19 32
16% 11% 19%
55 66 67
34% 39% 40%
61 72 57
38% 43% 33%
33 32 36
21% 19% 21%
28 400 20
18% 24% 12%
19 13 14
12% % 8%

Smoke Cigarettes

Total Every Some

162
100%
(P)

1120R
69%

380R
24%

74Q
46%

36
22%

20
13%

16
10%

14
8%

arty
Ind/
Rep NAV

116 192
100% 100%
(Q) (R)
41 950
35% 50%

8 25
7% 13%

32 70
28% 37%
63P 83p
54% 43%
25 50p
22% 26%
37PR 33
32% 17%
13 13
11% 7%

Yes

65
100%
(S)

36
56%

12
18%

24
38%

24
37%
7
11%

16
25%

5
8%

Day

38
100%
(T)

18
47%

6
16%

12
31%

16
42%
4
11%

12v
31%

Days

27
100%
(U)

18
68%

6
21%

13
47%

435
100%
(V)

229
53%

64
15%

164
38%

167
38%

94
22%

72
17%

40

o
]

19



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1,

Q22. Please rate your overall confidence in the following person/organization:
Federal Bureau of Investigation

Total

Very/Somewhat
Very confident
Somewhat confident
Not too/Not at all
Not too confident
Not at all

confident

Don't know

500
100%

265
53%

76
15%

189
38%

190
38%

102
20%

89
18%

45
9%

184
100%
(B)

88
48%

23
13%

65
35%

75
41%

34
18%

41
22%

21
11%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BCDE, FG, HI,

Income

156
100%
(C)

83
53%

25
16%

58
37%

59
37%

33
21%

26
16%

14
9%

(FBI)

100
100%
(D)

56
56%

20
20%

36
36%

36
36%

23
23%

13
13%

7
7

o

60
100%
(E)

37
62%

8
13%

29
49%

21
35%

12
20%

Q9:
Direction
——————————————————————————————————— -Conditions- -------—---—----—- On A Jury Affordable

$50K- $100K- $150K Right Wrong Total Total

Total <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dir

147
100%
(F)

99G
68%

33G
22%

67
45%

33
22%

18
12%

15
10%

15
10%

283
100%
(G)

133
47%

32
11%

101
36%

136F
48%

70F
25%

66F
23%

15
5%

2023

Track Good

JK, LM, NO, PQR, ST

Ql0:0regon Q12: Worry About Q30: 0Q36:
Economic Finances Served Housing
Very/ Not Too/

Poor Smwht Not At All Yes No Yes No
185 300 321 176 166 331 279 185
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)  (O)
1221 134 150 115 92 171 161 86
66% 45% 47% 65% 56% 52% 58% 46%
471 25 38 387 22 53 50 22
26% % 12% 21% 13% 16% 18% 12%
74 108 112 77 70 117 111 63
40% 36% 35% 44%  42%  35% 40% 34%
43 143H 144K 46 61 129 98 79
23% 48% 45% 26% 37% 39% 35% 43%
22 78H 73 29 29 73 57 37
12% 26% 23% 16% 17% 22% 21%  20%
22 66H 71K 17 33 56 40 42
12% 22% 22% 108 20% 17% 14% 23%
20 23 27 16 12 32 20 20
11% % % 9% 7% 10% s 11%

Q41:

Homeownership
Status

330
100%
(P)

193QR
58%

54
17%

138R
42%

117
35%

58
18%

59
18%

20
6%

134
100%
(Q)

58
43%

16
12%

42
31%

60
45%

37p
28%

23
17%

16
12%

36
100%
(R)

14
39%

[

Wk N
oo o

—

o

N

o°

L3N} [@EN ~ o ~w O [e)¥e))
oe

N
o g

-Q61:

Places
Rent Other To Live Addiction

188
100%
(S)

97
52%

30
16%

68
36%

69
37%

36
19%

34
18%

21
11%

Closer POV-
Afford- Mental
Illness

282
100%
(T)

152
54%

42
15%

110
39%

111
39%

20



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1, 2023

023. Please rate your overall confidence in the following person/organization:

County judges in your community

Willa- Rest —-—--—-—---—--- Age
Tri- mette Of Fe-
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64

Smoke Cigarettes

Total Every Some

Dem

Yes

Day

Days

Total 500 220 135 145 248 248 95 133 153
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)

Very/Somewhat 270 124 66 81 144 124 49 68 69
54% 56% 49% 56% 58% 50% 52% 51% 45%

Very confident 45 17 11 18 22 23 7 18 8
% 8% 8% 12% % 9% 7% 13% 5%

Somewhat confident 225 107 55 63 122 101 42 50 61
45% 49% 41% 43% 49% 41% 44% 37% 40%
Not too/Not at all 159 62 47 51 76 82 31 443 63J0
32% 28% 35% 35% 31% 33% 33% 33% 41%
Not too confident 114 44 38 33 59 54 24 26 473
23% 20% 28% 23% 24% 22% 26% 19% 31%
Not at all 45 18 9 18 17 28 7 18J 16J
confident 9% 8% 7% 12% 7% 11% 7% 13% 11%
Don't know 70 35 22 13 27 42 15 22 21
14% 16% 17% 9% 11% 17% 15% 17% 13%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, SV, TUV

Race/
Ethnicity
---- White
65+ Alone POC
118 360 140
100% 100% 100%
(J) (K) (L)
84GH 206 64
71%I 57% 46%
13 40 5
11% 11% 4%
71HI 166 59
60% 46% 42%
21 101 58K
18% 28% 42%
17 70 44K
15% 19% 32%
4 31 14
3% 9% 10%
13 53 18
11% 15% 13%

Education
Some Coll
H.S Coll/ Deg/
Or < 2-Yr 4-Yr+
160 170 170
100% 100% 100%
(M) (N) (0)
85 74 111N
53% 44% 66%
16 8 22N
10% 5% 13%
69 66 90N
43% 39% 53%
610 630 36
38% 37% 21%
470 42 26
29% 25% 15%
14 21 10
9% 12% 6%
14 33M 23
% 20% 13%

162
100%
(P)

1060R
66%

23
14%

83
51%

33
21%

25
16%

8
5%

23
14%

arty
Ind/
Rep NAV

116 192
100% 100%
(Q) (R)
61 92
52% 48%
10 12
9% 6%

51 80
43% 42%
40P 73P
35% 38%
26 53P
22% 27%
14Pp 20
12% 10%
15 27
13% 14%

65
100%
(S)

31
48%

13v
20%

18
28%

29V
44%

18
28%

11v
17%

5
8%

38
100%
(T)

16
43%

5
14%

11
29%

17v
45%

2

o°

\Y%

o°

27
100%
(U)

15
55%

8V
28%

7
26%

12
43%

3

= OoN U1
o oo

o

435
100%
(V)

239
55%

32

o
]

207ST
48%

130
30%

96
22%

34
8%

65
15%

21



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1,

023. Please rate your overall confidence in the following person/organization:

County judges in your community

Total

Very/Somewhat
Very confident
Somewhat confident
Not too/Not at all
Not too confident
Not at all

confident

Don't know

500
100%

270
54%

45
9%

225
45%

159
32%

114
23%

45
9%

70
14%

184
100%
(B)

80
43%

9

5%
71
38%

73D
40%

48D
26%

24D
13%

31E
17%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BCDE, FG, HI,

Income

156
100%
(C)

82
53%

20B
12%

63
40%

49D
32%

36
23%

13
8%

25E
16%

100
100%
(D)

71BC
71%

10
10%

61BC
61%

16
16%

12
12%

3
3%

14
14%

60
100%
(E)

37
62%

7
11%

31
51%

21
36%

18
29%

o°

N oY >

o

Q9:
Direction
——————————————————————————————————— -Conditions- ---------------- On A Jury Affordable

$50K- $100K- $150K Right Wrong Total Total

Total <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dir

147
100%
(F)

101G
69%

26G
18%

75
51%

30
21%

25
17%

o°

6
4
6
1

1
1

o

283
100%
(G)

142
50%

16
6%

126
45%

107F
38%

76
27%

31F
11%

34
12%

2023

Track Good

JK, LM, NO, PQR, ST

Ql0:0regon Q12: Worry About Q30: 0Q36:
Economic Finances Served Housing
Very/ Not Too/

Poor Smwht Not At All Yes No Yes No

185 300 321 176 166 331 279 185
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)  (O)
1261 137 151 1193 99 170 1840 72
68% 46% 47% 68% 60% 51% 66% 39%
311 14 18 273 16 29 29 16
17% % % 15% 10% % 10% 9%
95 123 133 92 83 141 1550 56
51% 41% 41% 52% 50% 42% 56% 30%
38 118H 122K 36 43 116 70 79N
21% 40% 38% 21% 26% 35% 25%  43%
30 82H 82 31 32 82 57 52
16% 27% 25% 18% 20% 25% 21% 28%
9 36H 40K 5 10 34 13 27N
5% 12% 13% 3% 6% 10% 5% 15%
21 44 48 21 24 45 24 34N
11% 15% 15% 12%  14% 14% % 18%

Q41:

Homeownership
Status

330
100%
(P)

2040QR
62%

36
11%

1690QR
51%

94
28%

70
21%

23
7%

32
10%

134
100%
(Q)

56
42%

8

6%
48
36%

57PR
43%

40R
30%

17
13%

20
15%

36
100%
(R)

10
28%

oo

2

—
o oo

o

o°

2
5
8
3
8
23
4
0
5
3
8
9

[N
de rg

-Q61:

Places
Rent Other To Live Addiction

188
100%
(S)

95
50%

21
11%

74
39%

63
34%

46
24%

18
9%

30
16%

Closer POV-
Afford- Mental
Illness

282
100%
(T)

155
55%

21

o
]

134
47%

92
33%

67
24%

25
9%

35
12%

22



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1, 2023

Q24. Please rate your overall confidence in the following person/organization:

Your county district attorney

Willa- Rest —-—--—-—---—--- Age
Tri- mette Of Fe-
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64

Smoke Cigarettes

Total Every Some

Dem

Yes

Day

Days

Total 500 220 135 145 248 248 95 133 153
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)

Very/Somewhat 206 90 50 66 112 93 41 50 47
41% 41% 37% 46% 45% 37% 43% 37% 31%

Very confident 30 7 7 16B 16 14 6 5 10
6% 3% 5% 11% 6% 6% 6% 4% 6%

Somewhat confident 176 83 43 50 96 79 35 44 37
35% 38% 32% 34% 39% 32% 37% 33% 24%
Not too/Not at all 188 82 46 60 98 89 34 54 67J
38% 37% 34% 42% 40% 36% 36% 40% 44%

Not too confident 127 57 34 36 70 56 317 34 42
25% 26% 25% 25% 28% 23% 33% 25% 28%
Not at all 61 25 11 24 28 33 3 20G 25G
confident 12% 11% 8% 17% 11% 13% 3% 15% 16%
Don't know 106 48 40D 18 38 67E 20 30 39J
21% 22% 29% 13% 15% 27% 21% 23% 25%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, SV, TUV

Race/
Ethnicity
---- White

65+ Alone POC
118 360 140
100% 100% 100%
(J) (K) (L)
69HI 157 49
58% 44% 35%
9 26 3
% % 2%
60HI 130 46
51% 36% 33%
33 126 62
28% 35% 44%
20 90 37
17% 25% 26%
13 36 25
11% 10% 18%
16 77 29
14% 21% 21%

Education
Some Coll
. Coll/ Deg/
< 2-Yr 4-Yr+
160 170 170
100% 100% 100%
(M) (N) (0)
66 52 87N
42% 31% 51%
10 6 14
6% 3% 8%
57 47 73N
35% 28% 43%
660 750 47
41% 44% 28%
51 40 36
32% 24% 21%
15 34MO0 11
9% 20% 7%
28 43 35
17% 25% 21%

162
100%
(P)

81R
50%

11
7%

70
43%

44
27%

29
18%

15
9%

37
23%

Party
Ind/
Rep NAV

116 192
100% 100%
(Q) (R)
47 68
40% 36%
10 7
9% 4%

37 61
32% 32%
52Pp 83p
45% 43%
34Pp 60P
29% 31%
18 23
16% 12%
17 41
15% 21%

65
100%
(S)

27
42%

5

8%
22
34%

31
47%

21
32%

10
15%

7
11%

38
100%
(T)

14
37%

3
7%

11
30%

19
49%

10
27%

27
100%
(U)

13
49%

2
9%

11
40%

12
45%

11
40%

1
5%

2
6%

435
100%
(V)

179
41%

25

o
]

154
35%

157
36%

106
24%

51
12%

998
23%

23



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1,

Q24. Please rate your overall confidence in the following person/organization:
Your county district attorney

Total

Very/Somewhat
Very confident
Somewhat confident
Not too/Not at all
Not too confident
Not at all

confident

Don't know

500
100%

206
41%

30
6%

176
35%

188
38%

127
25%

61
12%

106
21%

184
100%
(B)

58
32%

10
5%

48

26%

79
43%

48
26%

30D
16%

47
26%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BCDE, FG, HI,

Income

156
100%
(C)

67
43%

10
7%

57
36%

56
36%

38
24%

19
12%

33
21%

100
100%
(D)

50B
50%

9
9%

41B
41%

33
33%

28
28%

5
5%

17
17%

Total <$50K $100K $150K Or >

2023

Q9: Ql0:0regon Q12: Worry About Q30: 0Q36:
Direction Economic Finances Served Housing
——————————————————————————————————— -Conditions- ---------------- 0On A Jury Affordable
S50K- $100K- $150K Right Wrong Total Total Very/ Not Too/
Dir Track Good Poor Smwht Not At All Yes No Yes No
60 147 283 185 300 321 176 166 331 279 185
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)  (O)
31 76 115 991 103 114 9373 78 128 134 68
51% 51% 41% 54% 34% 35% 53% 47% 39% 48% 37%
1 12 17 181 11 15 15 14 16 21 9
1% 8% 6% 10% % % 8% 8% % % 5%
30B 64 98 81T 91 98 78J 65 112 114 59
50% 43% 35% 44% 30% 31% 44%  39%  34% 41%  32%
20 36 118F 48 133H 139K 48 60 126 95 73
33% 24% 42% 26% 44% 43% 27% 36% 38% 34%  40%
13 33 70 37 83 91 35 37 89 71 39
22% 22% 25% 20% 28% 28% 20% 22% 27% 26%  21%
7 3 48F 11 50H 48 13 23 37 24 34N
11% 2% 17% 6% 17% 15% 7% 14%  11% 9% 18%
9 36 50 38 64 68 36 27 77 49 44
16% 24% 18% 21% 21% 21% 20% 16% 23% 18% 24%
JK, LM, NO, PQR, ST

Q41:

Homeownership
Status

330
100%
(P)

1560QR
47%

23
7%

133QR
40%

117
36%

79
24%

38
11%

57
17%

134
100%
(Q)

40
30%

5
4%

35
27%

58
43%

43R
32%

15
12%

35
26%

36
100%
(R)

10
28%

35%
5
14%
21%

13P
37%

-Q61:

Places
Rent Other To Live Addiction

188
100%
(S)

81
43%

10

o
]

71
38%

68
37%

48
25%

21
11%

38
20%

Closer POV-
Afford- Mental
Illness

282
100%
(T)

114
40%

18

o
]

95
34%

113
40%

77
27%

37
13%

56
20%

24



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1, 2023

025. Please rate your overall confidence in the following person/organization:

Public defenders

Willa- Rest —-—--—-—---—--- Age
Tri- mette Of Fe-
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64

Smoke Cigarettes

Coll ——————mm—mmmm oo mm
Total Every Some

Dem

Yes

Day

Days

Total 500 220 135 145 248 248 95 133 153
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)

Very/Somewhat 201 96C 39 66C 109 91 39 48 52
40% 44% 29% 45% 44% 37% 41% 36% 34%

Very confident 35 12 8 15 20 15 5 12 8
7% 5% 6% 10% 8% 6% 6% 9% 6%

Somewhat confident 166 85C 31 51 89 76 33 36 44
33% 38% 23% 35% 36% 31% 35% 27% 29%

Not too/Not at all 230 93 73 64 115 113 41 70 74
46% 42% 54% 44% 47% 45% 43% 52% 48%

Not too confident 153 75 39 40 78 73 33 42 43
31% 34% 29% 27% 32% 29% 35% 31% 28%
Not at all 77 18 35B 25B 37 40 8 28J 31J
confident 15% 8% 26% 17% 15% 16% 8% 21% 20%
Don't know 69 31 23 15 23 44F 15 15 27
14% 14% 17% 10% % 18% 16% 12% 18%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, SV, TUV

Race/
Ethnicity
---- White
65+ Alone POC
118 360 140
100% 100% 100%
(J) (K) (L)
62HI 154 47
52% 43% 33%
9 22 13
% % 9%
53HI 132L 34
45% 37% 24%
46 154 76
38% 43% 55%
36 98 56K
30% 27% 40%
10 56 21
8% 15% 15%
11 52 17
% 14% 12%

Education
Some

. Coll/ Deg/

< 2-Yr 4-Yr+
160 170 170
100% 100% 100%
(M) (N) (0)
57 60 84MN
36% 35% 49%
13 6 16

8% 4% 9%
44 54 68
27% 32% 40%
810 930 56
51% 55% 33%
57 54 43
35% 32% 25%
25 390 13
15% 23% 8%
22 17 30
14% 10% 18%

162
100%
(P)

77
48%

20
12%

57
35%

59
36%

47
29%

12
8%
26
16

o

Party
Ind/
Rep NAV

116 192
100% 100%
(Q) (R)
44 70
38% 36%

6 10
5% 5%

39 60
33% 31%
59p 99p
51% 52%
37 63
31% 33%
22P 36P
19% 19%
13 23
11% 12%

65
100%
(S)

29
45%

7
11%

22
34%

32
50%

19
29%

14
21%

4
6%

38
100%
(T)

14
37%

5V
14%

27
100%
(U)

15
56%

2
7%

13T
49%

11
39%
7
25%
4
14%

5%

435
100%
(V)

172
40%

28

o
]

144
33%

198
45%

135
31%

63
14%

65S
15%

25



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1,

025. Please rate your overall confidence in the following person/organization:
Public defenders

Total

Very/Somewhat
Very confident
Somewhat confident
Not too/Not at all
Not too confident
Not at all

confident

Don't know

500

100%

201

40%

35

7%

166

33%

230

46%

153

31%

77

15%

69

14%

184
100%
(B)

54

29%

13

7%

40

22%

108CDE
59%

72CE
39%

36D
20%

22

12%

(sig=.05)

(all pairs)

Income

156
100%
(C)

78B
50%

7

4%

71BD
45%

59

38%

38

24%

22

14%

19

12%

100
100%
(D)

41

41%

12
12%

29
29%

42
42%

35
35%

7
7%

17
17%

columns tested BCDE, FG, HI,

60

100%
(E)

28
47%

3
4%

26B
43%

21
35%
9
15%

12
19%

11
18%

Q9:
Direction
——————————————————————————————————— -Conditions- ---------------- On A Jury Affordable

$50K- $100K- $150K Right Wrong Total Total

Total <$50K $100K $150K Or >

147
100%
(F)

87G
59%

22G
15%

66G
45%

44
30%

34
23%

10
7%

16
11%

283
100%
(G)

97
34%

13
5%

84
30%

153F

54%

97F
34%

55F
20%

33
12%

2023

Track Good

JK, LM, NO, PQR, ST

Ql0:0regon Q12: Worry About Q30: 0Q36:
Economic Finances Served Housing
Very/ Not Too/
Poor Smwht Not At All Yes Yes No
185 300 321 176 166 279 185
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (N)  (O)
921 105 113 88J 79M 127 64
50% 35% 35% 50% 48% 46% 35%
261 8 17 18 9 21 12
14% 3% % 10% 5% % %
66 97 96 70 70M 106 52
36% 32% 30% 40% 43% 38% 28%
61 162H 172K 57 67 115 101N
33% 54% 54% 32% 40% 41% 55%
44 103H 106 47 46 85 63
24% 34% 33% 27% 28% 30% 34%
17 59H 66K 10 21 30 38N
9% 20% 21% 5% 13% 11% 20%
32 33 36 31 19 37 19
17% 11% 11% 18% 12% 13% 11%

Q41:

Homeownership

Status

330
100%
(P)

147R
45%

24

o
]

123R
37%

139
42%

90
27%

49
15%

44
13%

134
100%
(Q)

45
34%

9
7%

36
27%

71
53%

54P
40%

18
13%

17
13%

Closer POV-

Afford- Mental
Illness
Places
Rent Other To Live Addiction

188
100%
(S)

75
40%

18

o
]

57
30%

91
48%

57
30%

34
18%

22
12%

282
100%
(T)

109
39%

17

o
]

92
33%

134
47%

91
32%

43
15%

39
14%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1, 2023

026. Please rate your overall confidence in the following person/organization:

Your county sheriff

Smoke Cigarettes

Total Every Some

Yes

Day

Days

Region
——————————————————— Gender
Willa- Rest —-——-—-—-—-——-- Age

Tri- mette Of Fe-  —————————————————

Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64

Total 500 220 135 145 248 248 95 133 153
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I)

Very/Somewhat 304 134 79 91 171F 131 51 74 85
61% 61% 58% 63% 69% 53% 54% 55% 56%

Very confident 88 28 17 42BC 50 38 15 24 20
18% 13% 13% 29% 20% 15% 16% 18% 13%

Somewhat confident 216 105D 62 49 121 94 36 49 65
43% 48% 46% 34% 49% 38% 38% 37% 43%

Not too/Not at all 135 57 39 39 57 77 300 473 473
27% 26% 29% 27% 23% 31% 31% 35% 31%

Not too confident 94 44 24 26 41 52 243 29J 33J
19% 20% 18% 18% 16% 21% 26% 22% 22%

Not at all 41 14 15 12 16 25 5 18J 14
confident 8% 6% 11% 9% 7% 10% 6% 13% 9%

Don't know 61 29 17 15 20 40E 14 13 21
12% 13% 13% 10% 8% 16% 15% 10% 14%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, SV, TUV

118
100%
(J)

94G
79%

291
24%

65H
55%

11
10%

7
6%

4
4%

13
11%

Race/
Ethnicity
White

Alone POC
360 140
100% 100%
(K) (L)

H 231 73
I 64% 52%
75L 13
21% 9%
156 60
43% 43%

86 49
24% 35%

59 36
16% 25%

28 13
8% 9%

43 18
12% 13%

Education
Some Coll
H.S. Coll/ Deg/
Or < 2-Yr 4-Yr+
160 170 170
100% 100% 100%
(M) (N) (0)
92 104 108
57% 61% 64%
32 25 32
20% 14% 19%
60 79 77
38% 47% 45%
43 46 46
27% 27% 27%
32 30 32
20% 18% 19%
12 16 13
7% 9% 8%
25 20 16
16% 12% 10%

162
100%
(P)

95
59%

28
17%

67
42%

43
27%

29
18%

14
9%

23Q
14%

Party
Ind/
Rep NAV
116 192
100% 100%
(Q) (R)
88PR 106
75% 55%
32R 22
27% 11%
56 84
48% 44%
22 60
19% 32%
15 45
13% 24%
7 15
6% 8%
7 26
6% 13%

65
100%
(S)

38
59%

11
17%

27
42%

21
32%

13
19%

38
100%
(T)
18
47%
7
20%

10
27%

l6ev
42%

2

o°

\Y

o°

27
100%
(U)

21T
76%

4
14%

17T
62%

5
18%

o N U= W
o oo

o

435
100%
(V)

266
61%

77
18%

189T
43%

114
26%

82
19%

32
7%

55
13%

27



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1,

Q26. Please rate your overall confidence in the following person/organization:

Your county sheriff

Total

Very/Somewhat
Very confident
Somewhat confident
Not too/Not at all
Not too confident
Not at all

confident

Don't know

500
100%

304
61%

88
18%

216
43%

135
27%

94
19%

41
8%

61
12%

Income

Q9:
Direction
——————————————————————————————————— -Conditions- ---------------- On A Jury Affordable

2023

$50K- $100K- $150K Right Wrong Total Total

184
100%
(B)

83
45%

26
14%

57
31%

63CD
34%

42
23%

21
11%

37CDE
20%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BCDE, FG, HI,

156
100%
(C)

106B
68%

29
18%

78B
50%

36
23%

25
16%

11
7%

14
9%

100
100%
(D)

2B
2%

15
15%

57B
57%

19
19%

16
16%

o)

o°

Q0 O s

o°

Total <$50K $100K $150K Or >

60
100%
(E)

42B
71%

18
29%

25
41%

16
27%

11
18%

6
9%

1
2%

Dir

147
100%
(F)

98
66%

25
17%

73
49%

33
22%

22
15%

11
7%

17
11%

283
100%
(G)

179
63%

61
22%

117
41%

81
28%

56
20%

25
9%

24
9%

Track Good

JK, LM, NO, PQR, ST

Ql0:0regon Q12: Worry About Q30: 0Q36:
Economic Finances Served Housing
Very/ Not Too/

Poor Smwht Not At All Yes No Yes No

185 300 321 176 166 331 279 185
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)  (O)
1261 169 178 126J 113M 189 2020 86
68% 56% 56% 71% 68% 57% 73%  46%
36 51 51 36 32 56 56 28
19% 17% 16% 21% 19% 17% 20% 15%
90 118 127 89 81 133 1460 58
49% 39% 40% 51% 49% 40% 52% 31%
34 101H 106K 29 33 102L 51 73N
18% 34% 33% 17% 20% 31% 18% 40%
20 74H 74K 20 23 71 41 45N
11% 25% 23% 11%  14% 21% 15% 25%
14 27 32 9 10 31 10 28N
8% 9% 10% 5% 6% 9% 4% 15%
25 30 37 21 19 41 25 26
13% 10% 12% 12%  12% 12% s 14%

330
100%
(P)

234QR
71%

71Q
21%

164QR
50%

65
20%

45
14%

20
6%

31
9%

134
100%
(Q)

58
43%

14
11%

43
32%

58P
44%

42p
32%

16
12%

18
13%

36
100%
(R)

12
33%

oo o°

Wk N

oe

1

o

3
8
9
5
2
2
6
8
5

14%

13PQ
35%

188
100%
(S)

95
50%

24
13%

71
38%

64T
34%

46T
24%

19
10%

29
15%

Q41: -Q61: Closer POV-
Homeownership Afford- Mental
Status able Illness
Places
Own Rent Other To Live Addiction

282
100%
(T)

190s
67%

625
22%

128
45%

65
23%

43
15%

22
8%

28
10%

28



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1, 2023

Q27. Please rate your overall confidence in the following person/organization:

Your local police department

Willa- Rest —-—--—-—---—--- Age
Tri- mette Of Fe-
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64

Total 500 220 135 145 248 248 95 133 153
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)
Very/Somewhat 319 140 79 100 173F 144 55 65 98H
64% 64% 58% 69% 70% 58% 58% 49% 64%

Very confident 95 30 23 42B 51 44 13 17 26
19% 13% 17% 29% 21% 18% 13% 13% 17%

Somewhat confident 224 111 55 58 122 100 42 47 71
45% 50% 41% 40% 49% 40% 44% 36% 46%
Not too/Not at all 160 69 53 38 69 89 360 63IJ 45J
32% 31% 39% 27% 28% 36% 38% 47% 30%
Not too confident 99 47 32 20 38 58 25J 36J 28J
20% 22% 23% 13% 15% 24% 26% 27% 18%

Not at all 6l 21 21 19 31 31 11 273 17
confident 12% 10% 16% 13% 12% 12% 12% 20% 11%
Don't know 21 11 4 7 5 15 4 5 100
% 5% 3% 5% 2% 6% 4% 4% 7%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, SV, TUV

118
100%
(J)

102G
86%

38G
32%

63H
54%

16
13%

10
8%

6
5%

1
1%

Race/
Ethnicity
White
Alone POC
360 140
100% 100%
(K) (L)
H 242 77
I 67% 55%
HI 81L 14
23% 10%
lel 63
45% 45%
104 57
29% 40%
65 33
18% 24%
38 23
11% 16%
14 7
4% 5%

Education
Some Coll
H.S Coll/ Deg/
Or < 2-Yr 4-Yr+
160 170 170
100% 100% 100%
(M) (N) (0)
99 106 114
62% 62% 67%
31 30 34
19% 18% 20%
68 75 80
43% 44% 47%
55 57 48
34% 34% 28%
35 29 34
22% 17% 20%
20 280 14
12% 17% 8%
6 7 8
4% 4% 4%

162
100%
(P)

100
62%

34
21%

67
41%

55
34%

39
24%

16
10%

7
4

o

116
100%
(Q)

86R
74%

28
24%

59
50%

26
22%

17
15%

8
7%

5
4%

192
100%
(R)

115
60%

25
13%

90
47%

690
36%

37
19%

32
17%

8
4%

Smoke Cigarettes

Total Every Some
Day Days No

Yes

65
100%
(S)

36
56%

6

9%
31
47%

27
42%

15
24%

12
18%

1
2%

38
100%
(T)

17
44%

4
11%

12
32%

21uv
55%

11
30%

v
25%

1
2%

27 435
100% 100%
(U) (V)
20T 283T
73% 65%
1 89S
5% 20%
18TV 194
68% 45%
7 133
25% 30%
4 83
16% 19%
3 49
9% 11%
1 20
2% 5%

29



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1,

Q27.

Your local police department

Total

Very/Somewhat
Very confident
Somewhat confident
Not too/Not at all
Not too confident
Not at all

confident

Don't know

500
100%

319
64%

95
19%

224
45%

160
32%

99
20%

61
12%

21
4%

184
100%
(B)

91
50%

38
21%

53
29%

83CDE
45%

44
24%

39CD
21%

10
5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BCDE, FG, HI,

Income

156
100%
(C)

112B
71%

25
16%

86B
55%

42
27%

30
19%

12
8%

3
2%

Total <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dir

100
100%
(D)

71B
71%

15
15%

56B
56%

21
21%

17
17%

4
4%

7
7%

2023

JK, LM, NO, PQR, ST

Please rate your overall confidence in the following person/organization:

Q9: Ql0:0regon Q12: Worry About Q30: 0Q36:
Direction Economic Finances Served Housing
——————————————————————————————————— -Conditions- -------—---—----—- On A Jury Affordable
S50K- $100K- $150K Right Wrong Total Total Very/ Not Too/
Track Good Poor Smwht Not At All Yes No Yes No
60 147 283 185 300 321 176 166 331 279 185
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)  (O)
45B 102 190 128 183 178 1397 114 203 2160 89
75% 69% 67% 69% 61% 55% 79% 69% 61% 78% 48%
16 27 63 45 49 48 4773 40 54 64 31
27% 18% 22% 24% 16% 15% 26% 24% 16% 23% 17%
29 75 127 83 134 130 923 74 149 1520 58
48% 51% 45% 45% 45% 41% 52% 45% 45% 55% 31%
14 42 88 50 107 131K 30 47 113 54 88N
23% 29% 31% 27% 36% 41% 17% 29% 34% 19% 48%
7 33 46 34 61 72 26 30 69 40 48N
12% 22% 16% 19% 20% 23% 15% 18% 21% 14% 26%
6 10 42F 15 46 58K 3 18 44 13 41N
10% 7% 15% 8% 15% 18% 2% 11% 13% 5% 22%
1 4 5 8 10 12 8 4 15 9 8
2% 3% 2% 4% % % 5% 2% 5% 3% 4%

330
100%
(P)

2470R
75%

790R
24%

168QR
51%

73
22%

46
14%

27
8%

10
3%

134
100%
(Q)

59
44%

13
10%

46
35%

71pP
53%

46P
34%

25P
19%

4
3

o

36
100%
(R)

13
35%

3
8%

10
27%

16P

45%
7

19%

9p
26%

7PQ
19%

188
100%
(S)

95
51%

24
13%

71
38%

83T
44%

46
24%

37T
20%

9
5%

Q41: -Q61: Closer POV-
Homeownership Afford- Mental
Status able Illness
Places
Own Rent Other To Live Addiction

282
100%
(T)

201s
71%

66S
23%

135
48%

70
25%

46
16%

24
9%

11

o
]

30



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1, 2023

028. Please rate your overall confidence in the following person/organization:

Smoke Cigarettes

Coll ——————mm—mmmm oo mm
Total Every Some

Dem

Yes

Day

Days

Juries
Region
——————————————————— Gender
Willa- Rest —-—--—-—---—--- Age

Tri- mette Of Fe-  —————-————————————

Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64

Total 500 220 135 145 248 248 95 133 153
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I)

Very/Somewhat 269 125 62 82 141 126 40 63 86
54% 57% 46% 57% 57% 51% 42% 47% 56%

Very confident 48 24 15 10 31 17 14 9 9
10% 11% 11% 7% 13% 7% 15% 7% 6%

Somewhat confident 220 101 47 72C 109 109 26 53 76G
44% 46% 35% 50% 44% 44% 28% 40% 50%

Not too/Not at all 184 72 64B 48 90 93 43 52 55
37% 33% 47% 33% 36% 37% 45% 39% 36%

Not too confident 139 58 51D 30 65 73 35 37 39
28% 27% 38% 21% 26% 29% 37% 28% 25%

Not at all 45 13 13 18 25 20 8 15 16
confident 9% 6% 10% 13% 10% 8% 8% 11% 11%

Don't know 48 23 10 15 17 30 123 197 13
10% 11% 7% 10% 7% 12% 13% 14% 8%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, SV, TUV

Race/
Ethnicity
hite
lone POC
360 140
100% 100%
(K) (L)
206 63
57% 45%
41 8
11% 5%
165 55
46% 40%
119 65K
33% 47%
95 44
26% 32%
24 21K
7% 15%
36 12
10% %

3%

Education
Some

. Coll/ Deg/

< 2-Yr 4-Yr+
160 170 170
100% 100% 100%
(M) (N) (0)
74 79 115MN
46% 47% 68%
17 12 19
11% 7% 11%
57 67 96MN
36% 40% 56%
670 730 43
42% 43% 26%
520 53 34
33% 31% 20%
15 21 9

9% 12% 5%
19 17 11
12% 10% 7%

162
100%
(P)

101
62%

22
14%

79
49%

49
30%

38
23%

11
7%

12
7%

Party
Ind/
Rep NAV
116 192
100% 100%
(Q) (R)
62 95
53% 49%
8 17
7% 9%
54 77
46% 40%
45 78
39% 40%
38 56
32% 29%
8 21
7% 11%
9 19
8% 10%

65
100%
(S)

35
53%

12v
18%

23
35%

27
41%

14
21%

13v
20%

4
6

o

38
100%
(T)

17
45%

5
14%

12
31%

18
47%
9
23%

9V
24%

3

o

°

27
100%
(U)

17
64%

(3%
23%

11
41%
9
33%
5
20%
4
13%

2%

435
100%
(V)

234
54%

37

o
]

197
45%

157
36%

125
29%

32
7%

44
10%

31



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1,

028.
Juries

Total

Very/Somewhat
Very confident
Somewhat confident
Not too/Not at all
Not too confident
Not at all

confident

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Income

500 184 156

100% 100% 100%
(B) (C)
269 79 97B
54% 43% 62%
48 15 17
10% 8% 11%
220 64 80B
44% 35% 51%
184 81C 47
37% 44% 30%
139 57 39
28% 31% 25%
45 24cC 8
9% 13% 5%

48 24E 12
10% 13% 8%

Total <$50K $100K $150K Or >

2023

Please rate your overall confidence in the following person/organization:

Q9: Ql0:0regon Q12: Worry About Q30: 0Q36:
Direction Economic Finances Served Housing
——————————————————————————————————— -Conditions- ---------------- 0On A Jury Affordable
S50K- $100K- $150K Right Wrong Total Total Very/ Not Too/
Dir Track Good Poor Smwht Not At All Yes No Yes No
100 60 147 283 185 300 321 176 166 331 279 185
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)  (O)
54 39B 99G 138 1191 145 155 114J 107M 161 1730 79
54% 65% 67% 49% 64% 48% 48% 65% 65% 49% 62% 43%
9 7 28G 17 25 22 28 21 20 28 33 13
9% 12% 19% 6% 14% % % 12%  12% % 12% 7%
45 31 71 121 93 123 127 93J 87M 133 1400 65
45% 53% 48% 43% 50% 41% 40% 53% 53% 40% 50% 35%
34 21 35 123F 47 129H 139K 43 49 133 87 85N
34% 35% 24% 43% 25% 43% 43% 25% 30% 40% 31%  46%
24 19 22 93F 33 100H 104K 35 34 104L 72 56
24% 32% 15% 33% 18% 33% 32% 20% 21% 31% 26% 30%
11 2 12 29 14 29 35 8 15 29 15 29N
11% 3% 8% 10% 8% 10% 11% 5% 9% 9% 5% 16%
12 - 14 22 20 25 27 19 9 37 19 21
12% 9% % 11% % % 11% 5% 11% s 11%
FG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR, ST

columns tested BCDE,

Q41:

Homeownership
Status

330
100%
(P)

2010R
61%

34
10%

167Q
51%

111
34%

83
25%

28
8%

18
5%

134
100%
(Q)

52
39%

11
8%

41

31%

60
45%

47
35%

14
10%

22P
16%

36
100%
(R)

16
43%

4
10%

12
33%

13
35%

10
27%

3
8%

8P
22%

-Q61:

Places
Rent Other To Live Addiction

188
100%
(S)

103
55%

23
12%

80
43%

64
34%

43
23%

22
12%

20
11%

Closer POV-
Afford- Mental
Illness

282
100%
(T)

145
51%

24

o
]

121
43%

115
41%

958
34%

20
7%

22

o
]
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - January 18-22, 2022

033. Please rate your overall confidence in the following person/organization:
United States Supreme Court

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Income Income B e
Willa- Rest -——-------- Age Ethnicity ------"-"-"""""""""- ————"—-"-"—"—"—"—"—"—~—-"—~—"—""—— H.S.

Tri mette Of Male Fe- ——=———=—————————————mmmmm —— S50K- $100K $50K- $100K- $150K Grad Some Coll

Total County Valley State male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White POC <$50K $100K Or > <$50K $100K $150K Or > Or < Coll Grad+

Total 400 170 107 123 196 204 79 114 114 92 300 100 197 116 88 197 116 67 21 132 140 128
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Very/Somewhat 216 78 70B 69 111 105 41 67 58 50 155 61 97 63 56M 97 63 46P 10 70 71 76
54% 46% 65% 56% 57% 51% 52% 59% 51% 54% 52% 61% 49% 55% 64% 49% 55% 69% 49% 53% 50% 59%

Very confident 74 23 28B 24 51F 23 12 33GIJ 15 14 48 26K 18 19 37MN 18 19 34PQS 4 14 20 40TU

19% 13% 26% 19% 26% 12% 15% 29% 13% 15% 16% 26% 9% 16% 43% 9% 16% 50% 17% 11% 14% 32%

Somewhat confident 142 55 42 45 61 81 29 34 43 36 107 35 780 450 19 78R 45R 12 6 56V 51 35
36% 32% 39% 37% 31% 40% 36% 30% 38% 39% 36% 35% 40% 39% 21% 40% 39% 18% 31% 42% 36% 28%

Not too/Not at all 153 80C 29 43 76 77 31 36 48 37 120 32 75 49 29 75 49R 18 11R 42 59 51
38% 47% 27% 35% 39% 38% 39% 32% 42% 40% 40% 32% 38% 42% 33% 38% 42% 27% 51% 32% 42% 40%

Not too confident 97 47 21 28 48 49 21 21 30 25 77 19 43 39M 14 43 39PR 9 5 29 36 32
24% 28% 20% 23% 24% 24% 26% 19% 26% 27% 26% 19% 22% 34% 16% 22% 34% 13% 26% 22% 26% 25%

Not at all 56 33C 8 15 28 28 10 15 18 12 43 13 32 9 15 32 9 9 50 14 23 19
confident 14% 19% 7% 12% 14% 14% 13% 13% 16% 13% 14% 13% 16% 8% 17% 16% 8% 14% 25% 10% 16% 15%
Don't know 31 12 8 11 9 23E 7 11 8 5 24 7 25NO 3 3 25Q 3 3 - 20V 10v 1
8% % 8% 9% 4% 11% 9% 9% 7% 6% 8% 7% 13% 3% 3% 13% 3% 4% 15% 7% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - January 18-22, 2022

033. Please rate your overall confidence in the following person/organization:
United States Supreme Court

Health Insurance Status

——————————————————————— In HH Emp- Pur- Pub-
NAV/ Not - —-——-—-—-—- loyer/ chase lic Don't
Total Dem Rep Other Reg Yes No Union Own Plan Other Have

Total 400 133 96 152 20 118 282 125 41 186 21 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)

Very/Somewhat 216 64 68BDE 76 8 70 146 783 19 92 16 12
54% 48% 71% 50% 42% 59% 52% 63% 46% 49% 74% 44%

Very confident 74 31D 25D 16 2 44G 30 421JL 3 22 5 2
19% 24% 26% 11% 8% 37% 11% 34% 6% 12% 26% 8%

Somewhat confident 142 32 43B 60B 7 26 1ll6F 36 16 70 10 10
36% 24% 45% 40% 34%  22% 41% 29% 39% 38% 48% 36%

Not too/Not at all 153 65C 22 60C 5 41 112 41 21 76 5 10
38% 49% 23% 40% 26% 34% 40% 33% 51% 41% 22% 37%

Not too confident 97 37 16 42 2 23 74 24 14 47 4 8
24% 28% 17% 28% 9% 19% 26% 19% 34% 25% 18% 30%

Not at all 56 28C 6 18 3 18 38 17 7 29 1 2
confident 14% 21% 7% 12% 17% 15% 13% 14% 17% 16% 4% 7%
Don't know 31 5 5 15 6BCD 7 24 6 1 18 1 5H
% 4% 6% 10% 32% 6% 8% 5% 3% 10% 4% 20%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJKL



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - January 18-22, 2022

Q34. Please rate your overall confidence in the following person/organization:
Oregon Supreme Court

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Income Income B e
Willa- Rest -——-------- Age Ethnicity ------"-"-"""""""""- ————"—-"-"—"—"—"—"—"—~—-"—~—"—""—— H.S.

Tri mette Of Male Fe- ——=———=—————————————mmmmm —— S50K- $100K $50K- $100K- $150K Grad Some Coll

Total County Valley State male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White POC <$50K $100K Or > <$50K $100K $150K Or > Or < Coll Grad+

Total 400 170 107 123 196 204 79 114 114 92 300 100 197 116 88 197 116 67 21 132 140 128
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Very/Somewhat 201 86 63D 52 108 93 36 62 54 49 147 55 87 55 60MN 87 55 49PQS 10 55 64 83TU

50% 51% 59% 42% 55% 46% 46% 54% 47% 54% 49% 55% 44% 48% 68% 44% 48% 74% 49% 42% 45% 65%

Very confident 38 20 6 11 21 17 9 13 7 9 22 16K 22 8 9 22 8 7 2 15 10 13
9% 12% 6% 9% 11% 8% 11% 11% 6% 10% 7% 16% 11% 7% 10% 11% 7% 10% 9% 12% 7% 10%

Somewhat confident 163 66 57BD 41 87 76 27 49 47 40 125 39 65 47 51MN 65 47 43PQ 8 40 54 70TU

41% 39% 53% 33% 44% 37% 34% 43% 41% 43% 42%  39% 33% 41% 58% 33% 41% 64% 40% 30% 38% 55%

Not too/Not at all 143 61 30 52 62 81 35 36 45 27 108 35 750 490 19 75R 49R 11 7 57V 52V 33
36% 36% 28% 42% 32% 40% 44% 32% 40% 29% 36% 35% 38% 42% 21% 38% 42% 17% 36% 43% 37% 26%

Not too confident 106 49C 17 40C 41 65E 24 30 34 19 82 25 570 360 13 57R 36R 8 4 45V 39v 22
27% 29% 16% 33% 21% 32% 30% 26% 30% 21% 27% 25% 29% 31% 15% 29% 31% 13% 21% 34% 28% 17%

Not at all 37 12 13 11 21 15 11 6 11 8 26 10 18 13 6 18 13 3 3 12 13 11
confident 9% 7% 12% 9% 11% 8% 14% 6% 10% 8% 9% 10% 9% 11% 7% 9% 11% 4% 15% 9% 9% 9%
Don't know 56 23 14 19 26 30 8 16 15 16 46 10 35 12 9 35 12 6 3 20 24 12
14% 13% 13% 16% 13% 15% 11% 14% 13% 18% 15% 10% 18% 10% 11% 18% 10% 10% 15% 15% 17% 9%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - January 18-22, 2022

Q34. Please rate your overall confidence in the following person/organization:
Oregon Supreme Court

Health Insurance Status

——————————————————————— In HH Emp- Pur- Pub-
NAV/ Not - —-——-—-—-—- loyer/ chase lic Don't
Total Dem Rep Other Reg Yes No Union Own Plan Other Have

Total 400 133 96 152 20 118 282 125 41 186 21 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L)

Very/Somewhat 201 91CDE 41 61 8 66 135 74JL 19 89 10 9
50% 69% 43% 40% 42% 56% 48% 60% 47% 48% 45% 34%

Very confident 38 14 13 10 2 14 24 141 - 19 3 2
% 10% 13% 7% 8% 12% 8% 11% 10% 12% 7%
Somewhat confident 163 77CD 28 51 7 52 111 60 19 70 7 7
41% 58% 30% 34% 34% 44% 39% 49% 47% 37% 33% 27%
Not too/Not at all 143 31 45B 62B 5 41 102 37 12 74 11 9
36% 23% 47% 41% 27% 35% 36% 30% 29% 40% 51% 33%
Not too confident 106 24 32B 47B 3 25 81 26 10 52 10H 8
27% 18% 33% 31% 17% 21% 29% 21% 25% 28% 46% 30%
Not at all 37 7 13B 15 2 16 21 11 2 22 1 1
confident 9% 5% 14% 10% 10% 14% 7% 9% 5% 12% 4% 3%
Don't know 56 11 10 29B 6BC 11 45 13 10H 24 1 9HJK

14% 8% 11% 19% 30% 9% 16% 10% 24% 13% 4% 33%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJKL
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - January 18-22,

2022

035. Please rate your overall confidence in the following person/organization:

Federal Bureau of Investigation

Total

Very/Somewhat
Very confident
Somewhat confident
Not too/Not at all
Not too confident
Not at all

confident

Don't know

400
100%

241
60%

78
19%

163
41%

133
33%

83
21%

50
13%

26
7%

(FBI)

Tri

170
100%
(B)

103
60%

217
16%

76
44%

59
34%

38
22%

21
12%

9
5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BCD, EF,

Willa-
mette

107
100%
(C)

69
65%

26
25%

43
40%

29
27%

19
1

>3
]

oe

8
9
9
9
8

o

Total County Valley State

123
100%
(D)

68
56%

24
20%

44
36%

46

=N NN w
~Jw©o oo o ~J
oo o

o

o°

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

196
100%
(E)

127
65%

49F
25%

77
39%

64
33%

Male Fe-

204
100%
(F)

114
56%

29
14%

85
42%

69
34%

50
24%

19
9%

21E
10%

79 114
100% 100%
(G) (H)

43 76

55% 66%

18I 321

22% 28%

26 44

33% 38%
25 32

32% 28%

14 23

17% 20%

12 8

15% 7%

10 7

13% 6%

GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS,

TOV

114
100%
(1)

62
55%

10
8%

53

46%

47H
41%

28
25%

Ethnicity

White POC
300 100
100% 100%
(K) (L)
173 67
58% 67%

53 25
18% 25%
120 43
40% 43%
105 28
35% 28%

68 15
23% 15%

37 13
12%  13%

22 4
7% 4%

Income

197
100%
(M)

112
57%

29
15%

83
42%

66
33%

38
19%

28
14%

190
10%

$50K-

116
100%
(N)

65
56%

13
11%

52
45%

44
38%

30
26%

14
12%

7
6%

$100K

88
100%
(0)

64MN
73%

36MN
41%

28
32%

23
26%

15
17%

8
9%

1
1%

197
100%
(P)

112
57%

29
15%

83R
42%

66
33%

38
19%

28
14%

19R
10%

Income

116
100%
(Q)

65
56%

13
11%

52R
45%

44
38%

30
26%

14
12%

7
6%

67
100%
(R)

48PQ
72%

31PQ
46%

18
26%

18
27%

13

N
Ll e ~ o
o© oo

o

21
100%
(S)

15
74%

NN
o

N
Ow =N oo wo oW
o°

o

=

o

[

o°

Education

132
100%
(T)

76
58%

25
19%

52
39%

40
31%

27
20%

14
10%

15v
12%

140
100%
(U)

76
54%

15
11%

61
43%

54
38%

31
22%

23
16%

10v
7%

128
100%
(V)

88U
69%

38U
30%

50
39%

39
31%

25
20%

14
11%

0

*
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - January 18-22, 2022

035. Please rate your overall confidence in the following person/organization:
Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI)

Health Insurance Status

——————————————————————— In HH Emp- Pur- Pub-
NAV/ Not - —-——-—-—-—- loyer/ chase lic Don't
Total Dem Rep Other Reg Yes No Union Own Plan Other Have

Total 400 133 96 152 20 118 282 125 41 186 21 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
Very/Somewhat 241 99CD 46 85 10 71 169 81 29 105 13 13
60% 75% 48% 56% 53% 60% 60% 65% 71% 57% 61% 47%
Very confident 78 35D 18 21 5 37G 41 411JL 6 26 5L -
19% 26% 18% 14% 24% 32% 14% 33% 14% 14% 26%
Somewhat confident 163 64C 29 64 6 34 129F 40 23H 80 7 13
41% 49% 30% 42% 29% 29% 46% 32% 58% 43% 35% 47%
Not too/Not at all 133 32 45BD 48 7 41 92 40 9 69 7 7
33% 24% 47% 32% 36% 35% 33% 32% 23% 37% 35% 26%
Not too confident 83 20 26B 34 3 26 57 27 5 40 7 4
21% 15% 27% 23% 17% 22% 20% 21% 11% 22% 35% 14%
Not at all 50 13 20BD 14 4 15 35 13 5 29 - 3
confident 13% 10% 20% 9% 19% 13% 13% 11% 12% 15% 12%
Don't know 26 1 5 19B 2B 6 20 4 2 12 1 THIJ
7% 1% 5% 12% 11% 5% 7% 3% 6% 6% 4% 27%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJKL
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - January 18-22, 2022

036. Please rate your overall confidence in the following person/organization:

County judges in your community

Total

Very/Somewhat
Very confident
Somewhat confident
Not too/Not at all
Not too confident
Not at all

confident

Don't know

400

100%

210

53%

32

8%

178

45%

136

34%

90

23%

46

12%

53

13%

Total County Valley State

170
100%
(B)

90

53%

15

9%

75

44%

57

33%

41

24%

16

9%

24

14%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

107 123 196 204 79 114 114

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(C) (D)  (E) (F) (G) (H) (I)
67D 53 117F 94 37 59 59
63% 43% 59% 46% 46% 52% 52%
6 10 21 11 9 11 6
6% 8% 11% 5% 12% 10% 5%
61D 42 95 83 27 48 53
57% 34% 49% 41% 35% 42% 47%
26 54C 56 80E 29 43 39
24% 44%  29% 39% 36% 38% 34%
15 34C 41 49 18 30 24
14% 28% 21% 24% 23% 26% 21%
11 20 15 31E 10 13 15
10% 16% 8% 15% 13% 11% 13%
14 16 23 30 14 12 16
13% 13% 12% 15% 18% 11% 14%

columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV

Area
——————————————————— Gender
Willa- Rest -——-------- Age Ethnicity
mette Of Male Fe- —————=————————————————— ——————————
White POC
300 100
100% 100%
(K) (L)
155 55
52% 55%
21 11
7% 11%
134 44
45%  44%
101 35
34%  35%
65 26
22%  26%
37 9
12% 9%
43 10
14% 10%

Income
$50K-
<$50K $100K
197 116
100% 100%
(M) (N)
90 59
46% 51%
16 5
8% 4%
74 54
38% 47%
730 450
37% 39%
42 330
21% 29%
300 12
15% 10%
34 12
17% 10%

Income

$100K

<$50K $100K $150K Or >

88 197 116 67 21
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
62MN 90 59 49PQ 13
70% 46% 51% 72% 64%
11N 16 5 80Q 3
13% 8% 4% 12% 14%
51M 74 54 40P 10
58% 38% 47% 60% 50%
19 73R 45R 13 5
21% 37% 39% 20% 26%
15 42 33 11 3
17% 21% 29% 17% 17%
4 30R 12 2 2
4% 15% 10% 3% 9%

7 34 12 5 2
8% 17% 10% 8% 10%

Education

132
100%
(T)

52
39%

11
8%

41

31%

58V
44%

36
27%

22V
16%

23
17%

140
100%
(U)

77T
55%

7
5%

70T
50%

43
31%

26
18%

18v
13%

20
14%

128
100%
(V)

82T
64%

14
11%

68T
53%

35
28%

28
22%

7
5%

11
9%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - January 18-22, 2022

036. Please rate your overall confidence in the following person/organization:
County judges in your community

Health Insurance Status

——————————————————————— In HH Emp- Pur- Pub-
NAV/ Not - —-——-—-—-—- loyer/ chase lic Don't
Total Dem Rep Other Reg Yes No Union Own Plan Other Have

Total 400 133 96 152 20 118 282 125 41 186 21 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)

Very/Somewhat 210 85DE  54E 66 6 68 142 79JL 26L 84 12 9
53% 64% 56% 43% 29% 57% 51% 63% 64% 45% 58% 34%

Very confident 32 10 16BD 5 0 14 18 15 1 13 3 -

% 7% 17% 3% 2% 12% 6% 12% 3% 7% 12%

Somewhat confident 178 76CDE 37 60 5 54 124 63J 250 71 10 9
45% 57% 39% 40% 27% 46% 44% 51% 61% 38% 46% 34%

Not too/Not at all 136 39 31 60 7 40 96 34 8 77THI 7 11
34% 30% 32% 39% 34%  34% 34% 27% 19% 41% 32% 39%

Not too confident 90 30 19 38 3 26 64 26 7 46 5 7
23% 23% 20% 25% 13% 22% 23% 21% 17% 25% 24% 24%

Not at all 46 9 12 22 4B 14 32 8 1 31HI 2 4
confident 12% 7% 12% 14% 21% 11% 12% 7% 2% 17% 8% 15%
Don't know 53 8 12 26B 7BC 10 43 12 7 25 2 8H
13% 6% 12% 17% 36% 9% 15% 10% 17% 13% 10% 28%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJKL



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - January 18-22, 2022

Q37. Please rate your overall confidence in the following person/organization:
Your county district attorney

Area Education
——————————————————— Gender Income Income B e
Willa- Rest -——-------- Age Ethnicity ------"-"-"""""""""- ————"—-"-"—"—"—"—"—"—~—-"—~—"—""—— H.S.

Tri mette Of Male Fe- ——=———=—————————————mmmmm —— S50K- $100K $50K- $100K- $150K Grad Some Coll

Total County Valley State male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White POC <$50K $100K Or > <$50K $100K $150K Or > Or < Coll Grad+

Total 400 170 107 123 196 204 79 114 114 92 300 100 197 116 88 197 116 67 21 132 140 128
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Very/Somewhat 190 74 66BD 50 104F 86 33 631 44 511 139 51 83 51 56MN 83 51 44pQ 11 49 62 79TU
48% 44% 61% 41% 53% 42% 41% 55% 39% 55% 46% 51% 42% 44% 64% 42% 44% 66% 56% 37% 44% 62%
Very confident 51 17 26BD 8 37F 14 131 2513 6 6 31 20K 13 8 29MN 13 8 27PQS 2 9 12 30TU

13% 10% 25% 6% 19% 7% 16% 22% 5% 7% 10% 20% 7% 7% 33% 7% 7% 41% 10% 7% 9% 23%

Somewhat confident 139 58 39 42 67 72 20 37 38 45GH 108 31 70 43 27 70 43 17 9 40 50 50
35% 34% 37% 35% 34% 35% 25% 32% 33% 48%I 36% 31% 35% 37% 30% 35% 37% 26% 46% 30% 36% 39%

Not too/Not at all 134 61 25 48C 55 78E 26 34 45 29 99 34 700 440 20 70R 44R 12 7 51 49 34
33% 36% 24% 39% 28% 38% 33% 29% 40% 31% 33%  34% 36% 38% 22% 36% 38% 19% 35% 39% 35% 27%

Not too confident 87 42 15 31 35 52 20 23 25 20 63 24 41 340 12 41 34R 9 3 34 31 22
22% 24% 14% 25% 18% 25% 26% 20% 22% 21% 21% 24% 21% 29% 14% 21% 29% 14% 15% 26% 22% 18%

Not at all 46 19 10 17 20 27 5 11 21G 9 36 10 29 10 7 29R 10 3 4R 17 18 11
confident 12% 11% 10% 14% 10% 13% 7% 10% 18% 10% 12%  10% 15% 9% 8% 15% 9% 5% 20% 13% 13% 9%
Don't know 76 35 16 25 37 40 21 18 25 12 62 14 44 20 12 44 20 10 2 32v 29v 15
19% 21% 15% 20% 19% 19% 26% 16% 22% 13% 21% 14% 22% 18% 14% 22% 18% 15% 9% 24% 21% 11%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV
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Q37. Please rate your overall confidence in the following person/organization:
Your county district attorney

Health Insurance Status

——————————————————————— In HH Emp- Pur- Pub-
NAV/ Not - —-——-—-—-—- loyer/ chase lic Don't
Total Dem Rep Other Reg Yes No Union Own Plan Other Have

Total 400 133 96 152 20 118 282 125 41 186 21 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)

Very/Somewhat 190 80CDE 42 62 6 64 126 67 25 79 8 11
48% 60% 44% 41% 31% 54% 45% 54% 60% 43% 40% 41%

Very confident 51 28D 12 11 0 34G 17 331J 1 11 4 2
13% 21% 12% 7% 2% 29% 6% 26% 3% 6% 17% 8%

Somewhat confident 139 52 31 51 6 30 109F 34 24HJK 68 5 9
35% 39% 32% 34% 29% 26% 39% 27% 58% 36% 23% 33%

Not too/Not at all 134 36 39B 56 3 40 94 36 7 731 101 8
33% 27% 40% 37% 16% 34% 33% 29% 18% 39% 46% 29%

Not too confident 87 26 20 41E 1 25 62 26 5 44 7 6
22% 19% 21% 27% 4% 21%  22% 21% 12% 24% 33% 20%

Not at all 46 11 19B 15 2 14 32 10 2 29 3 2
confident 12% 8% 19% 10% 12%  12% 11% 8% 6% 15% 13% 8%
Don't know 76 16 15 34B 10BC 15 61F 22 9 34 3 8
19% 12% 16% 23% 53%D 12% 22% 17% 22% 18% 14% 31%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJKL



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - January 18-22,

Area
Willa- Rest
mette Of

Q38.
Your county sheriff
Tri

Total 400 170
100% 100%

(B)

Very/Somewhat 223 89
56% 52%

Very confident 52 21
13% 13%

Somewhat confident 171 68
43% 40%
Not too/Not at all 116 53C
29% 31%

Not too confident 68 30
17% 18%
Not at all 48 23C
confident 12% 14%
Don't know 61 28
15% 17%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

107
100%
(C)

74BD
69%

11
10%

63BD
59%

18
16%

columns tested BCD, EF,

Total County Valley State

Male Fe-

2022

123 196 204 79 114
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(D)  (E) (F) (G) (H)
60 127F 97 42 55
49% 65% 47% 53% 48%
20 33 20 10 15
16% 17% 10% 12% 13%
40 94 77 32 40
33% 48% 38% 41% 35%
45C 44 72E 18 50GIJ
37% 22% 35% 22% 44%
26 27 41 11 28J
21% 14% 20% 14% 24%
19c 17 31 7 223
16% 9% 15% 9% 19%
18 26 35 20H 10
14% 13% 17% 25% %
GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV

114
100%
(1)

61
54%

9

8%
53
46%

347
30%

223
19%

12
11%

19
17%

Please rate your overall confidence in the following person/organization:

Ethnicity
65+ White POC
92 300 100
100% 100% 100%
(J) (K) (L)
65GH 166 57
71%I 55% 57%
191 39 13
21% 13% 13%
46H 127 44
50% 42%  44%
14 87 29
16% 29% 29%
8 52 16
9% 17% 16%
7 35 13
7% 12%  13%
12 47 14
13% 16% 14%

Income

Income
$50K-
<$50K $100K
197 116
100% 100%
(M) (N)
96 69
49% 60%
20 12
10% 11%
76 57
38% 49%
63 35
32% 30%
31 270
16% 24%
32N 7
16% 6%
38N 11
19% 10%

$100K
Or > <S$50K $100K $150K Or >
88 197 116 67 21
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
58M 96 69 45P 13
66% 49% 60% 67% 65%
20MN 20 12 15PQ 5
22% 10% 11% 22% 23%
38 76 57 30 9
44% 38% 49% 44% 42%
18 63 35 14 4
20% 32% 30% 20% 20%
9 31 27R 7 2
11% 16% 24% 11% 11%
8 320 7 7 2
10% 16% 6% 10% 9%
12 380 11 9 3
13% 19% 10% 13% 15%

Education

Or < Coll
132 140
100% 100%
(T) (0)
58 81T
44% 58%
14 18
10% 13%
44 63
33% 45%
41 43
31% 31%
24 23
18% 16%
18 20
14% 14%
330V 16
25% 12%

128
100%
(V)

84T
66%

20
16%

64T
50%

32
25%

22
17%

10
8%

12
10%

44



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - January 18-22, 2022

038. Please rate your overall confidence in the following person/organization:
Your county sheriff

Health Insurance Status

——————————————————————— In HH Emp- Pur- Pub-
NAV/ Not - —-——-—-—-—- loyer/ chase lic Don't
Total Dem Rep Other Reg Yes No Union Own Plan Other Have

Total 400 133 96 152 20 118 282 125 41 186 21 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)

Very/Somewhat 223 78 67DE 70 8 68 155 79JL  27L 94 15L 9
56% 58% 70% 46% 43% 57% 55% 63% 65% 50% 73% 32%

Very confident 52 13 23BDE 16 0 19 33 20 3 25 4L -

13% 10% 23% 11% 2% 1le% 12% 16% 6% 14% 20%

Somewhat confident 171 64D 44 54 8 49 122 59 243 69 11 9
43% 49% 46% 36% 40% 41% 43% 47% 59% 37% 53% 32%

Not too/Not at all 116 41 22 51E 2 37 79 31 7 61 5 11
29% 31% 23% 34% 10% 31% 28% 25% 18% 33% 23% 41%

Not too confident 68 22 14 31 1 17 51 20 6 31 3 8
17% 17% 14% 21% 5% 15% 18% 16% 16% 16% 15% 29%

Not at all 48 19 8 20 1 19 28 11 1 30T 2 3
confident 12% 14% 8% 13% 5% 16% 10% 9% 2% 16% 8% 12%
Don't know 61 14 8 30C 9BC 14 47 15 7 31 1 7
15% 11% 8% 20% 48%D 12% 17% 12% 16% 17% 4% 27%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJKL



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Statewide - January 18-22,

Q39.

Your local police department

Total

Very/Somewhat
Very confident
Somewhat confident
Not too/Not at all
Not too confident
Not at all

confident

Don't know

400
100%

251
63%

102
26%

149
37%

123
31%

65
16%

57
14%

26
7%

Tri

170
100%
(B)

106
62%

42
25%

63
37%

58
34%

27
16%

31C
18%

7
4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Willa-
mette

107
100%
(C)

72
68%

34
32%

39
36%

27
25%

21

)

~J [e)¥e))
o© o)

o

columns tested BCD, EF,

Total County Valley State

Male Fe-

2022

123 196 204 79 114
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(D)  (E) (F) (G) (H)
74 138F 114 38 60
60% 70% 56% 47% 53%
26 63F 39 13 30
21% 32% 19% 17% 26%
47 75 74 24 30
39% 38% 36% 30% 27%
38 50 73E 300 4810
31% 25% 36% 38% 42%
17 26 39 213 21
14% 13% 19% 26% 18%
20C 24 34 10 273
165 12% 16% 12% 24%
12 9 17 117 6
% 4% 9% 14% 6%
GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS, TUV

114
100%
(1)

75G
66%

27
24%

48H
42%

317
28%

16
14%

16
14%

5
7%

Please rate your overall confidence in the following person/organization:

Ethnicity

65+ White POC
92 300 100
100% 100% 100%

(J) (K) (L)

78GH 194 57
85%I 65% 57%

32G 82 20
35% 27% 20%

46GH 112 37
51% 37%  37%
13 88 35
14% 29% 35%
8 46 19
9% 15% 19%

5 42 16
5% 14% 16%

1 18 8
1% 6% 8%

Income

Income
$50K-
<$50K $100K
197 116
100% 100%
(M) (N)
112 74
57% 64%
37 27
19% 23%
75 47
38% 41%
63 39
32% 34%
26 26M
13% 23%
370 12
19% 11%
21NO 3
11% 3%

$100K
Or > <S$50K $100K $150K Or >
88 197 116 67 21
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
65M 112 74 52P 13
74% 57% 64% 78% 64%
39MN 37 27 32PQ 6
44% 19% 23% 48% 30%
27 75 47 20 7
30% 38% 41% 30% 33%
20 63R 39R 13 7
23% 32% 34% 19% 36%
13 26 26P 8 5
14% 13% 23% 12% 22%
8 37R 12 5 3
9% 19% 11% 7% 14%
2 21Q 3 2 -
2% 11% 3% 3%

Education

132
100%
(T)

71
54%

23
17%

48
36%

46
35%

22
16%

25V
19%

15v
11%

140
100%
(U)

91
65%

38
27%

53
38%

41
29%

20
14%

21
15%

8
6%

128
100%
(V)

90T
70%

41T
32%

48
38%

46
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039. Please rate your overall confidence in the following person/organization:
Your local police department

Health Insurance Status

——————————————————————— In HH Emp- Pur- Pub-
NAV/ Not - —-——-—-—-—- loyer/ chase lic Don't
Total Dem Rep Other Reg Yes No Union Own Plan Other Have

Total 400 133 96 152 20 118 282 125 41 186 21 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
Very/Somewhat 251 81 76BD 82 12 75 177 83L 30L 110 18L 11
63% 61% 79% 54% 60% 63% 63% 67% 74% 59% 83% 39%
Very confident 102 32 39BDE 28 3 38 64 45JL  10L 38 8L 1
26% 24% 41% 19% 14% 32% 23% 36% 25% 20% 40% 3%
Somewhat confident 149 50 36 54 9 37 112 38 20H 72 9 10
37% 38% 38% 36% 46% 31% 40% 31% 50% 39% 43% 36%
Not too/Not at all 123 49C 16 53C 4 40 82 36 8 64 3 11
31% 37% 17% 35% 21% 34% 29% 29% 21% 34% 13% 40%
Not too confident 65 22 10 31 2 21 44 22 6 29 1 6
16% 16% 11% 21% 8% 18% 16% 18% 15% 16% 5% 24%
Not at all 57 27C 6 22 3 19 38 14 2 35 2 4
confident 14% 20% 6% 14% 13%  16% 14% 11% 5% 19% 8% 16%
Don't know 26 3 4 16B 4BC 4 23 5 2 12 1 6HJ
% 2% 4% 10% 19% 3% % 4% 5% 7% 4% 21%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HIJKL
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DHM Panel Survey - Criminal Justice: December 28, 2019 - January 4, 2020

Q2. Please rate your overall confidence in the following people and organizations in the public safety and justice system:
United States Supreme Court

Area Ideology

Willa- Rest ----------- Age Ethnicity ---------"-7"-"---—- Con- -————————————————-—
Tri mette Of L Ind/ Lib- Mod- serv- H.S. Some Coll
Total County Valley State Male male 18-44 45-54 55+ White Other Dem Rep Other eral erate ative Or < Coll Grad+

No Answer 14 0 - - 0 - - - 0 0 - - - 0 0 - - - - 0

Total Answering 539 227 144 144 252 252 140 186 189 445 61 234 142 138 231 128 155 80 291 140
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (1) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Very/Somewhat 280 98 84 85 139 119 69 96 101 229 33 74 101L 89L 79 770 1100 25 162 77
52% 43% 58% 59% 55% 47% 49% 52% 53% 52% 54% 32% 71% 65% 34% 60% 71% 31% 56% 55%

Very confident 66 18 30 16 35 26 10 26 27 50 12 8 42IN 13 3 120 470p 18 29 16
12% 8% 20% 11% 14% 10% 7% 14% 14% 11% 20% 3% 29% 9% 1% 10% 30% 22% 10% 11%
Somewhat confident 214 80 54 69 104 93 59 70 73 180 21 66 60 76L 76 65 63 7 132R 62R
40% 35% 37% 48% 41% 37% 42% 38% 39% 40% 34% 28% 42% 55% 33% 50% 41% 9% 45% 44%

Not too/Not at all 248 118 61 59 107 128 68 83 87 205 27 157MN 40 41 149PQ 47 41 49 125 62
46% 52% 42% 41% 42% 51% 49% 44% 46% 46% 44% 67% 29% 29% 64% 37% 26% 61% 43% 44%

Not too confident 165 85 26 47 69 87 42 60 55 132 20 95N 38 25 90 32 35 26 94 37
31% 37% 18% 32% 27% 35% 30% 32% 29% 30% 34% 40% 27% 18% 39% 25% 23% 32% 32% 26%

Not at all 83 34 35 12 38 41 26 22 32 73 6 63M 2 16 590 15 6 23 32 25
confident 15% 15% 24% 8% 15% 16% 19% 12% 17% 16% 11% 27% 1% 12% 26% 12% 4% 29% 11% 18%

Don't know 11 10 - 1 6 5 3 7 1 10 1 3 - 8 3 4 4 6 4 1
2% 5% 1% 3% 2% 2% 4% * 2% 1% 1% 6% 1% 3% 3% 8% 1% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JK, LMN, OPQ, RST
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Panel Survey - Criminal Justice: December 28, 2019 - January 4, 2020

Q2. Please rate your overall confidence in the following people and organizations in the public safety and justice system:
United States Supreme Court

Ql:
Income Direction
$50K- $100K Right Wrong
Total <$50K $100K Or > Dir Track

No Answer 14 - - 0 7 3
Total Answering 539 129 234 145 235 237
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F)
Very/Somewhat 290 52 135 83 110 153E
54% 41% 58% 57% 47% 64%
Very confident 69 10 36 20 9 57E
13% 8% 15% 14% 4% 24%

Somewhat confident 221 42 100 63 100 95
41% 33% 43% 44% 43% 40%

Not too/Not at all 238 68 96 62 125F 79
44% 53% 41% 43% 53% 33%

Not too confident 156 43 58 46 76 55
29% 33% 25% 32% 32% 23%

Not at all 82 25 38 15 48 24
confident 15% 19% 16% 11% 20% 10%
Don't know 11 9D 2 - 1 5
2% 7% 1% * 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Panel Survey - Criminal Justice: December 28, 2019 - January 4, 2020

Q3. Please rate your overall confidence in the following people and organizations in the public safety and justice system:
Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI)

Area Ideology

Willa- Rest ----------- Age Ethnicity ---------"-7"-"---—- Con- -————————————————-—
Tri mette Of L Ind/ Lib- Mod- serv- H.S. Some Coll
Total County Valley State Male male 18-44 45-54 55+ White Other Dem Rep Other eral erate ative Or < Coll Grad+

No Answer 14 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Total Answering 539 227 144 144 252 252 140 186 189 445 61 234 142 138 231 128 155 80 291 140
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (1) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Very/Somewhat 363 146 97 103 169 169 86 123 135 306 30 171 80 91 1700 91 83 52 186 103
67% 64% 67% 71% 67% 67% 62% 66% 71% 69% 50% 73% 57% 66% 74% 71% 54% 66% 64% 73%

Very confident 83 32 18 28 47 32 28H 7 44H 67 8 32 17 30 38 27 14 10 39 27
15% 14% 12% 20% 19% 13% 20% 4% 23% 15% 13% 14% 12% 21% 16% 21% % 13% 13% 20%

Somewhat confident 281 113 79 74 122 137 58 116 91 239 22 139 63 62 133 64 70 42 147 75
52% 50% 55% 51% 49% 54% 42% 62% 48% 54% 36% 59% 45% 45% 57% 50% 45% 53% 50% 54%

Not too/Not at all 171 77 48 41 79 81 54 59 53 135 30 63 62 41 60 33 710 24 105 36
32% 34% 33% 28% 31% 32% 38% 32% 28% 30% 49% 27% 43% 30% 26% 26% 46% 30% 36% 26%

Not too confident 110 55 25 27 50 54 48H 19 40 84 23J 49 27 31 52 25 29 13 67 27
20% 24% 18% 19% 20% 21% 35% 10% 21% 19% 39% 21% 19% 23% 23% 19% 19% 17% 23% 19%

Not at all 61 22 22 14 29 27 5 41GI 13 51 6 13 35L 10 8 9 410p 11 38 9
confident 11% 10% 15% 10% 12% 11% 4% 22% 7% 11% 10% 6% 25% 7% 3% 7% 27% 14% 13% 6%
Don't know 5 4 - 1 4 2 - 4 1 4 1 0 - 5 0 4 1 3 1 1
1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% * 4% * 3% 1% 4% * 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JK, LMN, OPQ, RST
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Panel Survey - Criminal Justice: December 28, 2019 - January 4, 2020

Q3. Please rate your overall confidence in the following people and organizations in the public safety and justice system:
Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI)

Ql:
Income Direction
$50K- $100K Right Wrong
Total <$50K $100K Or > Dir Track

No Answer 14 - - - 7 3
Total Answering 539 129 234 145 235 237
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F)

Very/Somewhat 353 71 145 113BC 178F 132
65% 55% 62% 78% 76% 56%

Very confident 91 10 39 34B 59F 24
17% 8% 17% 24% 25% 10%

Somewhat confident 262 6l 106 78 118 108
49% 47% 45% 54% 50% 46%
Not too/Not at all 180 55D 86 32 57 99E
33% 43% 37% 22% 24% 42%

Not too confident 134 43D 66 22 54 61
25% 33% 28% 15% 23% 26%
Not at all 46 13 20 10 3 38E
confident 9% 10% 8% 7% 1% 16%
Don't know 6 3 3 - 0 5
1% 2% 1% * 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Panel Survey - Criminal Justice: December 28, 2019 - January 4, 2020

Q4. Please rate your overall confidence in the following people and organizations in the public safety and justice system:
District attorneys in your community

Area Ideology

Willa- Rest ----------- Age Ethnicity ---------"-7"-"---—- Con- -————————————————-—
Tri mette Of L Ind/ Lib- Mod- serv- H.S. Some Coll
Total County Valley State Male male 18-44 45-54 55+ White Other Dem Rep Other eral erate ative Or < Coll Grad+

No Answer 14 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Total Answering 539 2217 144 144 252 252 140 186 189 445 61 234 142 138 231 128 155 80 291 140
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (X) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T)

Very/Somewhat 321 127 86 97 153 153 84 93 132H 267 34 150 83 74 145 81 82 35 178 91
60% 56% 60% 67% 61% 61% 60% 50% 70% 60% 57% 64% 58% 54% 63% 63% 53% 44% 61% 65%

Very confident 72 19 20 26 38 27 21H 2 42H 54 10 30 20 15 31 15 19 6 33 23
13% 8% 14% 18% 15% 11% 15% 1% 22% 12% 16% 13% 14% 11% 14% 12% 12% 8% 11% 16%

Somewhat confident 249 107 66 70 115 126 63 90 90 214 25 120 63 59 114 66 63 29 146 68
46% 47% 46% 49% 45% 50% 45% 49% 47% 48% 41% 51% 44% 43% 49% 52% 40% 36% 50% 48%

Not too/Not at all 173 86 43 38 88 71 49 72 46 140 24 65 58 43 55 40 700 31 98 38
32% 38% 29% 26% 35% 28% 35% 39% 24% 31% 40% 28% 41% 31% 24% 31% 45% 39% 34% 27%

Not too confident 110 52 25 28 54 47 24 47 35 89 15 36 40 29 37 25 43 27 53 25
20% 23% 17% 19% 21% 19% 17% 25% 18% 20% 24% 15% 28% 21% 16% 19% 28% 34% 18% 18%

Not at all 64 34 17 10 34 24 251 25 11 51 9 29 18 14 18 16 27 4 44 13
confident 12% 15% 12% 7% 13% 10% 18% 13% 6% 12% 15% 12% 13% 10% 8% 12% 18% 5% 15% 9%
Don't know 44 15 16 10 12 28 7 22 12 38 2 19 1 20M 3190 7 3 13 15 12
8% 6% 11% 7% 5% 11% % 12% 6% 8% 4% 8% 1% 15% 13% 5% 2% 17% 5% 8%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JK, LMN, OPQ, RST

53



DHM Panel Survey - Criminal Justice: December 28, 2019 - January 4, 2020

Q4. Please rate your overall confidence in the following people and organizations in the public safety and justice system:
District attorneys in your community

Ql:
Income Direction
$50K- $100K Right Wrong
Total <$50K $100K Or > Dir Track

No Answer 14 - - - 7 3
Total Answering 539 129 234 145 235 237
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F)

Very/Somewhat 342 70 149 106B  177F 131
63% 54% 64% 73% 75% 55%

Very confident 92 9 41 32B 57F 28
17% 7% 17% 22% 24% 12%

Somewhat confident 250 60 109 73 120 104
46% 47% 47% 51% 51% 44%
Not too/Not at all 153 40 69 35 37 90E
28% 31% 30% 24% 16% 38%
Not too confident 94 18 45 25 23 51E
17% 14% 19% 17% 10% 22%
Not at all 59 22 24 10 14 39E
confident 11% 17% 10% 7% 6% 17%
Don't know 44 19D 15 5 21 15
8% 14% 6% 3% % 6%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF



DHM Panel Survey - Criminal Justice: December 28, 2019 - January 4, 2020

Q5. Please rate your overall confidence in the following people and organizations in the public safety and justice system:
Defense attorneys

Area Ideology

Willa- Rest ----------- Age Ethnicity ---------"-7"-"---—- Con- -————————————————-—
Tri mette Of L Ind/ Lib- Mod- serv- H.S. Some Coll
Total County Valley State Male male 18-44 45-54 55+ White Other Dem Rep Other eral erate ative Or < Coll Grad+

No Answer 14 - 0 - 0 - - - 0 0 - - 0 - - - 0 - - 0
Total Answering 539 227 144 144 252 252 140 186 189 445 61 234 141 138 231 128 154 80 291 140
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (1) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Very/Somewhat 296 124 80 80 150 130 82 79 122H 247 32 160MN 60 61 1550 65 64 42 159 79
55% 55% 55% 56% 60% 52% 59% 43% 65% 56% 53% 68% 43% 44% 67% 51% 41% 52% 55% 56%

Very confident 38 18 6 13 18 18 22H 2 13 29 8 16 9 12 18 7 12 10 12 12
7% 8% 4% 9% 7% 7% 16% 1% 7% 6% 14% 7% 6% 9% 8% 6% 7% 13% 4% 9%

Somewhat confident 258 107 74 67 131 112 60 77 109 218 24 145MN 52 49 137Q 58 52 31 147 66
48% 47% 51% 47% 52% 44% 43% 42% 58% 49% 40% 62% 36% 35% 59% 45% 34% 39% 50% 48%

Not too/Not at all 201 84 57 53 85 103 47 961 51 168 22 62 76L 56 56 53 840 31 113 51
37% 37% 40% 36% 34% 41% 34% 52% 27% 38% 36% 27% 54% 40% 24% 41% 54% 39% 39% 36%

Not too confident 151 65 42 38 61l 84 36 68 42 129 13 48 54 44 51 41 53 31 77 38
28% 29% 29% 26% 24% 33% 26% 36% 22% 29% 21% 21% 38% 32% 22% 32% 35% 39% 26% 27%

Not at all 51 19 15 15 24 20 11 29 9 39 9 14 23 12 5 12 310 - 36 13
confident 9% 8% 11% 10% 9% 8% 8% 16% 5% 9% 14% 6% 16% 9% 2% 10% 20% 12% 9%
Don't know 41 18 7 12 17 18 11 10 16 30 7 12 5 21 20 10 7 7 20 10
8% 8% 5% 8% 7% 7% % 5% 8% 7% 11% 5% 3% 15% 9% 8% 4% 9% 7% 7%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JK, LMN, OPQ, RST
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DHM Panel Survey - Criminal Justice: December 28, 2019 - January 4, 2020

Q5. Please rate your overall confidence in the following people and organizations in the public safety and justice system:
Defense attorneys

Ql:
Income Direction
$50K- $100K Right Wrong
Total <$50K $100K Or > Dir Track

No Answer 15 - 1 - 7 4
Total Answering 538 129 233 145 235 236
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F)

Very/Somewhat 317 58 147B 96B 185F 103
59% 45% 63% 66% 78% 43%

Very confident 50 9 21 19 30 17
9% 7% 9% 13% 13% 7%

Somewhat confident 267 49 126 77 155F 85
50% 38% 54% 53% 66% 36%
Not too/Not at all 173 52 69 42 29 116E
32% 41% 30% 29% 12% 49%
Not too confident 128 37 56 27 25 78E
24% 28% 24% 19% 11% 33%
Not at all 46 16 13 14 4 39E
confident 8% 12% 6% 10% 1% 16%
Don't know 48 18 18 7 22 17
9% 14% 8% % % 7%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF

56



DHM Panel Survey - Criminal Justice: December 28, 2019 - January 4, 2020

Q6. Please rate your overall confidence in the following people and organizations in the public safety and justice system:
Your local police department

Area Ideology

Willa- Rest ----------- Age Ethnicity ---------"-7"-"---—- Con- -————————————————-—
Tri mette Of L Ind/ Lib- Mod- serv- H.S. Some Coll
Total County Valley State Male male 18-44 45-54 55+ White Other Dem Rep Other eral erate ative Or < Coll Grad+

No Answer 15 - 1 - 0 0 - - 1 1 - - 0 0 - 0 0 - - 1
Total Answering 538 227 144 144 252 252 140 186 188 444 61 234 141 137 231 128 154 80 291 139
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (1) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Very/Somewhat 397 147 111 123B 188 184 84 154G 142 333 40 141 131L 107 141 92 1460P 42 229 106
74% 65% T77% 85% 75% 73% 60% 83% 75% 75% 65% 60% 93% 78% 61% 72% 94% 52% 79% 76%

Very confident 160 42 59B 56B 77 77 47 51 59 136 16 44 60L 52L 43 500 630 23 93 39
30% 18% 41% 39% 31% 31% 33% 27% 31% 31% 27% 19% 42% 38% 19% 39% 41% 29% 32% 28%

Somewhat confident 236 105 53 67 110 107 37 104G 83G 197 23 96 72 54 98 42 82 19 136 68
44% 46% 37% 46% 44% 43% 26% 56% 44% 44% 38% 41% 51% 40% 43% 33% 53% 23% 47% 49%

Not too/Not at all 128 79D 23 21 64 55 56HI 22 44 101 19 83M 10 29 780 360 8 28 61 33
24% 35% 16% 14% 25% 22% 40% 12% 23% 23% 32% 35% 7% 21% 34% 28% 5% 35% 21% 23%

Not too confident 83 50D 20 11 46 34 33 18 29 72 7 51M 6 23 560 21 4 24 35 20
15% 22% 14% 8% 18% 13% 24% 10% 15% 16% 11% 22% 4% 17% 24% 16% 3% 30% 12% 15%

Not at all 45 30 3 10 17 21 23H 4 15 29 123 32 4 6 22 15 4 4 25 12
confident 8% 13% 2% 7% 7% 8% 16% 2% 8% 6% 20% 14% 3% 4% 10% 12% 3% 5% 9% 9%
Don't know 13 1 10 1 - 12 - 10 2 10 2 10 - 2 11 - 1 10ST 2 0
2% * 7% 1% 5% 5% 1% 2% 3% % 1% 5% 1% 13% 1% *

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JK, LMN, OPQ, RST
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Panel Survey - Criminal Justice: December 28, 2019 - January 4, 2020

Q6. Please rate your overall confidence in the following people and organizations in the public safety and justice system:
Your local police department

Ql:
Income Direction
$50K- $100K Right Wrong
Total <$50K $100K Or > Dir Track

No Answer 16 - 2 - 8 4
Total Answering 537 129 232 145 234 236
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F)

Very/Somewhat 403 80 182B 118B 179 184
75% 62% 78% 81% T7% 78%

Very confident 174 30 89 48 76 86
32% 23% 38% 33% 32% 36%

Somewhat confident 229 50 93 70 104 99
43% 39% 40% 48% 44% 42%

Not too/Not at all 123 42 47 27 51 46
23% 33% 20% 19% 22% 19%

Not too confident 74 25 28 18 33 21
14% 19% 12% 13% 14% 9%

Not at all 49 17 20 9 18 24
confident 9% 13% 8% 6% 8% 10%
Don't know 10 7 3 - 3 6
2% 5% 1% 1% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF

58



DHM Panel Survey - Criminal Justice: December 28, 2019 - January 4, 2020

Q7. Please rate your overall confidence in the following people and organizations in the public safety and justice system:

Juries
Area Ideology
——————————————————— Gender Party - Education
Willa- Rest ----------- Age Ethnicity ---------"-7"-"---—- Con- -————————————————-—
Tri mette Of L Ind/ Lib- Mod- serv- H.S. Some Coll

Total County Valley State Male male 18-44 45-54 55+ White Other Dem Rep Other eral erate ative Or < Coll Grad+

No Answer 14 - 0 - - 0 - - 0 0 - 0 - - - - 0 - - 0

Total Answering 539 227 144 144 252 252 140 186 189 445 61 234 142 138 231 128 154 80 291 140
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (€) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T)

Very/Somewhat 344 150 70 106 169 152 71 126 127 292K 25 151 86 89 142 90 92 33 185 103R
64% 66% 48% 73% 67% 61% 51% 68% 67% 66% 42% 65% 61% 64% 61% 70% 59% 41% 63% 74%

Very confident 79 27 23 26 48 27 25 18 33 66 7 28 19 29 30 24 22 11 46 17
15% 12% 16% 18% 19% 11% 18% 10% 17% 15% 11% 12% 13% 21% 13% 18% 14% 14% 16% 12%
Somewhat confident 265 123C 47 80 121 125 46 108G 94 226 18 123 67 59 112 66 70 22 139 87RS
49% 54% 32% 56% 48% 50% 33% 58% 50% 51% 30% 53% 47% 43% 48% 52% 45% 27% 48% 62%

Not too/Not at all 182 70 71 37 76 96 63 59 56 144 32 82 55 39 82 37 59 47T 97 34
34% 31% 49% 26% 30% 38% 45% 32% 30% 32% 52% 35% 38% 28% 35% 29% 38% 59% 33% 24%

Not too confident 128 45 52 27 57 62 48 39 38 101 23 63 38 24 67 20 37 45ST 53 27
24% 20% 36% 19% 23% 25% 34% 21% 20% 23% 38% 27% 27% 17% 29% 16% 24% 57% 18% 19%

Not at all 54 25 18 10 19 34 15 20 18 44 9 19 17 15 14 17 22 2 44T 7
confident 10% 11% 12% 7% 8% 13% 11% 11% 10% 10% 14% 8% 12% 11% 6% 13% 14% 3% 15% 5%

Don't know 13 7 4 1 7 3 6 1 5 8 4 1 1 10L 7 1 3 - 9 3
2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 1% 4% * 3% 2% 6% * % 7% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JK, LMN, OPQ, RST
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Panel Survey - Criminal Justice: December 28, 2019 - January 4, 2020

Q7. Please rate your overall confidence in the following people and organizations in the public safety and justice system:

Juries
Ql:

Income Direction

$50K- $100K Right Wrong

Total <$50K $100K Or > Dir Track

No Answer 15 - - 1 7 4
Total Answering 538 129 234 144 235 236
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F)

Very/Somewhat 337 63 149 99B 162 133
63% 49% 64% 69% 69% 56%

Very confident 70 12 27 25 45 21
13% 9% 12% 18% 19% 9%

Somewhat confident 267 51 122 74 117 112
50% 40% 52% 51% 50% 47%

Not too/Not at all 181 55 77 44 66 95
34% 43% 33% 30% 28% 40%

Not too confident 127 33 60 31 50 63
24% 26% 26% 21% 21% 27%

Not at all 53 22 17 13 17 33
confident 10% 17% 7% 9% 7% 14%
Don't know 21 11D 8 1 7 8

45 9% 3% 3 5 3

oo

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF

60
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DHM Panel Survey - Criminal Justice Reform: January 9-15, 2019

Q3. Please rate your overall confidence in the following person/organization in the public safety and justice system:
United States Supreme Court

Area Ideology

Willa- Rest ----------- Age Ethnicity ---------777"--——- Con- —=—===——————————=
Tri mette Of Fe-  ————————m——mmmmm oo —mm— Ind/ Lib- Mod- serv- H.S. Some Coll
Total County Valley State Male male 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other eral erate ative Or < Coll Grad+

No Answer 12 0 - - 0 0 - - - - 0 0 0 0 - - 0 0 - - - 0
Total Answering 655 275 176 176 306 306 29 150 216 109 120 545 74 276 191 151 295 135 192 77 376 170
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (1) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Very/Somewhat 397 157 119 106 183 194 12 89 140 64 76 340 38 138 150NP 87 132 102Q 146Q 50 226 103
61% 57% 68% 60% 60% 63% 41% 59% 65% 59% 64% 62% 51% 50% 79% 58% 45% 75% 76% 66% 60% 60

Very confident 76 34 27 14 42 30 2 12 30 12 19 62 10 19 34 18 7 190 46Q 8 46 17
12% 12% 15% 8% 14% 10% 8% 8% 14% 11% 16% 11% 13% 7% 18% 12% 2% 14% 24% 10% 12% 10

Somewhat confident 321 124 92 92 141 lo64 10 78 111 52 57 278 28 119 116N 70 125 82 100 43 179 86
49% 45% 53% 52% 46% 54% 33% 52% 51% 48% 48% 51% 38% 43% 61% 46% 43% 61% 52% 56% 48% 51

Not too/Not at all 238 103 56 64 119 96 14 56 68 42 43 189 32 1280 41 55 150RS 29 43 18 139 67
36% 37% 32% 37% 39% 31% 48% 37% 31% 38% 36% 35% 43% 46% 21% 36% 51% 21% 22% 24% 37% 39

Not too confident 189 74 49 56 97 80 6 52 55 32 35 154 25 1050 36 38 124Rs 21 33 13 118 49
29% 27% 28% 32% 32% 26% 19% 35% 25% 30% 29% 28% 34% 38% 19% 25% 42% 15% 17% 17% 31% 29

Not at all 50 29 8 8 23 16 9HIJK 4 13 9 9 36 7 23 4 17 26 8 11 5 21 18
confident 8% 10% 4% 5% 7% 5% 29% 3% 6% 8% 7% 7% 10% 8% 2% 11% 9% 6% 6% 7% 6% 11
Don't know 20 15 - 5 4 16 3K 5 8 4 - 16 4 10 - 9 12 4 3 8V 11 0
3% 5% 3% 1% 5% 11% 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 6% % % 2% 11% 3% *

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Panel Survey - Criminal Justice Reform:

January 9-15,

2019

Q3. Please rate your overall confidence in the following person/organization in the public safety and justice system:
United States Supreme Court

No Answer
Total Answering
Very/Somewhat
Very confident
Somewhat confident
Not too/Not at all
Not too confident
Not at all

confident

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Income
$25K- $50K-
Total <$25K $50K $75K
12 - 0 -
655 65 122 188
100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D)
397 24 86B 113
61% 37% 71% 60%
76 1 8 30
12% 2% 7% 16%
321 22 78BF 83

49% 35% 64% 44%

238 30 34 69
36% 46% 28% 37%

189 26 27 56

29% 40% 22% 30%
50 4 7 13
8% 6% 5% 7%
20 11CDEF 2 6
3% 17% 1% 3%

$75K- $100K

$100K Or >
0 -

94 144
100% 100%
(E) (F)
67B 85
71% 59%

7 23
7% 16%

60B 62
64% 43%

27 58
29% 41%

22 45
23% 31%

6 13
6% 9%

- 0

*

-- Area Description ---

Sub-
Urban urban urban Rural Dir

0

168
100%
(G)

90
54%

14
9%

76
45%

70
42%

53
31%

17
10%

8
5%

columns tested BCDEF, GHIJ, KL, MN, OP, OQR,
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

0
252
100%

(H)

175G
69%

24
10%

1511
60%

73
29%

62
24%

12
5%

4
2%

ST,

Rural
To
Sub-

78
100%
(1)

41
53%

17
21%

24
31%

34
44%

25
32%

1

o

9
2
3
3

o°

uv

122
100%
(J)

74
61%

17
14%

57
47%

43
35%

36
30%

1SN (6N}
oe°

o°

Ql:

Direction
Right Wrong
Track

8 3
299 257
100% 100%
(K) (L)
157 178K
53% 69%
18 53K
6% 21%
139 125
47% 49%
135L 73
45% 28%
119L 56
40% 22%
16 17
5% 7%

7 6
2% 2%

Q27:
Jury

Service

1%

4%

Q028: CJ

-- System ---
Essen- Funda-
tially mental
Sound Reform
0 0

359 248
100% 100%

(0) (P)
262P 107
73% 43%

63P 9
18% 4%
199p 98
56% 40%
96 1250
27% 50%
78 970
22% 39%

18 28
5% 11%
- 160

6%

Q48:Meas 11

Less
Fair

0
324
100%

(Q)

176
54%

23
7%

153
47%

146R
45%

112
35%

More
Fair/
Little
Diff

0
213
100%

(R)

1520
71%

35
16%

117
55%

57
27%

49
2

N b0 W
oe oo

o°

058:
Name
Of DA
Yes No
O —_
221 370
100% 100%
(8) (T)
146 214
66% 58%
27 45
12% 12%
118 169
54% 46%
73 142
33% 38%
62 107
28% 29%
10 35
5% 10%
3 14
1% 4%

Q60:Impact Of
- Shutdown --

Minor/
No Major
Impact Impact

63



DHM Panel Survey - Criminal Justice Reform: January 9-15, 2019

Q4. Please rate your overall confidence in the following person/organization in the public safety and justice system:
Oregon Supreme Court

Area Ideology

Willa- Rest ----------- Age Ethnicity ---------777"--——- Con- —=—===——————————=
Tri mette Of Fe-  ————————m——mmmmm oo —mm— Ind/ Lib- Mod- serv- H.S. Some Coll
Total County Valley State Male male 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other eral erate ative Or < Coll Grad+

No Answer 11 0 - - - 0 - - - - 0 - 0 0 - - 0 - - - - 0
Total Answering 656 276 176 176 306 306 29 150 216 109 120 546 74 277 191 151 295 135 192 77 376 171
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (€) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Very/Somewhat 409 176 120 93 192 189 11 86 131 72G 87G 351 35 2260P 79 79 2228 92s 74 40 232 116
62% 64% 68% 53% 63% 62% 36% 57% 61% 66% 73% 64% 47% 82% 41% 52% 75% 68% 38% 52% 62% 68%

Very confident 83 42 23 16 55 26 4 21 16 17 221 74 8 550 12 13 42 26 14 6 45 30
13% 15% 13% 9% 18% 8% 15% 14% 7% 16% 19% 14% 10% 20% 6% 9% 14% 19% 7% 7% 12% 18%

Somewhat confident 326 134 97 77 137 163 6 65 115G 55G 65G 278 27 1720p 67 65 180s 66 60 34 187 86
50% 48% 55% 44% 45% 53% 21% 43% 53% 51% 54% 51% 36% 2% 35% 43% 61% 49% 31% 45% 50% 50%

Not too/Not at all 171 65 42 58 95 65 13K 41 63 27 23 132 29 15 104NP 44N 19 349 109QR 19 106 38
26% 24% 24% 33% 31% 21% 43% 27% 29% 24% 19% 24% 39% 5% 55% 29% 6% 25% 57% 24% 28% 22%

Not too confident 111 44 18 46 70F 35 7 30 39 17 15 86 21 13 67N 29N 19 22 680 8 80V 19
17% 16% 10% 26% 23% 12% 22% 20% 18% 16% 13% 16% 28% 5% 35% 19% 6% 16% 35% 10% 21% 11%

Not at all 60 21 24 12 25 30 6 10 24 9 7 46 8 2 37N 16N 0 120 42Q 11 26 19
confident 9% 8% 14% 7% 8% 10% 21% 7% 11% 9% 6% 8% 11% 1% 20% 10% * 9% 22% 14% 7% 11%
Don't know 75 35 14 24 20 52E 6 24 22 10 10 62 10 36 8 280 548 9 9 18 38 17
12% 13% % 14% 6% 17% 21% 16% 10% 9% 8% 11% 14% 13% 4% 19% 18% 7% 5% 23% 10% 10%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Panel Survey - Criminal Justice Reform: January 9-15, 2019

Q4. Please rate your overall confidence in the following person/organization in the public safety and justice system:
Oregon Supreme Court

-- Area Description --- Ql: Q27: Q028: CJ
Income Rural Direction Jury -- System ---
————————————————————————————— To ----------- Service Essen- Funda-
$25K- $50K- $75K- $100K Sub- Sub- Right Wrong --------- tially mental

Total <$25K $50K $75K $100K Or > Urban urban urban Rural Dir Track Yes ©No Sound Reform

048:M

Less
Fair

eas 11
More
Fair/
Little
Diff

Q60 :Imp
- Shutd

No
Impact

act Of
own --
Minor/
Major
Impact

No Answer 11 - 0 - - - 0 - - - 8 2 - 0 - 0
Total Answering 656 65 122 188 94 144 168 253 78 122 299 258 223 363 359 248
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (Ly ™) (N) (0) (P)

Very/Somewhat 409 44 69 110 63 97 114 173 38 60 251L 100 158 215 242 136
62% 68% 56% 59% 67% 67% 67% 69% 49% 49% 84% 39% 71% 59% 67% 55%

Very confident 83 5 12 24 20 21 28 43 4 7 59L 7 41 36 64P 17
13% 8% 10% 13% 21% 14% 17% 17% 5% 6% 20% 3% 19% 10% 18% 7%

Somewhat confident 326 39 57 86 44 76 86 130 34 53 192L 93 117 179 178 119
50% 60% 46% 46% 46% 53% 51% 52% 44% 44% 64% 36% 52% 49% 50% 48%

Not too/Not at all 171 5 33 65B 21 36 26 55 34GH 48G 11 139K 52 96 98 65
26% 7% 27% 35% 22% 25% 16% 22% 44% 39% % 54% 23% 26% 27% 26%

Not too confident 111 2 27 40 18 18 24 34 25H 25 11 85K 35 68 54 51
17% 3% 22% 21% 19% 12% 14% 13% 32% 20% % 33% 16% 19% 15% 21%

Not at all 60 3 6 25 3 19 2 21 9G 23G - 55K 16 28 44 14
confident 9% 4% 5% 13% 3% 13% 1% 8% 12% 19% 21% 7% 8% 12% 6%
Don't know 75 16DF 20 13 11 11 28 24 6 14 37 19 13 52 19 470
12% 25% 17% 7% 11% 7% 17% 10% 8% 11% 12% 7% 6% 14% % 19%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDEF, GHIJ, KL, MN, OP, QR, ST, UV

11%

214
100%
(R)

104
49%

22
10%

82
39%

900
42%

650
31%

058:
Name
Of DA
Yes No
0 —_
221 370
100% 100%
(8) (T)
135 228
6l% 62%
29 40
13% 11%
106 188
48% 51%
66 94
30% 25%
53 51
24%  14%
13 43
6% 12%
20 48
9% 13%

12%

12%

65



DHM Panel Survey - Criminal Justice Reform: January 9-15, 2019

Q5. Please rate your overall confidence in the following person/organization in the public safety and justice system:
Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI)

Area Ideology

Willa- Rest ----------- Age Ethnicity ---------777"--——- Con- —=—===——————————=
Tri mette Of Fe-  ————————m——mmmmm oo —mm— Ind/ Lib- Mod- serv- H.S. Some Coll
Total County Valley State Male male 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other eral erate ative Or < Coll Grad+

No Answer 12 0 - - - 0 - - - - 0 - 0 0 - - 0 - - - - 0

Total Answering 655 276 176 176 306 306 29 150 216 109 120 546 74 277 191 151 295 135 192 77 376 171
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (€) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Very/Somewhat 445 196 121 109 212 209 11 105G 145 70 93G 387M 35 2380P 86 97 252RS 86 85 48 244 1320
68% 71% 69% 62% 69% 68% 39% 70% 67% 64% T7% 71% 48% 86% 45% 64% 86% 64% 44% 63% 65% 77%

Very confident 122 47 38 32 59 54 2 27 33 20 34 106 11 720 22 21 78S 17 22 21 64 31
19% 17% 22% 18% 19% 18% 6% 18% 15% 19% 28% 19% 15% 26% 12% 14% 26% 12% 12% 28% 17% 18%

Somewhat confident 324 149 83 76 153 155 10 78 112 50 58 282M 24 1650 64 76 1758 69 63 27 180 100
49% 54% 47% 44% 50% 51% 33% 52% 52% 46% 49% 52% 33% 60% 33% 50% 59% 52% 33% 35% 48% 59%

Not too/Not at all 190 72 53 57 93 79 15K 38 66 36 25 144 34L 32 99NP 47N 37 44Q 980 19 124v 37
29% 26% 30% 32% 30% 26% 50% 25% 31% 33% 21% 26% 45% 12% 52% 31% 13% 32% 51% 24% 33% 21%

Not too confident 99 46 13 36 52 40 5 23 32 22 13 70 23L 22 50N 22 29 23 42Q 11 58 217
15% 17% 8% 21% 17% 13% 15% 15% 15% 20% 11% 13% 31% 8% 26% 15% 10% 17% 22% 15% 15% 16%

Not at all 91 26 39 21 41 39 10HK 16 34 15 11 73 10 10 49N 25N 8 200 560 8 66V 10

confident 14% 9% 22% 12% 13% 13% 35% 10% 16% 14% 10% 13% 14% 4% 26% 16% 3% 15% 29% 10% 18% 6

Don't know 20 8 2 10 2 18E 7 5 3 2 15 5 7 6 7 6 5 9 100V 8 2

3% 3% 1% 6% 1% 6% 11% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 7% 3% 3% 5% 2% 4% 5% 13% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV



DHM Panel Survey - Criminal Justice Reform: January 9-15, 2019

Q5. Please rate your overall confidence in the following person/organization in the public safety and justice system:
Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI)

-- Area Description --- Ql: Q27: Q028: CJ Q48:Meas 11 058: Q60:Impact Of

Income Rural Direction Jury -- System --- More Name - Shutdown --
————————————————————————————— To ----------- Service Essen- Funda- Fair/ of DA Minoxr/
$25K- $50K- $75K- $100K Sub- Sub- Right Wrong --------- tially mental Less Little --------- No Major

Total <$25K $50K $75K $100K Or > Urban urban urban Rural Dir Track Yes No Sound Reform Fair Diff Yes No Impact Impact

No Answer 12 - 0 - - - 0 - - - 8 2 - 0 - 0 0 - 0 - 0 -
Total Answering 655 65 122 188 94 144 168 253 78 122 299 258 223 363 359 248 324 214 221 370 391 219
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (Ly ™) (N) (0) (P)  (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
Very/Somewhat 445 47 76 108 73 112D 128IJ 196IJ 38 59 268L 110 163 240 254 156 242 130 152 251 248 169U
68% 73% 63% 57% T77% 78% 76% 78% 49% 48% 90% 43% 73% 66% T71% 63% 75% 61% 69% 68% 63% 77%

Very confident 122 16 29 18 20 34D 381 571 3 19 87L 22 56 55 84 35 61 40 37 73 75 36
19% 24% 24% 10% 22% 23% 23% 23% 4% 15% 29% 8% 25% 15% 23% 14%  19% 19% 17% 20% 19% 16%
Somewhat confident 324 32 48 90 53 78 90J 139J 35 40 182L 89 107 185 169 120 181 90 115 179 173 133U
49% 49% 39% 48% 56% 54% 53% 55% 45% 33% 61% 34% 48% 51% 47% 48% 56% 42% 52% 48% 44% 61%

Not too/Not at all 190 14 44 67 21 32 36 51 36GH 57GH 26 138K 55 109 99 81 75 77 66 111 126 49
29% 21% 36% 36% 23% 22% 21% 20% 46% 47% 9% 53% 25% 30% 28% 33% 23% 36% 30% 30% 32% 22%

Not too confident 99 12 17 32 18 16 25 21 16 33H 23 61K 28 60 44 51 29 46Q 35 56 63 28
15% 18% 14% 17% 19% 11% 15% 8% 21% 27% 8% 24%  12%  16% 12% 20% 9% 21% 16% 15% 16% 13%

Not at all 91 2 27BE 35 3 16 11 30 19G 24G 3 7TK 27 49 55 31 47 31 31 54 64 20
confident 14% 3% 22% 19% 3% 11% 6% 12% 25% 20% 1% 30% 12% 14% 15% 12%  14% 15% 14% 15% 16% 9%

Don't know 20 3 2 13 0 0 4 5 4 6 5 10 5 13 6 12 7 6 3 8 16 2
3% 5% 1% 7% * * 2% 2% 5% 5% 2% 4% 2% 4% 2% 5% 2% 3% 1% 2% 4% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDEF, GHIJ, KL, MN, OP, QR, ST, UV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Panel Survey - Criminal Justice Reform: January 9-15, 2019

Q6. Please rate your overall confidence in the following person/organization in the public safety and justice system:
County judges in your community

Area Ideology

Willa- Rest ----------- Age Ethnicity ---------777"--——- Con- —=—===——————————=
Tri mette Of Fe-  ————————m——mmmmm oo —mm— Ind/ Lib- Mod- serv- H.S. Some Coll
Total County Valley State Male male 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other eral erate ative Or < Coll Grad+

No Answer 11 0 - - - 0 - - - - 0 - 0 0 - - 0 - - - - 0
Total Answering 656 276 176 176 306 306 29 150 216 109 120 546 74 277 191 151 295 135 192 77 376 171
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (€) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Very/Somewhat 451 191 114 127 223 199 16 90 156 70 97GH 396M 32 219p 124 83 213s 116s 101 30 272T 128T
69% 69% 65% 72% 73% 65% 55% 60% 72% 64% 81%J 73% 43% 79% 65% 55% 72% 86% 52% 39% 73% 75%

Very confident 108 41 32 32 57 47 2 20 27 21 35HI 100 6 57 26 21 49 31 25 4 72 30
16% 15% 18% 18% 19% 15% 8% 13% 13% 19% 29% 18% 8% 20% 13% 14% 17% 23% 13% 5% 19% 18%

Somewhat confident 343 149 82 94 166 152 14 70 129 49 62 296M 26 162P 98 63 163 85S 76 26 201 98
52% 54% 47% 54% 54% 50% 47% 47% 60% 45% 52% 54% 35% 59% 51% 41% 55% 63% 39% 34% 53% 57%

Not too/Not at all 137 55 39 37 57 68 7 47K 35 29K 12 97 31L 24 48N 56N 41 15 72QR 30V 73 25
21% 20% 22% 21% 18% 22% 24% 31% 16% 27% 10% 18% 42% 9% 25% 37% 14% 11% 37% 39% 19% 15%

Not too confident 97 42 21 32 47 42 7 34K 23 20 11 68 25L 22 27 44N 40 10 43 22V 52 18
15% 15% 12% 18% 15% 14% 22% 23% 10% 19% 9% 13% 33% 8% 14% 29% 14% 7% 22% 29% 14% 11%

Not at all 40 13 18 5 10 26 0 12 13 9K 1 29 6 2 21N 13N 1 5 290 8 21 7
confident 6% 5% 10% 3% 3% 8% 2% 8% 6% 8% 1% 5% 9% 1% 11% 8% * 4% 15% 10% 5% 4%
Don't know 68 30 22 12 26 39 6 13 24 11 11 52 12 34 19 12 41 4 19 17 30 17
10% 11% 13% 7% 8% 13% 21% % 11% 10% 9% 10% 16% 12% 10% 8% 14% 3% 10% 22% 8% 10%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Panel Survey - Criminal Justice Reform: January 9-15, 2019

Q6. Please rate your overall confidence in the following person/organization in the public safety and justice system:

County judges in your community

-- Area Description --- Ql:
Income Rural Direction
_____________________________ To ——— o ———
$25K- $50K- $75K- $100K Sub- Sub- Right Wrong

Total <$25K $50K $75K $100K Or > Urban urban urban Rural Dir Track

Q48:Meas 11

Less
Fair

More
Fair/
Little
Diff

Q60 :Imp
- Shutd

No
Impact

act Of
own --
Minor/
Major
Impact

No Answer 11 - 0 - - - 0 - - - 8 1
Total Answering 656 65 122 188 94 144 168 253 78 122 299 259
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)

Very/Somewhat 451 42 78 116 70 117D 121 182 46 80 241L 141
69% 65% 64% 62% 74% 81% 72% 72% 59% 66% 81% 55%

Very confident 108 5 18 31 21 28 32 44 11 16 73L 16
16% 7% 15% 16% 22% 19% 19% 17% 14% 13% 24% 6%

Somewhat confident 343 37 60 86 49 89 89 138 35 64 168 125
52% 58% 49% 46% 52% 62% 53% 55% 45% 52% 56% 48%
Not too/Not at all 137 14 26 49 21 16 28 46 19 35 25 92K
21% 22% 21% 26% 23% 11% 16% 18% 25% 29% % 36%
Not too confident 97 9 22 28 19 13 27 36 13 17 25 56K
15% 14% 18% 15% 21% 9% 16% 14% 17% 14% 8% 22%
Not at all 40 5 4 22 2 3 1 10 6 18G - 36K
confident 6% 8% 3% 12% 2% 2% 1% 4% 7% 15% 14%

Don't know 68 9 18 22 3 11 20 25 13 7 33 25
10% 13% 15% 12% 3% 8% 12% 10% 16% 5% 11% 10%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDEF, GHIJ, KL, MN, OP, QR, ST, UV

Q27:
Jury
Service
Yes No
- 0
223 363
100% 100%
M) (N)
181N 229
81l% 63%
53N 47
24% 13%
129 182
58% 50%
27 84M
12%  23%
23 68
108 19%
5 17
2% 5%
14 50
6% 14%

Q028: CJ

-- System ---
Essen- Funda-
tially mental
Sound Reform
- 0

359 248
100% 100%

(0) (P)
276P 140
T7% 56%

85P 17
24% 7%

191 123
53% 50%

62 67
17% 27%
38 550
11% 22%

24 12
7% 5%
21 410
% 17%

8%

214
100%
(R)

132
62%

35
16%

97
46%

59
28%

46
21%

14

22
10%

058:
Name
Of DA
Yes No
0 —_
221 370
100% 100%
(8) (T)
168 241
76% 65%
41 48
18% 13%
127 192
58% 52%
49 80
22%  22%
37 58
17% 16%
13 23
6% 6%
4 498
2% 13%

98V
25%

70
18%

28
7%

49
13%

219
100%
(V)

1830
84%

43
20%

1400
64%

69



DHM Panel Survey - Criminal Justice Reform: January 9-15, 2019

Q7. Please rate your overall confidence in the following person/organization in the public safety and justice system:
District Attorneys in your community

Area Ideology

Willa- Rest ----------- Age Ethnicity ---------777"--——- Con- —=—===——————————=
Tri mette Of Fe-  ————————m——mmmmm oo —mm— Ind/ Lib- Mod- serv- H.S. Some Coll
Total County Valley State Male male 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other eral erate ative Or < Coll Grad+

No Answer 13 0 - - 0 0 - - - 0 0 - 0 0 - - 0 - - - - 0
Total Answering 654 276 176 176 306 306 29 150 216 109 120 546 74 276 191 151 295 135 192 77 376 170
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (1) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Very/Somewhat 408 162 111 121 195 192 8 94G 139G 60 91GJ 358M 31 176 131 81 186 93 112 35 245 113
62% 59% 63% 69% 64% 63% 28% 63% 64% 55% 76% 66% 42% 64% 68% 54% 63% 69% 58% 45% 65% 67%

Very confident 97 37 29 30 47 48 2 18 27 16 32HIJ 92 4 45 33 14 37 29 30 8 64 25
15% 14% 17% 17% 15% 16% 6% 12% 13% 15% 27% 17% 6% 16% 18% 9% 12% 22% 16% 10% 17% 15%

Somewhat confident 311 125 82 91 148 144 6 76 111 44 58 266 27 131 97 67 150 64 82 27 181 89
48% 45% 47% 52% 48% 47% 21% 51% 52% 41% 49% 49% 37% 48% 51% 44% 51% 48% 43% 35% 48% 52%

Not too/Not at all 179 84 41 45 87 75 15IK 52K 47 37K 19 134 34L 60 48 60N 62 38 690 28 103 37
27% 31% 23% 26% 29% 24% 50% 35% 22% 34% 16% 25% 46% 22% 25% 39% 21% 28% 36% 36% 27% 22%

Not too confident 109 57 27 23 44 53 13HIK 18 36 29K 10 81 23L 44 27 33 48 21 35 18 61 26
17% 21% 15% 13% 14% 17% 43% 12% 17% 26% 9% 15% 31% 16% 14% 22% 16% 15% 18% 23% 16% 15%

Not at all 71 28 14 23 43 21 2 34IJK 11 9 8 53 11 17 21 27N 14 17 340 10 42 12
confident 11% 10% 8% 13% 14% 7% 7% 23% 5% 8% 7% 10% 15% 6% 11% 18% 5% 13% 18% 13% 11% 7%
Don't know 66 29 24 9 23 39 7TH 4 30 12 11 53 9 39 12 10 46R 4 11 15 28 20
10% 11% 14% 5% 8% 13% 23% 2% 14% 11% 9% 10% 12% 14% 6% 7% 16% % 6% 19% 7% 12%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV



DHM Panel Survey - Criminal Justice Reform:

Q7.

No Answer
Total Answering
Very/Somewhat
Very confident
Somewhat confident
Not too/Not at all
Not too confident
Not at all

confident

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Income

$25K- $50K- $75K-

13 0 0
654 65 122
100% 100% 100%

(B) (C)
408 29 71

62% 45% 59%

97 4 20

15% 6% 16%
311 25 52

48% 39% 42%
179 22 39

27% 34% 32%
109 14 24

17% 22% 19%

71 8 15

11% 13% 12%

66 13F 12

10% 21% 10%

columns tested BCDEF, GHIJ,

188
100%
(D)

109
58%

32
17%

77
41%

60
32%

39
21%

21
11%

18
10%

Total <$25K $50K $75K $100K

94
100%
(E)

65
69%

15
15%

51
54%

23
24%

10
11%

12
13%

7

o

]

January 9-15,

$100K
Oor >

144
100%
(F)

111B
77%

23
16%

88D
61%

24
17%

16
11%

o°

[e)N\e) o) 00

o

KL, MN, OP,

2019

-- Area Description ---
Rural

Sub-

168
100%
(G)

D 102
61%

27
16%

75
44%

48
29%

34
20%

14
9%

18
11%

OR,

253
100%
(H)

165
65%

41
16%

124
49%

64
25%

42
17%

22
9%

24
9%

ST,

To

Sub-
Urban urban urban Rural

1
(

uv

78
00%
I)

44
57%

12
15%

32
42%

30
39%

12
15%

18
23%

4

o

]

122
100%
(J)

79
65%

14
11%

66
54%

26
22%

16
13%

10
8%

16
13%

Ql:
Direc

Right
Dir

8
299
100%

(K)

211L
70%

60L
20%

151
50%

54
18%

39
13%

15
5%

34
11%

tion
Wrong
Track

2
258
100%

(L)

142
55%

21
8%

121
47%

97K
38%

51
20%

46K
18%

19
7%

Q27:
Jury
Service
Yes No
0 1
223 362
100% 100%
M) (N)
157 212
70%  59%
43 47
19% 13%
114 165
51% 46%
52 102
23% 28%
29 63
13% 18%
23 38
105 11%
14 48
6% 13%

Please rate your overall confidence in the following person/organization in the public safety and justice system:
District Attorneys in your community

Q028: CJ
-- System ---
Essen- Funda-
tially mental
Sound Reform

- 1
359 247
100% 100%
(0) (P)
265P 112

74% 45%
71 24

20% 10%
194p 89

54% 36%
70 1000
20% 41%
45 610
13% 25%
25 39

7% 16%
23 35

% 14%

Q48:Meas 11

Less
Fair

More
Fair/
Little
Diff

214
100%
(R)

149
70%

45
21%

104
49%

49
23%

39
18%

11
5%

15
7%

058
Name
Of DA
Yes No
0 0
221 370
100% 100%
(8) (T)
149 214
68% 58%
47T 38
21% 10%
103 177
46% 48%
70 101
32% 27%
31 74
14% 20%
39T 27
17% 7%
2 558
S 15%

Q60:Impact Of
- Shutdown --

Minor/
No Major
Impact Impact

O -
391 219
100% 100%
() (V)
223 1650

57% 75%
52 40
13% 18%
171 125
44% 57%
121 41
31% 19%
73 28
19% 13%
47 13
12% 6%
47 12
12% 6%

71



DHM Panel Survey - Criminal Justice Reform: January 9-15, 2019

Q8. Please rate your overall confidence in the following person/organization in the public safety and justice system:
Your county sheriff

Area Ideology

Willa- Rest ----------- Age Ethnicity ---------777"--——- Con- —=—===——————————=
Tri mette Of Fe-  ————————m——mmmmm oo —mm— Ind/ Lib- Mod- serv- H.S. Some Coll
Total County Valley State Male male 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other eral erate ative Or < Coll Grad+

No Answer 12 0 - - - 0 - - - - 0 - 0 0 - - 0 - - - - 0

Total Answering 655 276 176 176 306 306 29 150 216 109 120 546 74 277 191 151 295 135 192 77 376 171
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (€) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Very/Somewhat 458 184 129 129 227 205 11 109G 142 77G  102GI 401M 35 189 153p 93 179 1179 141 40 276 123
70% 67% 73% 73% 74% 67% 36% 72% 66% 71% 85%J 73% 48% 68% 80% 61% 61% 87% 73% 52% 73% 72%

Very confident 183 47 75B 57B 109F 66 2 53 48 20 57GI 163 14 64 78N 36 48 55Q 74Q 14 131v 33
28% 17% 43% 33% 36% 22% 8% 35% 22% 18% 47%J 30% 19% 23% 41% 24% 16% 41% 39% 18% 35% 19%
Somewhat confident 275 137¢C 54 72 118 139 8 56 94 58K 45 237 21 125 75 57 131 62 67 26 145 90U
42% 50% 31% 41% 39% 45% 28% 37% 43% 53% 38% 43% 29% 45% 39% 38% 44% 46% 35% 34% 39% 53%

Not too/Not at all 123 60 17 39 55 57 12K 31 37 25K 10 86 29L 56 18 410 73 13 29 11 72 32
19% 22% % 22% 18% 19% 41% 21% 17% 23% % 16% 39% 20% 10% 27% 25% 10% 15% 14% 19% 19%

Not too confident 83 39 15 23 37 40 4 17 32 19K 6 65 12 36 14 26 47 8 22 4 49 24
13% 14% 9% 13% 12% 13% 14% 11% 15% 17% 5% 12% 16% 13% 8% 17% 16% 6% 11% 6% 13% 14%

Not at all 40 21 1 16 18 17 8IJK 14 5 7 4 21 17L 20 4 15 26 5 7 6 24 9
confident 6% 8% 1% 9% 6% 6% 27% 9% 2% 6% 4% 4% 23% 7% 2% 10% 9% 4% 4% 8% 6% 5%

Don't know 73 31 30 8 24 44 7 11 38 7 8 59 10 32 20 17 42 4 22 270v 27 15
11% 11% 17% 5% 8% 15% 23% 7% 17% 6% 6% 11% 13% 11% 10% 11% 14% 3% 11% 35% 7% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV



DHM Panel Survey - Criminal Justice Reform: January 9-15, 2019

Q8. Please rate your overall confidence in the following person/organization in the public safety and justice system:
Your county sheriff

Q48:Meas 11

Less
Fair

More
Fair/
Little
Diff

214
100%
(R)

158
74%

72
34%

86
40%

31
15%

22
10%

<
]

Q60:Impact Of

-- Area Description --- Ql: Q27: Q028: CJ

Income Rural Direction Jury -- System ---

————————————————————————————— To ----------- Service Essen- Funda-

$25K- $50K- $75K- $100K Sub- Sub- Right Wrong --------- tially mental

Total <$25K $50K $75K $100K Or > Urban urban urban Rural Dir Track Yes No Sound Reform

No Answer 12 - 0 - - - 0 - - - 8 2 - 0 - 0
Total Answering 655 65 122 188 94 144 168 253 78 122 299 258 223 363 359 248
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)

Very/Somewhat 458 38 86 126 67 113 101 194G 62 79 209 185 186N 237 289P 135
70% 59% 70% 67% 71% 78% 60% 77% 80% 65% 70% 72% 83% 65% 81% 54%

Very confident 183 14 31 65 28 35 31 72 31G 40 87 72 85N 90 115 54
28% 21% 25% 35% 30% 25% 18% 29% 40% 33% 29% 28% 38% 25% 32% 22%

Somewhat confident 275 24 55 61 39 77D 70 122 31 40 122 113 101 147 174p 80
42% 38% 45% 32% 42% 54% 42% 48% 40% 33% 41% 44%  45%  40% 48% 32%
Not too/Not at all 123 18 24 36 20 18 47H 30 11 26 56 43 24 72 51 670
19% 27% 20% 19% 21% 12% 28% 12% 15% 22% 19% 17% 11% 20% 14% 27%

Not too confident 83 12 9 27 17 12 33H 20 8 16 37 27 14 47 41 37
13% 18% 8% 15% 18% 8% 19% 8% 10% 13% 12% 10% 6% 13% 11% 15%
Not at all 40 6 15 9 3 6 14 10 3 11 19 16 9 24 10 300
confident 6% 9% 12% 5% 3% 4% 8% 4% 4% 9% 6% 6% 4% 7% 3% 12%
Don't know 73 9 12 26 7 14 21 28 4 16 34 30 13 55M 19 470
11% 14% 10% 14% % 9% 12% 11% 6% 13% 11% 12% 6% 15% % 19%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDEF, GHIJ, KL, MN, OP, QR, ST, UV

8%

9
4
25
12

o°

058:
Name
Of DA
Yes No
0 —_
221 370
100% 100%
(8) (T)
169 241
77% 65%
81T 83
37% 23%
88 158
40% 43%
44 72
20% 19%
29 49
13% 13%
15 23
7% 6%
8 578
3% 15%

- Shutdown --
Minor/
No Major
Impact Impact
O -
391 219
100% 100%
(U) (V)
265 169
68% 77%
120 54
31% 25%
144 114U
37% 52%
74 35
19% 16%
51 23
13% 11%
23 12
6% 6%
52 15
13% 7%

73



DHM Panel Survey - Criminal Justice Reform: January 9-15, 2019

Q9. Please rate your overall confidence in the following person/organization in the public safety and justice system:
Defense attorneys

Area Ideology

Willa- Rest ----------- Age Ethnicity ---------777"--——- Con- —=—===——————————=
Tri mette Of Fe-  ————————m——mmmmm oo —mm— Ind/ Lib- Mod- serv- H.S. Some Coll
Total County Valley State Male male 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other eral erate ative Or < Coll Grad+

No Answer 14 1 1 - 0 2 - - - 1 1 2 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 - 1 1

Total Answering 653 274 175 176 306 304 29 150 216 108 119 543 74 275 191 151 294 133 192 77 375 169
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (€) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Very/Somewhat 366 158 89 105 174 174 15 81 117 57 80 322M 27 1870 78 81 196S 89S 66 21 225T 104T
56% 58% 51% 60% 57% 57% 51% 54% 54% 53% 67% 59% 37% 68% 41% 53% 66% 67% 35% 28% 60% 61%

Very confident 44 17 11 11 25 14 - 6 11 6 16 36 4 20 13 6 22 5 13 3 20 17
7% 6% 7% 6% 8% 4% 4% 5% 6% 13% 7% 5% 7% 7% 4% 7% 3% 7% 4% 5% 10%
Somewhat confident 322 141 77 94 149 16l 15 74 106 51 64 286M 24 1670 66 74 174s 84S 53 18 205T 87T
49% 51% 44% 53% 49% 53% 51% 49% 49% 47% 54% 53% 32% 61% 34% 49% 59% 63% 28% 24% 55% 51%

Not too/Not at all 168 80 42 37 78 72 6 39 55 36K 23 124 31L 42 57N 58N 47 37 72Q 19 102 37
26% 29% 24% 21% 26% 24% 19% 26% 26% 33% 19% 23% 42% 15% 30% 39% 16% 28% 37% 24% 27% 22%

Not too confident 114 56 26 28 61 43 5 28 36 27K 15 82 26L 31 31 46N 40 28 40 9 77 22
18% 20% 15% 16% 20% 14% 16% 18% 17% 25% 12% 15% 35% 11% 16% 30% 14% 21% 21% 12% 20% 13%

Not at all 54 24 16 9 17 29 1 12 19 8 9 42 5 11 25 12 7 9 320 9 25 14
confident 8% 9% 9% 5% 5% 10% 3% 8% 9% 8% 7% 8% 7% 4% 13% 8% 2% 7% 17% 12% 7% 9%

Don't know 119 37 44 34 54 58 9 30 44 15 16 97 16 46 56P 12 52 7 54R 370V 48 29
18% 13% 25% 19% 18% 19% 30% 20% 20% 14% 13% 18% 21% 17% 29% 8% 18% 5% 28% 48% 13% 17%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV



DHM Panel Survey - Criminal Justice Reform: January 9-15,

2019

Q9. Please rate your overall confidence in the following person/organization in the public safety and justice system:

Defense attorneys

Sub-

Sub-
Urban urban urban Rural Dir

-- Area Description ---
Rural

028:

-- System ---
Essen- Funda-
tially mental
Sound Reform

Q48:Meas 11

Q60:Impact Of
- Shutdown --

Minor/
No Major
Impact Impact

$75K- $100K

$100K Or >
l -

94 144
100% 100%
(E) (F)
52 96
56% 66%

7 9
7% 6%

45 87
48% 60%

23 31
25% 22%

20 25
22% 17%

3 6
3% 4%

18 17
19% 12%

Income

$25K- $50K-

Total <$25K $50K $75K

No Answer 14 0 1 -
Total Answering 653 64 121 188
100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D)

Very/Somewhat 366 32 69 95
56% 49% 57% 51%

Very confident 44 2 12 11
7% 3% 10% 6%

Somewhat confident 322 30 57 84
49% 47% 47% 45%

Not too/Not at all 168 22 32 48
26% 34% 27% 25%

Not too confident 114 13 24 26
18% 20% 20% 14%

Not at all 54 9 9 22
confident 8% 14% 7% 11%
Don't know 119 11 20 45
18% 17% 17% 24%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDEF, GHIJ,

KL, MN, OP,

0

168
100%
(G)

1041

62%

14
8%

91I
54%

41
24%

34
20%

6
4%

23
14%

OR,

1

251
100%
(H)

1501
60%

16
6%

1351
54%

52
21%

43
17%

o

9
4
49
20

o°

ST,

78

100%
(I)

27
34%

7
8%

20
26%

32
41%

223
28%

10
13%

19
25%

1

121
100%
(J)

67

56%

4

3%

63

52%

32

27%

9

8%

23GH
19%

21

18%

Ql:

Direction
Right Wrong
Track

8 3
299 257
100% 100%
(K) (L)
223L 93
75% 36%
32 9
11% 3%
191L 85
64% 33%
36 102K
12% 40%
31 59K
10% 23%
5 43K
2% 17%

40 62
13% 24%

Q27:
Jury
Service
Yes No
2 1
221 363
100% 100%
M) (N)
133 198
60% 55%
23N 13
11% 4%
110 185
50% 51%
58 82
26% 23%
50 58
22% 16%
8 24
4% 7%
31 83
14% 23%

2

357
100%
(0)

216
60%

30
8%

186
52%

95
27%

64
18%

31
9%

47
13%

590
24%

Fair/
Less Little
Fair Diff

1 0
323 213
100% 100%
(Q) (R)
219R 96

68% 45%
22 16
7% 8%
197R 79
61% 37%
71 64
22% 30%
54 37
17% 17%
17 27

5% 13%
33 540
10% 25%

0 2
390 217
100% 100%
() (V)
206 139
53% 64%
22 11

6% 5%
183 128
47% 59%
104 50
27% 23%

67 39
17% 18%
36 11

9% 5%
81 28
21% 13%



DHM Panel Survey - Criminal Justice Reform: January 9-15, 2019

Q10. Please rate your overall confidence in the following person/organization in the public safety and justice system:
Your local police department

Area Ideology

Willa- Rest ----------- Age Ethnicity ---------777"--——- Con- —=—===——————————=
Tri mette Of Fe-  ————————m——mmmmm oo —mm— Ind/ Lib- Mod- serv- H.S. Some Coll
Total County Valley State Male male 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other eral erate ative Or < Coll Grad+

No Answer 13 1 - - 1 0 - - - 0 1 1 0 1 - - 1 - - 1 - 0
Total Answering 654 275 176 176 305 306 29 150 216 109 119 545 74 275 191 151 294 135 192 76 376 170
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (€) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Very/Somewhat 469 182 130 135 238F 199 9 113G 151G 772G 101GI 403M 37 192 155p 93 185 1120 146 38 279T 127T
72% 66% 74% 77% 78% 65% 30% 75% 70% 66% 85%J 74% 50% 70% 81% 62% 63% 83% 76% 50% 74% 74%

Very confident 166 59 43 58 104F 54 3 49 36 27 46GI 143 15 69 63 25 48 500 60Q 19 100 38
25% 21% 25% 33% 34% 18% 10% 32% 17% 24% 39%J 26% 20% 25% 33% 16% 16% 37% 31% 24% 27% 23%
Somewhat confident 302 123 87 77 134 145 6 64 115G 46 55 260 22 123 92 69 137 62 85 20 179 88T
46% 45% 49% 44% 44% 47% 20% 43% 53% 42% 47% 48% 30% 45% 48% 45% 47% 46% 44% 26% 48% 52%

Not too/Not at all 151 82 27 35 51 89E 21HIJ 33 41 36K 13 111 33L 72 27 44 91R 18 35 28 78 39
23% 30% 15% 20% 17% 29% 705K 22% 19% 33% 11% 20% 45% 26% 14% 29% 31% 13% 18% 37% 21% 23%

Not too confident 95 50 23 20 32 59 6K 20 31 28K 6 79 13 49 20 22 61 12 19 17 50 26
15% 18% 13% 11% 11% 19% 22% 13% 15% 26% 5% 15% 18% 18% 10% 14% 21% 9% 10% 22% 13% 15%

Not at all 56 33 4 16 18 30 14HIJ 13 9 8 8 32 20L 23 7 230 30 6 16 12 28 13
confident 9% 12% 2% 9% 6% 10% 49%K 8% 4% 7% 6% 6% 27% 8% 4% 15% 10% 5% 8% 16% 7% 7%
Don't know 34 10 18 5 17 17 - 4 243 1 4 30 4 12 8 14 17 5 11 10 19 5
5% 4% 10% 3% 5% 6% 3% 11% 1% 4% % 5% 4% 4% 9% 6% 4% 6% 13% 5% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV



DHM Panel Survey - Criminal Justice Reform:

January 9-15,

2019

Q10. Please rate your overall confidence in the following person/organization in
Your local police department

No Answer
Total Answering
Very/Somewhat
Very confident
Somewhat confident
Not too/Not at all
Not too confident
Not at all

confident

Don't know

13
654
100%
469

72%

166
25%

302
46%

151
23%

95
15%

56
9%

34
5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BCDEF, GHIJ,

Income
$25K- $50K-
Total <$25K $50K $75K
1 0 -
64 122 188
100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D)
31 85 131
48% 70% 70%
15 29 50
24% 23% 27%
16 56 81
24% 46% 43%
27F 25 48
42% 20% 25%
22CF 7 35
34% 6% 19%
5 18 13
8% 14% 7%
6 12 9
10% 10% 5%

$75K- $100K
$100K Or >
- 0
94 144
100% 100%
(E) (F)
71B  117B
75% 81%
28 29
30% 20%
43 87B
45% 61%
20 25
21% 18%
12 16
13% 11%
8 9
8% 6%
3 2
3% 1%

-- Area Description ---
Rural

Sub-

1

167
100%
(G)

103
61%

32
19%

71
42%

62HI
37%

401
24%

22
13%

3
2%

KL, MN, OP, OR,

253
100%
(H)

191
76%

76
30%

115
46%

46
18%

33
13%

13
5%

15
6%

ST,

To

Sub-
Urban urban urban Rural

1
(

uv

78
00%
I)

64
83%

20
25%

45
58%

8
10%

(o)X} o) > U
o e

o°

122
100%
(J)

84
69%

28
23%

56
46%

28
23%

15
13%

the public safety and justice system:

Ql:
Direc

Right
Dir

8
299
100%

(K)

217
73%

77
26%

140
47%

69
23%

47
16%

22
7%

13
4%

tion
Wrong
Track

2
258
100%

(L)

191
74%

61
24%

129
50%

51
20%

24
9%

27

11%

16
6%

Q27:
Jury
Service
Yes No
0 1
222 362
100% 100%
M) (N)
181N 241
8l% 67%
72 82
32% 23%
109 159
49%  44%
35 95
16% 26%
24 6l
118 17%
11 35
5% 10%
7 26

3%

7%

028:

-- System ---
Essen- Funda-
tially mental
Sound Reform Fair Diff

1

358
100%
(0)

295P
82%

108P
30%

187p
52%

49
14%

30
9%

18
5%

14
4%

248
100%
(P)

135
54%

42
17%

93
37%

980
40%

640
26%

350
14%

15
6%

048:M

Less

eas 11
More

Fair/
Little

214
100%
(R)

169
79%

830Q
39%

85
40%

30
14%

19
9%

11
5%

15
7%

058:
Name
Of DA
Yes No

0 1
221 369
100% 100%
(8) (T)
171 247
77%  67%
71 75
32%  20%
100 172
45%  47%
48 95
22%  26%
28 62
13% 17%
20 33

9% 9%

2 27

1%

7%

Q60:Impact Of
- Shutdown --

No

Minor/
Major

Impact Impact

1

390
100%
()

272
70%

115
29%

157
40%

90
23%

57
15%

33
8%

28

o

0
219
100%
(V)

168
77%

41
19%

1270
58%

22%

77



DHM Panel Survey - Criminal Justice Reform: January 9-15, 2019

Ql1l. Please rate your overall confidence in the following person/organization in the public safety and justice system:

Juries
Area Ideology
——————————————————— Gender Party e R Education

Willa- Rest ----------- Age Ethnicity ----------"----—- Con- -————————————————-

Tri mette Of Fe-  ——-———m oo oo Ind/ Lib- Mod- serv- H.S. Some Coll

Total County Valley State Male male 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other eral erate ative Or < Coll Grad+

No Answer 13 1 - - - 1 - - 0 - 0 0 0 0 - 0 1 - - - - 1

Total Answering 654 275 176 176 306 305 29 150 215 109 120 545 74 277 191 151 294 135 192 77 376 170
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (€) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Very/Somewhat 432 181 109 124 210 194 15 85 156 72 85 358 52 187 137 85 188 98 126 42 253 118
66% 66% 62% 71% 69% 64% 52% 57% 72% 66% 71% 66% 71% 68% 72% 56% 64% 73% 66% 55% 67% 69%

Very confident 98 39 25 31 50 44 - 29 37 13 15 86 9 37 36 20 34 22 40 19 56 20
15% 14% 14% 18% 16% 14% 19% 17% 12% 13% 16% 12% 13% 19% 13% 12% 16% 21% 24% 15% 11%
Somewhat confident 334 142 84 93 160 150 15 56 119 59 69H 272 43 150 101 65 154 76 87 24 197 98T
51% 52% 48% 53% 52% 49% 52% 37% 55% 54% 58% 50% 58% 54% 53% 43% 52% 57% 45% 31% 52% 58%

Not too/Not at all 176 81 41 45 74 90 12 50 46 31 29 144 20 68 41 57 78 34 53 23 102 40
27% 30% 24% 25% 24% 30% 39% 34% 21% 28% 24% 26% 27% 25% 21% 38% 27% 26% 27% 30% 27% 23%

Not too confident 122 50 34 33 49 65 9 33 38 15 23 103 11 39 38 38 48 28 39 19 66 31
19% 18% 19% 19% 16% 21% 31% 22% 17% 14% 19% 19% 15% 14% 20% 25% 16% 21% 21% 24% 17% 18%

Not at all 54 31 8 12 24 25 3 17 8 16IK 6 41 9 290 3 190 30 7 13 4 37 9
confident 8% 11% 5% 7% 8% 8% 9% 12% 4% 15% 5% 8% 12% 11% 1% 12% 10% 5% 7% 6% 10% 5%

Don't know 47 13 25 7 23 21 2 15 14 6 7 42 1 22 13 9 28 3 13 11 20 12
7% 5% 14% 4% 7% 7% % 10% 6% 6% 6% % 2% 8% 7% 6% 10% 2% 7% 15% 5% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV



DHM Panel Survey - Criminal Justice Reform:

January 9-15,

2019

Ql1. Please rate your overall confidence in the following person/organization in

Juries

No Answer
Total Answering
Very/Somewhat
Very confident
Somewhat confident
Not too/Not at all
Not too confident
Not at all

confident

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

13
654
100%
432

66%

98
15%

334
51%

176
27%

122
19%

54
8%

47
7%

—~F
O > W oo
o°

~ w o [eole) o 0o =S w Wk

oo

R W ow
—owu
o© o o oo o

f

o°

Income

122
100%
(C)

77

63%

13

11%

64

53%

32

27%

22

18%

10

9%

12

10%

188
100%
(D)

116
62%

19

10%

97

52%

55

29%

39

21%

16

8%

17

9%

columns tested BCDEF, GHIJ,

$25K- $50K-
Total <$25K $50K $75K

$75K- $100K

$100K Or >
- 0

94 143
100% 100%
(E) (F)
70 101
74% 71%
31BCD 30
33% 21%

39 71
41% 50%

19 39
20% 27%

17 25
18% 17%

2 14
2% 10%

5 3
6% 2%

KL, MN, OP,

1

168
100%
(G)

105

63%

20
12%

85
51%

54
32%

43H
26%

11
6%

9
5%

OR,

Sub-

253
100%
(H)

178
71%

47

19%

132
52%

55

22%

32

13%

23

9%

19

8%

ST,

Sub-
Urban urban urban Rural

78

100%
(I)

45
58%

17
22%

28
36%

22
28%

17
22%

5
6%

11
14%

-- Area Description ---
Rural

122
100%
(J)

82
67%

11
9%

71
58%

35
29%

23
19%

13
10%

4
4%

Right Wrong

Service

363
100%
(N)

232
64%

41

11%

191
53%

95

26%

62

17%

33

9%

35

10%

the public safety and justice system:

Q028: CJ
-- System ---
Essen- Funda-
tially mental

(0) (P)
266P 139
74% 56%
81P 13
23% 5%
185 126
52% 51%
84 80
24% 32%
61 52
17% 21%
23 28
6% 11%
8 290
2% 12%

Q48:Meas 11

Fair/
Less Little
Sound Reform Fair Diff

214
100%
(R)

135

63%

34
16%

101

47%

64
30%

49
23%

15

15
7%

0

391
100%
()

252
65%

53
14%

199
51%

110
28%

78
20%

32
8%

29

o
]

Q60:Impact Of
- Shutdown --
Minor/
Major
Impact Impact

0

218
100%
(V)

156

71%

37
17%

119

54%

52
24%

34
16%

18
8%

10
5%
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DHM Panel Survey - Justice & Rose: January 29 - February 5, 2018

Ql4. Please rate your overall confidence in the following people and organizations in the public safety and justice system:
United States Supreme Court

Area Political
——————————————————— Gender Party --— Ideology ----
Willa- Rest ----------- Age Ethnicity ----------"----—- Con-
Tri mette Of Fe-  ————————mmmmmm e o Ind/ Lib- Mod- serv-
Total County Valley State Male male 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other eral erate ative

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ — _

Total Answering 602 265 169 169 294 294 68 209 103 105 115 522 71 263 135 200 288 127 170
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s)

Very/Somewhat 352 157 86 109 171 176 33 111 77 59 71 303 43 151 100P 99 162 74 113
————————————— 58% 59% 51% 65% 58% 60% 48% 53% 75% 56% 61% 58% 61% 58% 74% 50% 56% 58% 66%
Very 82 46 15 21 56F 24 5 22 17 16 22 68 12 48 11 21 50 16 12
confident 14% 18% 9% 12% 19% 8% % 11% 16% 15% 19% 13% 17% 18% 8% 11% 17% 13% %
Somewhat 270 110 71 88 115 153 28 89 60 43 49 235 31 103 88NP 78 112 57 1000
confident 45% 42% 42% 52% 39% 52% 41% 43% 58% 41% 42% 45% 44% 39% 66% 39% 39% 45% 59%

Not too/Not at all 238 96 83 59 115 114 32 93 24 451 44 210 25 107 35 95 118 51 56
—————————————————— 40% 36% 49% 35% 39% 39% 46% 44% 24% 43% 38% 40% 35% 41% 26% 47% 41% 40% 33%
Not too 164 79 47 38 77 79 26 58 22 23 35 138 23 910 10 610 100 33 29
confident 27% 30% 28% 23% 26% 27% 38% 28% 22% 22% 30% 27% 33% 35% 7% 31% 35% 26% 17%

Not at all 74 18 35B 21 38 34 5 35 2 22IK 10 71 2 15 25 34N 18 18 27
confident 12% 7% 21% 13% 13% 12% 8% 17% 2% 21% 8% 14% 3% 6% 19% 17% 6% 14% 16%
Don't know 12 12 - 0 8 4 4 5 2 1 0 9 3 5 0 [ 9 2 1
% 5% * 3% % 6% 2% 2% 1% * 2% 4% 2% * 3% 3% 2% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJK, LM, NOP, QRS



DHM Panel Survey - Justice & Rose: January 29 - February 5,

201

8

Ql4. Please rate your overall confidence in the following people and

United States Supreme Court

S$75K-
$100K

102
100%
(H)

66
65%

21
21%

45
45%

35
35%

20
19%

16
15%

organizations in the public safety and justice system:

$100K
Or >

Education Income

H.S. Some Coll $25K- $50K-

Total Or < Coll Grad+ <$25K $50K $75K

No Answer - - - - - - -
Total Answering 602 46 388 164 58 170 97
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Very/Somewhat 352 31 203 114cC 34 89 65
————————————— 58% 69% 52% 70% 58% 52% 67%
Very 82 1 56 23 7 14 21
confident 14% 2% 14% 14% 12% 8% 22%
Somewhat 270 30 147 91C 27 75 44
confident 45% 66% 38% 56% 46% 44% 45%

Not too/Not at all 238 12 176D 48 19 77 32
—————————————————— 40% 27% 45% 29% 32% 45% 33%
Not too 164 4 116 42 18 67 23
confident 27% 10% 30% 26% 30% 40% 24%
Not at all 74 8 60D 6 1 10 9
confident 12% 18% 15% 4% 2% 6% 9%
Don't know 12 2 9 1 6 4 0
2% 4% 2% 1% 10% 3% *
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLM, NO

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

-- Area Description ---
Rural
To
Sub- Sub-
Urban urban urban Rural

170 260 54 113
100% 100% 100% 100%
(J) (K) (L) (M)
107 146 25 71

63%  56%  45%  62%
39 27 4 10
235 105 7% 8%
68 119 21 61
40%  46%  38%  54%
55 113 28 41
32% 443 51% 363
37 82 15 28
22%  32%  27%  25%

Fo17 31 13 13

105 123 24% 123
9 1 2 1
5% 3% 1%

Ql:
Direction
Right Wrong
Dir Track

248 271
100% 100%
(N) (0)
152 153
61% 56%
49 28
20% 10%
104 125
42% 46%
95 107
38% 40%
78 55
31% 20%
18 52N
7% 19%
1 11
* S

]

82



DHM Panel Survey - Justice & Rose: January 29 - February 5, 2018

Q15. Please rate your overall confidence in the following people and organizations in the public safety and justice system:
Oregon Supreme Court

Area Political
——————————————————— Gender Party --— Ideology ----
Willa- Rest ----------- Age Ethnicity ----------"----—- Con-
Tri mette Of Fe-  ————————mmmmmm e o Ind/ Lib- Mod- serv-
Total County Valley State Male male 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other eral erate ative

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ _

Total Answering 602 265 169 169 294 294 68 209 103 105 115 522 71 263 135 200 288 127 170
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (X) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8)
Very/Somewhat 364 161 91 113 174 184 42 111 66 63 81 312 48 2080P 53 100 236RS 748 51
————————————— 61% 613 54%  67% 59%  63%  62% 53%  64%  60% 70% 60%  68%  79%  40% 50%  82%  58%  30%
Very 105 50 34 22 68 36 19 25 14 18 29 94 11 780P 5 22 86RS 12 6
confident 17% 19% 20%  13%  23% 12% 28% 12% 14% 17% 25% 18% 15%  30% 45 11 30%  10% 33
Somewhat 259 111 57 91 105 149 23 86 52 45 52 217 38 130 49 78 151s  61S 45
confident 43% 425 34%  54% 36% 50%  34%  41%  50%  43%  45%  42%  53%  49%  36%  39%  52%  49%  27%
Not too/Not at all 196 79 68 49 104 86 11 85 34 37 29 172 20 34 8ON 81N 21 449 117QR
—————————————————— 33% 30% 40%  29% 35% 29% 16% 41%  33%  35%  26% 33% 28% 133 59%  41% 7% 355 69%
Not too 128 56 35 38 70 54 11 64 18 18 17 111 16 31 45N 52N 20 300 70Q
confident 21% 21% 21%  22% 24%  18%  16% 31% 17% 18%  14% 21%  23%  12%  34%  26% 7% 245 415
Not at all 68 23 33 11 34 32 - 21 16 186 13 61 3 3 34N 29N 1 149 470
confident 11% 9% 20% 7% 123 11% 105 16% 17% 113 123 43 13 25% 143 * 115 28%
Don't know 42 25 10 6 17 25 15IK 13 4 5 5 38 3 21 1 18 31 8 2
7% 10% % 43 6% 8  22% 6% 3% 5% 43 % 5% 8% 13 9% 11% 7% 13

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJK, LM, NOP, QRS
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Panel Survey - Justice & Rose: January 29 - February 5, 2018

015. Please rate your overall confidence in the following people and
Oregon Supreme Court

Education Income

H.S. Some Coll $25K- $50K- $75K-
Total Or < Coll Grad+ <$25K $50K $75K $100K

No Answer - - - - - - - -

Total Answering 602 46 388 164 58 170 97 102
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)

Very/Somewhat 364 15 220 126BC 44 102 50 68
————————————— 61% 34% 57% 77% 75% 60% 52% 67%
Very 105 - 61 43BC 13 11 28F 32F
confident 17% 16% 26% 23% 6% 29% 32%
Somewhat 259 15 159 82 30G 91G 22 36
confident 43% 34% 41% 50% 52% 54% 23% 35%

Not too/Not at all 196 28D 140D 26 7 61 35 28
—————————————————— 33% 62% 36% 16% 12% 36% 36% 28%
Not too 128 20D 92D 17 5 49 23 9
confident 21% 44% 24% 10% 9% 29% 24% %

Not at all 68 8 48 10 2 12 12 19
confident 11% 18% 12% 6% 3% 7% 12% 19%

Don't know 42 2 28 12 8 6 11 5
7% 4% 7% 7% 13% 4% 12% 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLM, NO
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

organizations in the public safety and justice system:

$100K
Or >

10%

-- Area Description --- Ql:
Rural Direc
To === ===
Sub- Sub- Right

Urban urban urban Rural Dir

170 260
100% 100%
(J) (K)
131KM 154
77% 59%
51M 42
30% 16%
80 111
47% 43%
23 87J
14% 34%
18 62
11% 24%
5 25
3% 10%
16 19
9% 7%

54
100%
(L)

30
55%

4
8%

26
48%

223
41%

187
34%

4
7%

2
3%

113 248
100% 100%
(M) (N)
46 2210
41% 89%
7 890
6% 36%
39 1320
35% 53%
62J 12
55% %
30 12
26% 5%
32JK 0
28% *
5 15
4% 6%

tion

Wrong
Track

271
100%

(0)

92
34%
3%

84
31%

170N
63%

105N
39%

65N

9

w
o°

84



DHM Panel Survey - Justice & Rose:

January 29 - February 5,

2018

Q0l16. Please rate your overall confidence in the following people

Federal Bureau of Investigation

No Answer

Total Answering

Very/Somewhat

Very
confident

Somewhat
confident

Not too/Not at all

Not too
confident

Not at all
confident

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

602
100%

385
64%

104
17%

281
47%

201
33%

112
19%

89
15%

16
3%

(FBI)

mette

169
100%
(€)

97
58%

19
12%

78
46%

69
41%

19
11%

50B
30%

o

]

columns tested BCD, EF,

Gender
e-
male
294 294
100% 100%
(E) (F)
196 183
67% 62%
53 49
18% 17%
143 134
48% 46%
91 103
31% 35%
51 60
17% 20%
40 43
14% 14%
8 8
3% 3%

GHIJK, LM, NOP,

68

100%
(G)

39

57%

14

20%

25

37%

29

43%

15

22%

14

20%

ORS

Ww Wb
oo o©

s [Nel\e} o 0o =

oo

oo gy

oe°

105
100%
(J)

65
62%

17
16%

48
46%

36
34%

13
13%

23K
21%

4
4%

115
100%
(K)

83
72%

32H
28%

51
44%

32
28%

21
19%

11
9%

1
1%

522
100%
(L)

338
65%

95
18%

243
47%

170
33%

100
19%

70

13

Party
Dem

263 135
100% 100%
(N) (0)
2120P 66
81% 49%
750P 10
28% 7%
138 56
52% 42%
48 66N
18% 49%
40 29
15% 21%
8 38N
3% 28%

2 2
1% 1%

Ind/

200
100%
(P)

103

51%

20
10%

83
42%

86N
43%

43
21%

44N
22%

11
5%

and organizations in the public safety and justice system:

Political

--- Ideology —--—--
Con-
serv-
erate ative

Lib-
Rep Other eral

288
100%
Q)

229RS

79%

758
26%

154s

53%

53
18%

28
10%

24
8%

7
2%

Mod-

127
100%
(R)

80S
63%

20
16%

60
47%

440
35%

32Q
26%

170
100%

(S)

65
38%
5%

57
33%

1000R
58%

500
29%

490QR
29%

oY

oo



DHM Panel Survey - Justice & Rose: January 29 - February 5, 2018

Ql6. Please rate your overall confidence in the following people and organizations in the public safety and justice system:
Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI)

-- Area Description --- Ql:
Education Income Rural Direction
______________________________________________ TO ———— e ———
H.S. Some Coll $25K- $50K- $75K- $100K Sub- Sub- Right Wrong

Total Or < Coll Grad+ <$25K $50K $75K $100K Or > Urban urban urban Rural Dir Track

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - — — _ _ _

Total Answering 602 46 388 164 58 170 97 102 156 170 260 54 113 248 271
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)

Very/Somewhat 385 21 238 121C 37 101 55 67 114 1361LM 169 21 54 2160 127
————————————— 64% 47% 61% 74% 63% 59% 57% 66% 73% 80% 65% 39% 48% 87% 47%
Very 104 7 58 39 11 22 17 27 28 57KLM 32 5 10 750 18
confident 17% 15% 15% 24% 18% 13% 17% 26% 18% 34% 12% 9% 8% 30% 7%
Somewhat 281 14 180 82 26 79 39 40 86 79 137 17 44 141 109
confident 47% 32% 46% 50% 45% 47% 40% 40% 55% 46% 53% 31% 39% 57% 40%
Not too/Not at all 201 24D 139D 38 17 67 39 35 39 29 86J 33JK 537 31 134N
—————————————————— 33% 53% 36% 23% 30% 39% 40% 34% 25% 17% 33% 60% 47% 13% 49%
Not too 112 16 69 27 11 531 23 9 15 24 41 18 29 16 67N
confident 19% 36% 18% 16% 19% 31% 24% 9% % 14% 16% 33% 26% % 25%
Not at all 89 8 70D 11 6 14 15 25 25 4 46J 1570 243 15 67N
confident 15% 17% 18% 7% 11% 8% 16% 25% 16% 3% 18% 27% 21% 6% 25%

Don't know 16 - 11 5 4 2 3 - 3 5 4 0 [ 1 10
3% % 3% 7% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 5% % %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLM, NO



DHM Panel Survey - Justice & Rose: January 29 - February 5, 2018

Ql17. Please rate your overall confidence in the following people
County judges in your community

Tri mette Of

No Answer 1 1 - - 0 0 -
Total Answering 601 264 169 169 294 294 68
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Very/Somewhat 378 173 82 123 198 174 26
————————————— 63% 66% 49% 73% 67% 59% 39%
Very 74 33 14 28 56F 19 6
confident 12% 13% 8% 16% 19% 6% 9%
Somewhat 304 140 69 95 143 155 20
confident 50% 53% 41% 56% 49% 53% 29%

Not too/Not at all 150 60 48 42 70 73 26
—————————————————— 25% 23% 28% 25% 24% 25% 38%
Not too 92 43 29 19 40 46 25HJK

confident 15% 16% 17% 11% 14% 16% 37%

Not at all 58 16 19 23 30 26 1
confident 10% 6% 11% 14% 10% 9% 1%
Don't know 74 32 39D 4 26 48 16K
12% 12% 23% 2% 9% 16% 23%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJK, LM, NOP, ORS

0

105
100%
(J)

75G
71%

15
15%

59
56%

19
18%

8
7%

11
10%

12
11%

0

115
100%
(K)

91GH

79%

19
17%

71G
62%

19
16%

15
13%

4
4%

6
5%

262
100%
(N)

193P
74%

50
19%

143
55%

31
12%

28
11%

135
100%
(0)

83
61%

9
7%

73
54%

49N
36%

26
19%

23N
17%

3
2

oo

and organizations in the public safety and justice system:

Ind/
Rep Other eral

200
100%
(P)

100

50%

15
8%

85
43%

69N
34%

37
19%

31N
16%

31
15%

Political

--— Ideology ----
Con-
serv-

Mod-

erate ative

1 -
8 127
0% 100%
) (R)
185 77
64% 61%
46 19
16% 15%
140 58
48% 45%
53 39
19% 31%
31 217
11% 21%
22 12
8% 10%
49 11
17% %

170
100%
(S)

105

62%

9
5%

96
56%

52
30%

33
19%

19
1

o
S

1
13
8

oo



DHM Panel Survey - Justice & Rose: January 29 - February 5, 2018

Q17. Please rate your overall confidence in the following people and organizations in the public safety and justice system:
County judges in your community

-- Area Description --- Ql:
Education Income Rural Direction
______________________________________________ TO ———— e ———
H.S. Some Coll $25K- $50K- $75K- $100K Sub- Sub- Right Wrong

Total Or < Coll Grad+ <$25K $50K $75K $100K Or > Urban urban urban Rural Dir Track

No Answer 1 - - 1 0 0 - 0 - 0 0 0 - 1 -
Total Answering 601 46 388 163 58 170 97 101 156 170 259 54 113 248 271
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)

Very/Somewhat 378 32 218 125C 37 113 57 59 99 111 168 23 73 1830 153
————————————— 63% 71% 56% 77% 63% 66% 59% 58% 64% 65% 65% 42% 65% 74% 56%
Very 74 4 36 33C 6 11 18 22 17 24 31 5 13 500 16
confident 12% 10% % 20% 11% 6% 18% 21% 11% 14% 12% 10% 12% 20% 6%
Somewhat 304 28 181 92 31 102 40 37 83 88 137 17 60 133 136
confident 50% 61% 47% 56% 52% 60% 41% 36% 53% 51% 53% 32% 53% 54% 50%
Not too/Not at all 150 10 115D 22 19 38 18 35 34 36 54 29JK 30 26 99N
—————————————————— 25% 23% 30% 14% 33% 22% 18% 34% 22% 21% 21% 54% 26% 11% 37%
Not too 92 6 66 19 9 29 18 18 17 21 36 14 21 16 59N
confident 15% 14% 17% 12% 16% 17% 18% 18% 11% 13% 14% 26% 18% % 22%
Not at all 58 4 49D 3 10G 9 0 17G 18 15 18 153K 9 10 40N
confident 10% 9% 13% 2% 17% 5% * 16% 11% 9% 7% 28% 8% 4% 15%
Don't know 74 3 55 16 2 19 21 8 22 23 38 2 10 38 19
12% 6% 14% 10% 4% 11% 22% 8% 14% 14% 15% 4% 9% 15% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLM, NO
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Panel Survey - Justice & Rose: January 29 - February 5, 2018

Q18. Please rate your overall confidence in the following people and organizations in the public safety and justice system:
District Attorneys in your community

Area Political
——————————————————— Gender Party --— Ideology ----
Willa- Rest ----------- Age Ethnicity ----------"----—- Con-
Tri mette Of Fe-  ————————mmmmmm e o Ind/ Lib- Mod- serv-
Total County Valley State Male male 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other eral erate ative

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ _

Total Answering 602 265 169 169 294 294 68 209 103 105 115 522 71 263 135 200 288 127 170
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (€) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S)

Very/Somewhat 332 140 90 103 178 151 21 99 63G 63G 85GH 299 29 160 71 99 151 68 102
————————————— 55% 53% 53% 61% 60% 51% 31% 48% 61% 60% 74% 57% 40% 61% 53% 50% 52% 54% 60%
Very 59 24 5 30 39 20 4 17 3 10 241 58 1 41p 13 5 33 10 15
confident 10% 9% 3% 18% 13% 7% 6% 8% 3% 9% 21% 11% 1% 16% 9% 2% 12% 8% 9%
Somewhat 274 116 85 73 139 132 17 82 60G 53 61G 242 28 119 59 95 118 58 86
confident 45% 44% 51% 43% 47% 45% 25% 39% 58% 50% 53% 46% 39% 45% 44% 47% 41% 46% 51%

Not too/Not at all 194 92 48 54 95 94 27 73 35 34 25 157 33 68 53 70 89 47 52
—————————————————— 32% 35% 29% 32% 32% 32% 39% 35% 34% 32% 22% 30% 46% 26% 40% 35% 31% 37% 31%
Not too 100 54 15 31 56 42 12 35 21 17 13 79 19 42 22 36 51 30 19
confident 17% 20% 9% 18% 19% 14% 18% 17% 21% 17% 12% 15% 27% 16% 16% 18% 18% 24% 11%

Not at all 94 38 33 23 39 52 14 38 14 16 11 78 13 26 32 34 38 17 33
confident 16% 14% 19% 14% 13% 18% 21% 18% 13% 15% 10% 15% 19% 10% 23% 17% 13% 13% 20%
Don't know 76 33 30 12 22 50 21IJK 36 5 9 5 66 10 34 10 30 48 11 16
13% 13% 18% 7% 7% 17% 30% 17% 5% 8% 5% 13% 14% 13% 7% 15% 17% 9% 10%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJK, LM, NOP, ORS



DHM Panel Survey - Justice & Rose: January 29 - February 5, 2018

Q18. Please rate your overall confidence in the following people and organizations in the public safety and justice system:
District Attorneys in your community

-- Area Description --- Ql:
Education Income Rural Direction
______________________________________________ TO ———— e ———
H.S. Some Coll $25K- $50K- $75K- $100K Sub- Sub- Right Wrong

Total Or < Coll Grad+ <$25K $50K $75K $100K Or > Urban urban urban Rural Dir Track

No Answer - - - - - - - - - - — — _ _ _

Total Answering 602 46 388 164 58 170 97 102 156 170 260 54 113 248 271
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)
Very/Somewhat 332 26 192 112cC 25 92 62 56 88 99 135 23 72 155 143
————————————— 55% 56% 50% 68% 43% 54% 65% 55% 56% 58% 52% 43% 64% 63% 53%
Very 59 2 34 22 8 8 13 18 11 27 16 5 9 36 18
confident 10% 4% % 14% 13% 5% 14% 18% % 16% 6% 9% 8% 14% 7%
Somewhat 274 24 158 89C 18 84 49 38 77 72 119 18 63 119 125
confident 45% 52% 41% 55% 30% 49% 51% 37% 50% 42% 46% 34% 55% 48% 46%
Not too/Not at all 194 13 146D 32 29G 49 19 36 51 57 71 28K 36 53 109N
—————————————————— 32% 28% 38% 20% 50% 29% 19% 35% 32% 33% 27% 52% 31% 21% 40%
Not too 100 5 70 25 18GH 26 8 6 39 32 39 11 18 37 47
confident 17% 11% 18% 15% 32% 15% 9% 6% 25% 19% 15% 20% 16% 15% 17%
Not at all 94 8 77D 8 11 23 10 291 12 24 33 18K 18 16 62N
confident 16% 18% 20% 5% 18% 14% 11% 29% 8% 14% 13% 32% 16% 6% 23%
Don't know 76 7 49 19 4 29 15 10 17 14 54 2 6 40 18
13% 16% 13% 12% % 17% 16% 9% 11% % 21% 4% 5% 16% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLM, NO



DHM Panel Survey - Justice & Rose: January 29 - February 5, 2018

019. Please rate your overall confidence in the following people
Your county sheriff

Tri mette Of

Ind/
Rep Other eral

and organizations in the public safety and justice system:

Political

--— Ideology ----

Lib-

Mod-

Con-
serv-
erate ative

Total County Valley State Male male 18-34 35-44

No Answer 2 - - 2 - 2 - -

Total Answering 600 265 169 167 294 293 68 209
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (1)
Very/Somewhat 420 168 139B 113 196 216 26 143G
————————————— 70% 63% 83% 68% 67% 74% 38% 68%

Very 129 40 40 50 90F 36 5 43
confident 21% 15% 24% 30% 31% 12% 7% 20%

Somewhat 291 128 99 64 106 180E 21 100
confident 49% 48% 59% 38% 36% 61% 31% 48%

Not too/Not at all 136 65 20 51 80 55 23 54
—————————————————— 23% 24% 12% 31% 27% 19% 33% 26%

Not too 71 37 7 27 44 27 10 21
confident 12% 14% 4% 16% 15% 9% 14% 10%

Not at all 64 28 13 24 36 28 13 33
confident 11% 11% 8% 14% 12% 10% 19% 16%

Don't know 45 32D 9 3 18 22 19HIJ 12
7% 12% % 2% 6% 7% 28%K 6%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJK, LM, NOP, ORS

105
100%
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5
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5
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(L)
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o
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(N)
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25%

120
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(0)

115p

86%

31
23%

85
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19
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7
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1
1%

2
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(P)
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31
16%
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16%
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2
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w
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(R)
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30
24%

14
11%

16
13%

7

o

]

170
100%
(S)
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DHM Panel Survey - Justice & Rose: January 29 - February 5, 2018

Q19. Please rate your overall confidence in the following people and organizations in the public safety and justice system:
Your county sheriff

-- Area Description --- Ql:
Education Income Rural Direction
______________________________________________ TO ———— e ———
H.S. Some Coll $25K- $50K- $75K- $100K Sub- Sub- Right Wrong

Total Or < Coll Grad+ <$25K $50K $75K $100K Or > Urban urban urban Rural Dir Track

No Answer 2 - 2 - 2 - - - - - - - 2 2 -
Total Answering 600 46 386 164 57 170 97 102 156 170 260 54 111 247 271
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)

Very/Somewhat 420 34 258 123 35 113 74 79 103 101 208J 31 75 173 206
————————————— 70% 75% 67% 75% 62% 67% 77% 78% 66% 59% 80% 58% 67% 70% 76%
Very 129 18 68 42 8 30 29 26 30 33 49 6 38 62 55
confident 21% 39% 18% 25% 15% 18% 30% 25% 19% 19% 19% 12% 34% 25% 20%
Somewhat 291 17 190 81 27 83 45 53 73 68 159JM 25 37 111 151
confident 49% 37% 49% 50% 47% 49% 47% 53% 47% 40% 61% 46% 33% 45% 56%

Not too/Not at all 136 11 97 28 17 48 10 19 37 48K 29 23K 36K 51 58
—————————————————— 23% 25% 25% 17% 29% 28% 10% 19% 24% 28% 11% 42% 32% 21% 21%
Not too 71 4 46 21 5 22 9 6 27 33K 17 12 10 28 33
confident 12% 10% 12% 13% 8% 13% 9% 5% 17% 19% % 22% % 11% 12%

Not at all 64 7 51D 7 12G 27 1 14 10 15 12 11K 26K 24 25
confident 11% 15% 13% 4% 21% 16% 1% 13% 7% 9% 5% 20% 24% 10% 9%
Don't know 45 - 32 13 5 8 12 3 15 22 22 1 0 23 7
7% 8% % 9% 5% 13% 3% 10% 13% 9% 1% * 9% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLM, NO
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Panel Survey - Justice & Rose:

January 29 - February 5,

2018

020. Please rate your overall confidence in the following people

Defense attorneys

No Answer

Total Answering

Very/Somewhat

Very
confident

Somewhat
confident

Not too/Not at all

Not too
confident

Not at all
confident

Don't know

602

100%

320

53%

33

5%

287

48%

238

39%

164

27%

73

12%

45

7%

265

100%

(B)
135

51%

12

4%

123

47%

107

40%

79

30%

28

11%

23

9%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

mette

169

100%

(€)
77

45%

19

11%

58

34%

80

47%

55

33%

25

15%

12

7%

columns tested BCD, EF,

Gender
Rest -—======—-—-
e-

State Male male
169 294 294
100% 100% 100%
(D) (E) (F)
108 181F 134
64% 61% 45%
2 26 6
1% 9% 2%
106C 155 127
63% 53% 43%
51 95 135
30% 32% 46%
31 65 93
18% 22% 31%
20 30 42
12% 10% 14%
10 18 26
6% 6% 9%

GHIJK, LM, NOP,

68

100%
(G)

30
43%
7
10%

23
33%

27
39%

22
32%

5
7%

12K
18%

ORS

o o© o o

oo

= NN Wb a;m
ww N ~J [ee)e) ~J w0 NN o

oo

oe°

522
100%
(L)

288
55%

31
6%

257
49%

199
38%

142
27%

57
11%

35

o
]

—
wh Ro-
a°

ww N oy ~J o Ul [e)¥6,] whN [oclEN)

N N BW WN
—or
oe o oe oe oe oe

=

o°

263
100%
(N)

1690
64%

20
7%

1490
57%

78
30%

135
100%
(0)

48
36%

2
1%

46
35%

78N
58%

38
28%

40NP

30%

6%

Ind/

200

100%

(P)
100

50%

11

5%

89

45%

79

40%

58

29%

22

11%

20

10%

and organizations in the public safety and justice system:

Political

--- Ideology —--—--
Con-
serv-
erate ative

Lib-
Rep Other eral

288
100%
Q)

180s
62%

21
7%

159
55%

85
30%

68
24%

17
6%

23
8%

Mod-

127
100%
(R)

66
52%

3
2%

170
100%
(S)

64
37%

1
1%

63
37%

93Q
55%

60
35%

330
20%

13
8%



DHM Panel Survey - Justice & Rose: January 29 - February 5,

201

8

020. Please rate your overall confidence in the following people and

Defense attorneys

S$75K-
$100K

102
100%

(H)

58
57%
2%

56
55%

35
34%

14
14%

21
20%

9%

organizations in the public safety and justice system:

$100K
Or >

Education Income

H.S. Some Coll $25K- $50K-

Total Or < Coll Grad+ <$25K $50K $75K

No Answer - - - - - - -
Total Answering 602 46 388 164 58 170 97
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Very/Somewhat 320 26 185 106C 25 93 60
————————————— 53% 57% 48% 65% 43% 55% 62%
Very 33 1 20 11 5 2 13F
confident % 2% 5% 7% 8% 1% 13%
Somewhat 287 25 165 95C 21 91 47
confident 48% 55% 42% 58% 35% 54% 49%

Not too/Not at all 238 12 182D 42 30 66 28
—————————————————— 39% 25% 47% 26% 51% 39% 29%
Not too 164 8 123D 31 16 54 22
confident 27% 17% 32% 19% 28% 32% 22%
Not at all 73 4 58 11 14 12 6
confident 12% 9% 15% 7% 23% 7% 6%
Don't know 45 8 22 15 3 11 9
7% 17% 6% % % 6% 9%
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLM, NO

-- Area Description ---
Rural
To
Sub- Sub-
Urban urban urban Rural

170 260 54 113
100% 100% 100% 100%
(J) (K) (L) (M)
116KL 129 18 54
68% 50% 34% 48%
16 14 0 1
9% 5% 1% 1%

100 114 18 53
59% 44% 33% 47%

45 103 343 55
26% 40% 62% 48%

35 71 19 37

21% 27% 36% 33%
10 32 14J 18
6% 12% 26% 16%

10 28 2 4
6% 11% 4% 4%

Ql:
Direction
Right Wrong
Dir Track

248 271
100% 100%
(N) (0)
1760 107
71% 39%
19 13
8% 5%
1570 94
63% 35%
55 148N
22% 55%
50 89
20% 33%
4 59N
2% 22%
17 17

94



DHM

Panel Survey - Justice & Rose: January 29 - February 5, 2018

Q21. Please rate your overall confidence in the following people
Your local police department
Area
——————————————————— Gender
Willa- Rest -----------
Tri mette Of Fe-

Total County Valley State Male male 18-34

No Answer 0 - 0 - 0 - -
Total Answering 602 265 168 169 294 294 68
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Very/Somewhat 432 182 125 125 212 213 32
————————————— 72% 69% 74% 74% 72% 72% 47%
Very 163 65 44 54 109F 50 4
confident 27% 24% 26% 32% 37% 17% 6%
Somewhat 269 118 81 71 102 163E 28
confident 45% 44% 48% 42% 35% 55% 41%

Not too/Not at all 157 73 41 43 76 80 32IK
—————————————————— 26% 27% 25% 26% 26% 27% 47%
Not too 96 46 28 23 45 50 13
confident 16% 17% 17% 13% 15% 17% 18%
Not at all 61 27 13 20 30 30 19IK

confident 10% 10% 8% 12% 10% 10% 28%
Don't know 12 10 2 0 7 1 4
2% 4% 1% * 2% * %

103 105
100% 100%
(1) (J)
94GHJ 77
90%  73%
326 27
31%  26%
62 50
60%  47%
9 281
9% 27%

9 19
9% 18%

0 9
* 9%

1 -

13

2%

Rep Other eral

Ind/

o o

o

o

wWoy Wk N Ok O O
oe

oo

263
100%
(N)

186
71%

66
25%

120
46%

76
29%

53P
20%

N
* = o w
oe°

134
100%
(0)

91
68%

33
24%

58
44%

42
32%

28
21%

14
10%

1
1%

200
100%
(P)

150
75%

63
32%

87
44%

39
19%

15

o

]

24
12%

11
5%

and organizations in the public safety and justice system:

Political
--— Ideology ----
Con-
Mod- serv-
erate ative

Lib-

- - 0
288 127 170
100% 100% 100%
(Q) (R) (8)
190 93 138
665  73%  81%
54 450 630
195 35% 373
136 48 75
47%  38% 443
87 33 32
305 26%  19%
55 9 28
19% 75 16%
32 248 4
115 19% 2%
11 0 0
45 * *

(sig=.05)
Note:

(all pairs)

columns tested BCD, EF,

Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

GHIJK, LM, NOP,

ORS

95



DHM Panel Survey - Justice & Rose: January 29 - February 5, 2018

Q21. Please rate your overall confidence in the following people and organizations in the public safety and justice system:
Your local police department

-- Area Description --- Ql:
Education Income Rural Direction
______________________________________________ TO ———— e ———
H.S. Some Coll $25K- $50K- $75K- $100K Sub- Sub- Right Wrong

Total Or < Coll Grad+ <$25K $50K $75K $100K Or > Urban urban urban Rural Dir Track

No Answer 0 - - 0 - 0 - - - - 0 - - - 0
Total Answering 602 46 388 163 58 170 97 102 156 170 259 54 113 248 270
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)

Very/Somewhat 432 37 260 131C 33 118 83E 67 116 121 200 30 78 185 196
————————————— 72% 81% 67% 80% 57% 69% 86% 66% 75% 71% 77% 54% 69% 75% 73%
Very 163 21 97 43 10 43 32 30 39 48 70 8 35 69 79
confident 27% 46% 25% 26% 17% 25% 33% 29% 25% 28% 27% 15% 31% 28% 29%
Somewhat 269 16 163 88 23 75 51 38 77 73 130 21 43 116 117
confident 45% 35% 42% 54% 39% 44% 53% 37% 50% 43% 50% 39% 38% 47% 43%

Not too/Not at all 157 9 118D 31 21G 47 11 34 38 45 55 22 34 56 69
—————————————————— 26% 19% 30% 19% 36% 28% 12% 34% 25% 27% 21% 40% 30% 23% 26%
Not too 96 3 70 23 7 31 8 22 24 29 41 8 17 34 43
confident 16% 7% 18% 14% 13% 18% % 22% 15% 17% 16% 15% 15% 14% 16%

Not at all 61 6 47 8 14G 16 3 12 14 16 14 13K 18 22 26
confident 10% 12% 12% 5% 24% 10% 4% 12% 9% 9% 5% 25% 16% 9% 10%
Don't know 12 - 11 2 4 5 2 - 1 4 5 3 0 7 5
2% 3% 1% 7% 3% 2% % 2% 2% 5% * 3% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLM, NO
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Panel Survey - Justice & Rose: January 29 - February 5, 2018

Q22. Please rate your overall confidence in the following people and organizations in the public safety and justice system:
Juries

Area Political
——————————————————— Gender Party --— Ideology ----
Willa- Rest ----------- Age Ethnicity ----------"----—- Con-
Tri mette Of Fe-  ————————mmmmmm e o Ind/ Lib- Mod- serv-
Total County Valley State Male male 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other eral erate ative

No Answer 3 1 - 3 3 - - - 0 0 3 3 - 3 0 0 3 0 0
Total Answering 599 264 169 166 291 294 68 209 103 105 113 519 71 260 134 199 286 126 170
100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (X) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8)

Very/Somewhat 424 172 140 113 193 220 49 136 78 70 90 367 51 190 106 126 210 79 128
————————————— 71%  65%  83%  68%  66% 75% 72%  65% 75%  67%  79%  71%  72%  73%  79%  63%  73%  63%  75%
Very 74 25 21 28 52 22 3 15 21 14 19 66 7 46 15 12 41 17 15
confident 123 9% 128 17% 183 7% 5% s 21% 14% 173 13% 10% 18%  12% s 14%  14% 93
Somewhat 350 147 119 85 141 1998 46 121 56 56 70 301 44 144 91 114 168 62 113
confident 58% 563  70% 51%  49%  67% 67%  58% 55% 53%  62%  58%  62% 55% 68% 57%  59%  49%  66%

Not too/Not at all 164 86 26 52 94 67 18 67 25 34 21 144 16 69 26 66 72 46 37
—————————————————— 27%  33%  16% 313 32% 23% 26% 32% 24% 323 18%  28% 22% 27% 20% 33% 253  36%  22%
Not too 124 61 24 39 68 55 9 52 16 30K 16 111 13 47 25 51 49 33 35
confident 21%  23%  14% 23% 23% 19% 14%  25% 16% 29%  14% 21% 18% 18%  19%  26% 17%  26% 20

Not at all 40 25 2 13 26 11 8 15 9 3 5 34 3 22 1 15 23 13 2
confident 7% 10% 1 8% 9% 4% 12% 7% 8% 3% 43 7% 4% 9% 13 8% 8% 103 1
Don't know 11 7 3 2 4 7 1 6 1 1 2 7 4 1 2 7 4 1 6
2% 3% 25 1s 1% 2% s 3% 1z 1% 2% 1% 5% % 15 3% s 1% 3

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJK, LM, NOP, QRS
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Panel Survey - Justice & Rose: January 29 - February 5, 2018

Q22. Please rate your overall confidence in the following people and organizations in the public safety and justice system:

Juries
-- Area Description --- Ql:
Education Income Rural Direction
______________________________________________ TO ———— e ———
H.S. Some Coll $25K- $50K- $75K- $100K Sub- Sub- Right Wrong

Total Or < Coll Grad+ <$25K $50K $75K $100K Or > Urban urban urban Rural Dir Track

No Answer 3 - 3 1 - - 3 - 0 3 - - - 3 1
Total Answering 599 46 385 163 58 170 94 102 155 167 260 54 113 246 270
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)

Very/Somewhat 424 30 268 122 46 109 81T 79 92 118 194 42 67 185 179
————————————— 71% 66% 70% 75% 79% 64% 87% 77% 59% 71% 75% 77% 59% 75% 66%
Very 74 3 44 26 1 10 21EF 17 24 26 29 3 14 38 24
confident 12% 8% 11% 16% % 6% 22% 17% 16% 16% 11% 6% 12% 16% 9%
Somewhat 350 27 224 96 451 99 60 62 67 92 165 38 53 147 155
confident 58% 58% 58% 59% T7% 58% 64% 61% 43% 55% 63% 71% 47% 60% 57%

Not too/Not at all 164 16 111 36 11 58 12 19 62G 49 60 12 42 59 85
—————————————————— 27% 34% 29% 22% 19% 34% 13% 19% 40% 29% 23% 22% 37% 24% 31%
Not too 124 10 85 29 9 34 12 15 54G 39 49 11 25 38 72
confident 21% 22% 22% 18% 15% 20% 12% 15% 35% 24% 19% 20% 22% 15% 27%

Not at all 40 6 26 7 2 24 1 4 7 9 11 1 17 21 13
confident 7% 12% 7% 4% 4% 14% 1% 4% 5% 6% 4% 2% 15% 9% 5%
Don't know 11 - 6 5 2 3 - 4 2 1 6 1 4 2 6
2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% % * 2% 2% 3% % 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLM, NO
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Panel Survey - Branches of Government, Jury Service, Pipeline - January 11-19, 2017

Q28. Please rate your confidence in the following people and institution: United States Supreme Court

——————————————————— Gender Education Income
Willa- Rest —----------- Age Ethnicity ----------""""-"-"- —-—-—————————————
Tri mette Of Fe-  —mm e H.S. Some Coll $25K- $50K- $75K- $100K
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other Or < Coll Grad+ <$25K $50K $75K $100K Or >

No Answer 2 1 2 - - 2 - - 2 - - 2 - 2 - 1 - - - 2
Total Answering 669 294 179 194 315 340 71 143 238 195 559 104 154 232 281 109 162 118 105 156
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
Very/Somewhat 379 178 95 104 156 220E 25 62 162GH 118 335 40 53 131 192M 34 80 74P 80PQ 101P
————————————— 57% 61% 53% 54% 49% 65% 35% 44% 68% 60% 60% 38% 35% 56% 68% 31% 50% 63% 76% 65%
Very 101 35 46B 19 40 59 5 17 37 36 87 13 10 40 49 9 13 14 40PQR 19
confident 15% 12% 26% 10% 13% 17% 7% 12% 16% 18% 15% 12% 7% 17% 17% 8% 8% 12% 38%T 12%
Somewhat 278 143C 49 86 116 162 21 45 125 82 249 27 43 90 143 25 67 60P 40 82P
confident 42% 49% 27% 44% 37% 48% 29% 32% 52% 42% 44% 26% 28% 39% 51% 23% 42% 51% 38% 52%
Not too/Not at all 285 112 84 89 159F 115 461 771 74 77 220 64 980 100 88 73RST 80S 44 24 55
—————————————————— 43% 38% 47% 46% 50% 34% 65% 54% 31% 39% 39% 62% 64% 43% 31% 67% 50% 37% 23% 35%
Not too 201 86 71 44 109 88 20 56 56 65 163 37 41 84 76 35 68ST 39 21 34
confident 30% 29% 40% 23% 35% 26% 28% 39% 24% 33% 29% 36% 27% 36% 27% 32% 42% 33% 20% 22%
Not at all 84 26 14 45B 50 28 2617 21 18 12 57 27 57NO 16 12 38QRS 13 5 3 21
confident 13% 9% 8% 23% 16% 8% 37% 15% 8% 6% 10% 26% 37% 7% 4% 35% 8% 4% 3% 14%
Don't know 5 4 - 1 1 4 - 3 1 0 4 0 2 1 1 2 1 - 1 0
1% % * * % 2% 1% * 1% * 2% 1% * 2% 1% 1% *

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRST
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Panel Survey - Branches of Government,

Jury Service,

028. Please rate your confidence in the following people

No Answer

Total Answering

Very/Somewhat

Very
confident

Somewhat
confident

Not too/Not at all

Not too
confident

Not at all
confident

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Ind/

Q1l:

Direction

Right Wrong
Total Dem Rep Other Dir

Pipeline - January 11-19,

and institution:

2 1 - -

669 258 213 193
100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D)

379 169D 118 86
57% 66% 55% 45%

101 36 44 19
15% 14% 21% 10%

278 133C 74 67
42% 52% 35% 35%

285 85 94 106B
43% 33% 44% 55%

201 68 67 66
30% 26% 32% 34%

84 17 27 41B
13% 7% 13% 21%
5 4 1 -

1% % %

columns tested BCD, EF,

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

Track

- 2
300 267
100% 100%
(E) (F)
175 137
58% 51%
45 34
15% 13%
130 103
43% 38%
124 129
41% 48%
89 85
30% 32%
35 43
12% 16%
1 1

* *

GH, IJ

Q64:
Juror
Summons
Yes No
2 —_
566 102
100% 100%
(G) (H)
348H 31
61% 30%
90 11
16% 11%
258 20
46% 19%
215 70G
38% 69%
173 28
30% 27%
42 42G
7% 41%
3 1
1% %

Q65:
Juror
Service
Yes No
- 2
288 381
100% 100%
(1) (J)
181 197
63% 52%
45 56
16% 15%
136 141
47% 37%
106 179
37% 47%
78 122
27% 32%
28 57
10% 15%
1 4
* 1%

2017

United States Supreme Court

101



DHM Panel Survey - Branches of Government, Jury Service, Pipeline - January 11-19, 2017

Q029. Please rate your confidence in the following people and institution: Oregon Supreme Court

Area
___________________ Gender Education Income

Willa- Rest —--—-—-—-—-—-—-- Age Ethnicity —————————mmmm oo o
Tri mette Of =0 Fe-  mmmmmm e H.S. Some Coll $25K- $50K- $75K- $100K

Fe-
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other Or < Coll Grad+ <$25K $50K $75K $100K Or >

No Answer 2 - 2 - - 2 - - 2 - - 2 - 2 - - - - - 2
Total Answering 669 295 179 194 315 340 71 143 239 195 559 105 154 232 281 110 162 118 105 156
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Very/Somewhat 446 208 112 125 192 250 42 61 186H 146H 385 59 78 150 217MN 61 97 90 77 111
————————————— 67% 71% 62% 64% 61% 73% 59% 43% 78% 75% 69% 56% 51% 65% 77% 56% 60% 76% 73% 71
Very 128 55 41 30 53 74 7 26 55 36 117 10 9 38 82MN 11 21 26 23 42
confident 19% 19% 23% 16% 17% 22% 10% 18% 23% 18% 21% 9% 6% 16% 29% 10% 13% 22% 22% 27
Somewhat 318 153 71 95 138 175 35 35 131H 110H 268 49 70 112 136 50 76 65 54 69
confident 48% 52% 39% 49% 44% 52% 49% 25% 55% 57% 48% 47% 45% 48% 48% 46% 47% 55% 51% 44%
Not too/Not at all 190 67 64 59 107 74 25 7213 45 40 142 45 730 720 44 47 57 23 18 36
—————————————————— 28% 23% 36% 30% 34% 22% 35% 50% 19% 20% 25% 43% 48% 31% 16% 43% 35% 19% 17% 23%
Not too 153 58 50 45 76 69 25 69IJ 26 31 108 44K 620 560 35 44T 49T 20 15 21
confident 23% 20% 28% 23% 24% 20% 35% 48% 11% 16% 19% 41% 41% 24% 12% 40% 30% 17% 14% 13%
Not at all 36 9 14 14 31F 5 0 3 19 8 34 2 11 16 9 2 8 3 3 15
confident 5% 3% 8% 7% 10% 1% 1% 2% 8% 4% 6% 1% 7% 7% 3% 2% 5% 2% 3% 10%
Don't know 34 20 4 10 16 17 4 10 8 9 32 1 2 11 20 2 7 5 10 9
% 7% 2% 5% % % 6% 7% 3% 5% 6% 1% 1% % 7% 2% 5% 4% 10% 6

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRST



DHM Panel Survey - Branches of Government, Jury Service,
029. Please rate your confidence in the following people

Ql:
Party Direction
Ind/ Right Wrong
Total Dem Rep Other Dir Track

Pipeline - January 11-19, 2017

and institution: Oregon Supreme Court

No Answer 2 - - - - 2
Total Answering 669 259 213 193 300 267
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F)

Very/Somewhat 446 207CD 117 119 244F 131
————————————— 67% 80% 55% 62% 81% 49%
Very 128 71D 37 18 89F 26
confident 19% 27% 17% % 30% 10%
Somewhat 318 136 80 101 155 105
confident 48% 52% 38% 53% 52% 39%
Not too/Not at all 190 34 89B 65B 41 126E
—————————————————— 28% 13%  42%  34%  14%  47%
Not too 153 33 69B 50 39 93E
confident 23% 13% 32% 26% 13% 35%
Not at all 36 1 20B 15B 2 33E
confident 5% * 9% 8% 1% 12%
Don't know 34 18 7 9 15 10

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

Q64:
Juror
Summons
Yes No
2 —_
567 102
100% 100%
(G) (H)
387 59
68% 58%
115 13
20% 12%
271 46
48% 45%
150 40
26% 39%
114 39
20% 38%
36 1
6% *
30 4
5% 4%

Q65:
Juror
Service
Yes No
- 2
288 381
100% 100%
(1) (J)
2203 226
76% %
69 59
24% 16%
152 167
53% 44%
57 1331
20% 35%
31 1231
11% 32%
26J 10
9% 3%
11 23



DHM Panel Survey - Branches of Government,

030. Please rate your confidence in the following people and institution:

No Answer

Total Answering

Very/Somewhat

Very
confident

Somewhat
confident

Not too/Not at all

Not too
confident

Not at all
confident

Don't know

4
667

100%

403
60%

95
14%

308
46%

243
36%

144
22%

100
15%

20

[
S

1
294

100%

(B)
187

64%

46

16%

141

48%

90

31%

61

21%

29

10%

16

6%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

2

179
100%
(C)

106

59%

24
13%

82
46%

72
40%

35
20%
36
20

)

o

=

1%

o\

columns tested BCD, EF,

Willa-
mette
Total County Valley State Male

Rest

Jury Service,

Gender
F_

male

1 0 3

193 314 339
100% 100% 100%

(D) (E) (F)

109 180 221
56% 57% 65%

25 50 44
13% 16% 13%

84 131 177
43% 42% 52%

82 129 103
42% 41% 30%

48 71 71
25% 23% 21%

34 58 32
18% 18% 9%

3 5 15
1% 2% %
GHIJ, KL, MNO,

71

100%
(G)

33

46%

8

11%

25

35%

37

52%

20

28%

17

24%

2

2%

PORST

143
100%
(H)

58
41%

14
10%

44
31%

7810
55%

40
28%

3810
27%

7
5

o

Federal Bureau of Investigation

2

238
100%
(I)

154H
65%

=W
Bt
o

—
1IN
o

oo oo

N N O w
[=3N\e] O N NG o
o

o

oe°

Pipeline - January 11-19,

2

193
100%
(J)

146H
76%

37
19%

109H
56%

44
23%

31
16%

13
7%

3
S

2017

2
557

100%

(K)
347

62%

85

15%

262

47%

191

34%

122

22%

70

12%

19

3%

2

104
100%
(L)

53
51%

9
9%

44
42%

50
48%

21
20%

30
28%

1
1

o°

o o o° oe

o

Wb =N IS w Ul =N (61BN}
> = aTw [o) Y ) [e)Ner} wo [@Xe))

e O

oo

Education

Some
Coll

(FBI)
Coll
2 1
231 279
100% 100%
(N) (0)
128 196N
56% 70%
25 48
11% 17%
103 148
45% 53%
970 76
42% 27%
63 57
27% 21%
340 18
15% 7%
6 8
2% %

0

109
100%
(P)

53

48%

15
14%

37
34%

50
46%

26
24%

25
22%

6
6

o°

S25K-
Grad+ <$25K S$50K

Income

162
100%
(Q)

78
48%

15
10%

62
39%

80RT
49%

44T
27%

36RS
22%

4
2

o°

1

117
100%
(R)

81Q
69%

17
15%

64
55%

35
30%

29T
25%

6
5%

1
1%

1

104
100%
(S)

67
64%

21
20%

46
44%

31
30%

26T
25%

5
4%

7
6%

$50K- $75K- S100K
$75K  $100K Or >

2
156
100%
(T)

11390
73%

25
16%

88
56%

40
26%

16
10%

24
16%

3

N
o



DHM Panel Survey - Branches of Government, Jury Service, Pipeline - January 11-19, 2017

Q30. Please rate your confidence in the following people and institution: Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI)

0l: Q64: 065:
Party Direction Juror Juror
———————————————————————————— Summons Service
Ind/ Right Wrong ----------- ————-———-———-
Total Dem Rep Other Dir Track Yes No Yes No

No Answer 4 2 0 - 2 2 4 - 1 3
Total Answering 667 257 212 193 298 267 565 102 287 380
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J)

Very/Somewhat 403 165 138 95 202F 138 348 56 190 214
————————————— 60% 64% 65% 50% 68% 52% 62% 54% 66% 56%
Very 95 33 52D 6 44 48 80 15 43 52
confident 14% 13% 25% 3% 15% 18% 14% 14% 15% 14%
Somewhat 308 132 86 89 158F 91 267 41 147 162
confident 46% 51% 40% 46% 53% 34% 47% 40% 51% 43%
Not too/Not at all 243 78 72 93B 87 125E 199 44 91 153
—————————————————— 36% 30% 34% 49% 29% 47% 35% 43% 32% 40%
Not too 144 49 31 63 48 78E 128 15 56 88
confident 22% 19% 15% 33% 16% 29% 23% 15% 19% 23%
Not at all 100 28 41 30 39 47 71 29 35 65
confident 15% 11% 19% 16% 13% 18% 13% 28% 12% 17%
Don't know 20 15 2 4 9 3 18 2 7 13
% 6% 1% 2% % 1% % % 2% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ



DHM Panel Survey - Branches of Government, Jury Service, Pipeline - January 11-19, 2017

Q31. Please rate your confidence in the following people and institution: County judges in your community

Area
___________________ Gender Education Income

Willa- Rest —--—-—-—-—-—-—-- Age Ethnicity —————————mmmm oo o
Tri mette Of =0 Fe-  mmmmmm e H.S. Some Coll $25K- $50K- $75K- $100K

Fe-
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other Or < Coll Grad+ <$25K $50K $75K $100K Or >

No Answer 2 0 2 - - 2 - - 2 - - 2 - 2 0 - - - - 2
Total Answering 669 294 179 194 315 340 71 143 239 195 559 105 154 232 280 110 162 118 105 156
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Very/Somewhat 499 221 136 141 224 268 23 117G 190G 158G 431 64 109 162 225 62 125 96 92PT 110
————————————— 75% 75% 76% 73% 71% 79% 32% 82% 80% 81% 77% 61% 71% 70% 80% 57% 77% 81% 88% 71%
Very 110 45 27 37 52 58 8 7 46 45H 100 8 19 22 67N 4 20 19 22 38
confident 16% 15% 15% 19% 17% 17% 11% 5% 19% 23% 18% 8% 13% 10% 24% 4% 12% 16% 21% 25%
Somewhat 389 176 109 105 172 211 14 110G 144G 113G 331 55 89 140 158 58 105 77T 70T 72
confident 58% 60% 61% 54% 55% 62% 20% 77% 60% 58% 59% 53% 58% 60% 56% 53% 65% 65% 66% 46%
Not too/Not at all 128 47 32 50 74 46 41HIJ 19 34 27 90 38 41 590 28 43RS 25 16 7 31
—————————————————— 19% 16% 18% 25% 24% 14% 57% 13% 14% 14% 16% 36% 26% 25% 10% 39% 15% 14% 7% 20%
Not too 89 35 31 24 47 37 18 16 30 25 72 18 22 440 24 21 21 13 7 27
confident 13% 12% 17% 12% 15% 11% 25% 11% 13% 13% 13% 17% 14% 19% 8% 19% 13% 11% 7% 17%
Not at all 38 11 1 26C 28 10 23HIJ 3 4 2 18 20K 19 150 5 22QST 4 3 0 4
confident 6% 4% 1% 13% 9% 3% 32% 2% 2% 1% 3% 19% 12% 6% 2% 20% 2% 3% * 2%
Don't know 42 27 12 4 17 25 8 14 10 39 3 4 11 27 4 12 6 6 15
% % % 2% % % 11% 5% % % 7% 3% 3% % 10% 4% 7% 5% 5% 9%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRST
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Panel Survey - Branches of Government, Jury Service, Pipeline - January 11-19, 2017

Q31. Please rate your confidence in the following people and institution: County judges in your community

0l: Q64: 065:
Party Direction Juror Juror
———————————————————————————— Summons Service
Ind/ Right Wrong ----------- ————-———-———-
Total Dem Rep Other Dir Track Yes No Yes No

No Answer 2 0 - - 0 2 2 - - 2
Total Answering 669 259 213 193 300 267 567 102 288 381
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J)

Very/Somewhat 499 203D 179D 111 237 190 439 60 233 265
————————————— 75% 79% 84% 58% 79% 71% 77% 58% 81% 70%
Very 110 61D 37 11 60 41 92 17 51 59
confident 16% 24% 17% % 20% 15% 16% 17% 18% 15%
Somewhat 389 142 142 101 177 149 347 43 182 207
confident 58% 55% 67% 52% 59% 56% 61% 42% 63% 54%
Not too/Not at all 128 28 27 73BC 44 66 89 39G 44 84
—————————————————— 19% 11% 13% 38% 15% 25% 16% 38% 15% 22%
Not too 89 24 18 47BC 20 53E 71 18 35 54
confident 13% 9% % 24% % 20% 13% 18% 12% 14%
Not at all 38 3 9 26B 24 13 18 20G 8 30
confident 6% 1% 4% 14% 8% 5% 3% 20% 3% 8%
Don't know 42 27 7 8 19 11 39 4 11 31
% 11% % 4% % % 7% % % %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ



DHM Panel Survey - Branches of Government,

032.

No Answer

Total Answering

Very/Somewhat

Very
confident

Somewhat
confident

Not too/Not at all

Not too
confident

Not at all
confident

Don't know

Jury Service,

Tri

Willa-
mette

Rest

Total County Valley State Male

Please rate your confidence in the following people and institution:

Pipeline - January 11-19,

2017

District attorneys in your community

ncome

S50K-
$7T5K

$75K- $100K

3
668
100%
455

68%

99
15%

357
53%

146
22%

117
17%

29
4%

66
10%

1

293
100%
(B)

197
67%

38
13%

158
54%

56
19%

43
15%

13
4%

40
14%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

2

179
100%
(C)

125
70%

35
19%

90
50%

38
21%

37
20%

1
1%

17
9%

columns tested BCD, EF,

Gender
——————————— Age
F_

male 18-29 30-44 45-64

- 1 2 1 - 2
194 314 340 70 143 239
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)
133 221 231 34 94 170
68% 71% 68% 48% 66% 71%
25 48 50 2 17 35
13% 15% 15% 3% 12% 15%
108 173 181 32 77 134
55% 55% 53% 45% 54% 56%
52 66 72 21 31 56
27% 21% 21% 30% 22% 23%
37 52 59 20 30 47
19% 17% 17% 28% 21% 20%
16 14 13 1 1 9
8% 4% 4% 2% 1% 4%

9 26 37 15 18 13
5% % 11% 22% 12% 5%
GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRST

0

195
100%
(J)

146
75%

43
22%

103
53%

30
15%

19
10%

11
6%

18

3
S

1

558
100%
(K)

381
68%

95
17%

286
51%

124
22%

96
17%

28
5%

54
10%

2
105
100%
(L)
70
67%
3%

68
65%

22
21%

21
20%
1%

12
12%

118
100%
(R)

96P
81%

18
16%

78
66%

16
14%

15
13%

1
1%

6

Education I
H.S. Some Coll $25K-
Coll Grad+ <$25K $50K
- 2 1 1 -
154 232 279 109 162
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)
98 137 217N 48 109
64% 59% 78% 44% 67%
13 37 48 2 14
9% 16% 17% 2% 9%
85 100 169N 45 94
55% 43% 61% 42% 58%
41 670 39 33 43
27% 29% 14% 30% 27%
41 44 32 28 29
27% 19% 11% 26% 18%
- 220 7 4 14
10% 2% 4% 9%
15 28 23 28R 10
10% 12% % 26% 6%

5%

$100K Or >
0 2
105 156
100% 100%
(S) (T)
77 112P
73% 72%
28PQ 29
27% 19%
49 83
47% 53%
15 34
15% 22%
13 32
12% 20%
3 2
3% 2%
13 9
12% 6%



DHM Panel Survey - Branches of Government, Jury Service,
032. Please rate your confidence in the following people

Ql:
Party Direction
Ind/ Right Wrong
Total Dem Rep Other Dir Track

No Answer 3 0 1 0 0 3
Total Answering 668 259 212 192 300 266
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F)

Very/Somewhat 455 172 152 126 232F 163
————————————— 68% 67% 72% 66% T7% 61%
Very 99 44 37 17 54 40
confident 15% 17% 18% % 18% 15%
Somewhat 357 128 115 109 178 123
confident 53% 50% 54% 57% 59% 46%
Not too/Not at all 146 53 46 47 40 87E
—————————————————— 22% 21% 22% 24% 13% 33%
Not too 117 45 30 41 34 68E
confident 17% 18% 14% 21% 11% 25%
Not at all 29 8 16 6 6 19
confident 4% 3% 8% 3% 2% 7%
Don't know 66 33 14 19 28 16
10% 13% % 10% % %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

Pipeline - January 11-19, 2017

and institution: District attorneys in your community

Q64: Q65:
Juror Juror
Summons Service
Yes No Yes No
2 1 0 3

567 101 288 380
100% 100% 100% 100%
(G) (H) (1) (J)

398 57 207 248
70% 57% 72% 65%

81 18 53 46
14% 18% 18% 12%

318 39 155 202
56% 39% 54% 53%

111 36 55 91
20% 35% 19% 24%

82 35 36 80
14% 35% 13% 21%

29 0 19 11
5% * 7% 3%

58 8 26 41
10% 8% % 11%



DHM Panel Survey - Branches of Government, Jury Service, Pipeline - January 11-19, 2017

Q33. Please rate your confidence in the following people and institution: Your county sheriff

——————————————————— Gender Education Income
Willa- Rest —----------- Age Ethnicity ----------""""-"-"- —-—-—————————————
Tri mette Of Fe-  —mm e H.S. Some Coll $25K- $50K- $75K- $100K
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other Or < Coll Grad+ <$25K $50K $75K $100K Or >

No Answer 8 1 7 - 6 2 - - 5 3 3 5 - 5 3 0 3 - 2 2
Total Answering 663 294 174 194 309 340 71 143 235 192 556 102 154 229 277 109 159 118 103 155
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Very/Somewhat 477 208 132 136 211 263 21 96G 186G 166GH 432L 41 101 165 209 66 113 98 76 111
————————————— 72% 71% 76% 70% 68% 77% 29% 67% 79% 87% 78% 41% 66% 72% 76% 60% 71% 83% 74% 72%
Very 188 56 58 74B 105 81 8 46 73 58 172 14 49 62 76 26 54 36 23 41
confident 28% 19% 33% 38% 34% 24% 12% 32% 31% 30% 31% 13% 32% 27% 27% 24% 34% 30% 22% 26%
Somewhat 289 152D 74 62 106 182E 12 50 113 108G 260 28 52 102 133 40 59 62 53 71
confident 44% 52% 43% 32% 34% 53% 17% 35% 48% 56% 47% 27% 34% 45% 48% 36% 37% 52% 52% 46%
Not too/Not at all 140 55 29 56 76 55 3913 34 30 25 84 55K 44 49 46 34 34 16 17 32
—————————————————— 21% 19% 17% 29% 25% 16% 54% 24% 13% 13% 15% 54% 29% 22% 16% 31% 22% 14% 17% 21%
Not too 114 44 28 42 62 45 3513 31 25 18 60 53K 44 36 33 31 28 11 16 27
confident 17% 15% 16% 22% 20% 13% 48% 22% 11% % 11% 52% 29% 16% 12% 29% 18% % 15% 18%
Not at all 26 11 1 13 14 10 4 3 [ 6 24 2 - 13 12 2 7 6 2 5
confident 4% 4% 1% 7% 5% 3% 6% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 6% 5% 2% 4% 5% 2% 3%
Don't know 46 30 13 3 22 22 123 12 18J 1 40 5 9 15 22 9 11 4 9 12
% 10% 7% 1% 7% % 16% 9% 8% % 7% 5% 6% % % 9% 7% 3% % 8%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRST
110



DHM Panel Survey - Branches of Government, Jury Service, Pipeline - January 11-19, 2017

Q33. Please rate your confidence in the following people and institution: Your county sheriff

0l: Q64: 065:
Party Direction Juror Juror
———————————————————————————— Summons Service
Ind/ Right Wrong ----------- ————-———-———-
Total Dem Rep Other Dir Track Yes No Yes No
No Answer 8 1 5 1 1 7 8 - 3 6
Total Answering 663 258 207 192 299 261 560 102 286 377
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J)
Very/Somewhat 477 179 165 129 196 221E 422 55 225 252

————————————— 72%  69%  80% 673  65%  85%  75% 53% 793 67%

Very 188 51 83B 52 50 129E 165 22 87 101
confident 28% 20% 40% 27% 17% 49% 30% 22% 30% 27%

Somewhat 289 127 82 77 146 92 257 32 138 151
confident 44% 49% 40% 40% 49% 35% 46% 32% 48% 40%

Not too/Not at all 140 53 33 53 89F 30 99 41 46 94
—————————————————— 21% 21% 16% 28% 30% 12% 18% 40% 16% 25%

Not too 114 43 26 45 75F 18 76 37G 34 80
confident 17% 17% 12% 23% 25% % 14% 37% 12% 21%

Not at all 26 10 7 8 13 12 22 4 12 14
confident 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4%

Don't know 46 27 10 10 15 10 40 6 15 32
% 10% 5% % % % 7% 6% % %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ



DHM Panel Survey - Branches of Government, Jury Service, Pipeline - January 11-19, 2017

Q34. Please rate your confidence in the following people and institution: Defense attorneys

No Answer

Total Answering

Very/Somewhat

Very
confident

Somewhat
confident

Not too/Not at all

Not too
confident

Not at all
confident

Don't know

___________________ Gender Education
Willa- Rest —————————-- Age Ethnicity —=-=-----—---—-oe —ommmmm oo o
350K~ $75K- $100K

Tri

mette Of

—————————————————————————————————— H.S. Some Coll

Income

S25K-

Fe-
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other Or < Coll Grad+ <$25K $50K

3

668
100%

433
65%

56
8%

377
57%

187
28%

144
22%

43
6%

48

[
S

1

293
100%
(B)

183
62%

14
5%

168
57%

83
28%

62
21%

21
7%

28
10%

columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRST

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

2 - 0 3 - - 2 1 1 2 - 2
179 194 315 339 71 143 239 194 558 105 154 232
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)
119 131 202 228 45 108 155 120 356 75 117 134
665  67%  64%  67%  64%  76%  65%  62%  64%  72%  76%  58%
17 25 16 40 1 24 18 13 52 3 16 16
105 13% 55 12% 2% 17% 8% 7% 9% 3% 10% 7%
102 106 185 188 44 84 138 107 304 72 102 118
57%  55% 59%  56%  62% 59%  58% 55% 543  69% 663  51%
48 56 98 79 23 21 66 62 163 22 26 86
27% 29% 31% 23% 33% 15% 28% 32% 29% 213 17%  37%
40 42 80 56 21 15 49 53 121 21 22 62
22% 22% 25% 17% 29% 10% 20% 27%  22% 20% 14%  27%
8 14 18 23 2 7 17 9 41 1 4 24
45 7% 6% 7% 3% 5% 7% 5% 7% 1% 3% 10%
12 7 15 32 3 13 17 12 39 7 10 12
7% 4% 5% 10% 43 % 7% % % 7% 7% %

1

279
100%
(0)

180
64%

25
9%

155
56%

75
27%

60
21%

15
5%

25

3
S

0

109
100%
(P)

62
57%

16
14%

46
43%

34
31%

27
24%

7
7%

13
12%

162
100%
(Q)
110
68%
4
3%

106
65%

45

=ooNDw N
oY ~ N =W [ee)
o o o

o°

$75K $100K Or >

0
118
100%
(R)
77
65%
7
6%

70
59%

36
31%

27
23%

IS 000
o

o

0

105
100%
(S)

74
70%

12
11%

62
59%

18
17%

15
14%

3
3%

13
12%

2

156
100%
(T)

101
65%

11
7%

90
58%

45
29%

38
25%

o

[e)N\e) >

o

112



DHM Panel Survey - Branches of Government, Jury Service, Pipeline - January 11-19, 2017

Q34. Please rate your confidence in the following people and institution: Defense attorneys

0l: Q64: 065:
Party Direction Juror Juror
———————————————————————————— Summons Service
Ind/ Right Wrong ----------- ————-———-———-
Total Dem Rep Other Dir Track Yes No Yes No

No Answer 3 1 - - 1 2 3 - 1 2
Total Answering 668 258 213 193 300 267 566 102 288 381
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J)

Very/Somewhat 433 176 135 119 224F 147 356 77 175 259
————————————— 65% 68% 64% 62% 75% 55% 63% 76% 61% 68%
Very 56 21 32D 3 20 34 36 20 19 37
confident % % 15% % % 13% 6% 19% % 10%
Somewhat 377 155 104 115 204F 113 320 57 156 222
confident 57% 60% 49% 60% 68% 43% 57% 56% 54% 58%
Not too/Not at all 187 65 59 62 53 103E 165 22 95 92
—————————————————— 28% 25% 28% 32% 18% 39% 29% 22% 33% 24%
Not too 144 56 45 42 39 8lE 123 21 74 71
confident 22% 22% 21% 22% 13% 30% 22% 20% 26% 19%
Not at all 43 9 14 20 14 22 42 1 21 21
confident 6% 3% 7% 10% 5% 8% 7% 1% 7% 6%
Don't know 48 17 18 11 22 16 45 3 18 30
% % % % % % % 3% % %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ
113



DHM Panel Survey - Branches of Government, Jury Service, Pipeline - January 11-19, 2017

Q35. Please rate your confidence in the following people and institution: Your local police department

——————————————————— Gender Education Income
Willa- Rest —----------- Age Ethnicity ----------""""-"-"- —-—-—————————————
Tri mette Of Fe-  —mm e H.S. Some Coll $25K- $50K- $75K- $100K
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other Or < Coll Grad+ <$25K $50K $75K $100K Or >

No Answer 3 1 2 1 0 3 - - 2 1 1 2 - 2 1 - 1 - - 2
Total Answering 668 294 179 194 315 339 71 143 238 194 558 105 154 232 279 110 161 118 105 156
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
Very/Somewhat 530 220 169BD 140 247 2717 36 130G 198G 154 466L 60 109 182 235 74 122 106 89 126
————————————— 79% 75% 94% 72% 78% 82% 51% 91% 83% 79% 83% 57% 71% 79% 84% 67% 76% 89% 85% 81
Very 199 83 51 66 104 93 7 44 77 70 180 18 39 59 99 16 58 38 30 48
confident 30% 28% 28% 34% 33% 27% 10% 31% 32% 36% 32% 17% 26% 25% 35% 14% 36% 32% 29% 31
Somewhat 331 137 118BD 74 143 184 30 87 121 84 286 42 70 123 136 58 64 68 59 78
confident 49% 47% 66% 38% 45% 54% 41% 61% 51% 43% 51% 40% 46% 53% 49% 53% 40% 57% 56% 50%
Not too/Not at all 129 72C 8 49C 62 59 34HIJ 12 40 35 84 45K 44 45 40 35 33 12 14 29
—————————————————— 19% 24% % 25% 20% 17% 47% % 17% 18% 15% 43% 29% 20% 14% 32% 21% 10% 14% 19%
Not too 78 55C 5 18 31 46 6 10 29 30 59 19 20 32 26 13 23 10 11 20
confident 12% 19% 3% 10% 10% 14% % 7% 12% 15% 11% 18% 13% 14% 9% 12% 14% % 11% 13
Not at all 52 17 4 31C 32 13 28HIJ 3 11 5 25 26K 24 14 14 22R 10 2 3 9
confident 8% 6% 2% 16% 10% 4% 39% 2% 5% 3% 4% 25% 16% 6% 5% 21% 6% 2% 3% 6
Don't know 9 3 2 4 6 3 1 - 0 5 9 - - 4 5 1 6 0 2 0
1% % 1% 2% % % 1% * 3% 2% 2% % 1% 4% * 2% *

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRST
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Panel Survey - Branches of Government, Jury Service,
035. Please rate your confidence in the following people

Ql:
Party Direction
Ind/ Right Wrong
Total Dem Rep Other Dir Track

No Answer 3 0 - 1 0 2
Total Answering 668 259 213 192 300 266
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F)

Very/Somewhat 530 210 185D 130 230 221
————————————— 79% 81% 87% 68% T7% 83%
Very 199 72 73 52 71 109E
confident 30% 28% 34% 27% 24% 41%
Somewhat 331 138 112 78 159 111
confident 49% 53% 53% 41% 53% 42%
Not too/Not at all 129 44 27 58 67 39
—————————————————— 19% 17% 13% 30% 22% 15%
Not too 78 26 18 34 31 26
confident 12% 10% 9% 18% 10% 10%
Not at all 52 19 9 24 36 14
confident 8% 7% 4% 13% 12% 5%
Don't know 9 5 0 4 3 6
1% 2% * % 1% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

Pipeline - January 11-19,

and institution: Your local police department

Q64: Q65:
Juror Juror
Summons Service
Yes No Yes No
2 - 1 2

566 102 287 381
100% 100% 100% 100%
(G) (H) (1) (J)

469H 61 231 298
83% 60% 81% 78%

185 14 91 108
33% 14% 32% 28%

283 47 140 190
50% 46% 49% 50%

89 41G 49 80
16% 40% 17% 21%

66 12 34 43
12% 12% 12% 11%

23 29G 15 37

4% 28% 5%  10%
9 - 7 2
2% s 1%

2017

115



DHM Panel Survey - Branches of Government, Jury Servi

036. Please rate your confidence in the following people and institution:

No Answer

Total Answering

Very/Somewhat

Very
confident

Somewhat
confident

Not too/Not at all

Not too
confident

Not at all
confident

Don't know

Tri

Willa-
mette

Total County Valley State Male

ce, Pipeline - January 11-19,

F_
male

Juries

2017

$75K- $100K

4
667
100%
504

76%

140
21%

364
55%

160
24%

123
18%

37
6%

2

*

1

294
100%
(B)

212
2%

57
19%

156
53%

79
27%

63
22%

16
5%

2
1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BCD, EF,

2
179
100%

(C)

134
75%

36
20%

98
54%

46
25%

34
19%

12
7%

Rest —===---
Oof
2 3
192 312
100% 100%
(D) (E)
157 239
81% 77%
46 95F
24% 30%
111 144
57% 46%
36 72
19% 23%
26 56
14% 18%
9 16
5% 5%
- 1
*

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

2
340
100%

(F)

259
76%

45
13%

214E
63%

81
24%

60
18%

21
6%

1

71
100%
(G)

41
58%

22
31%

19
27%

29
41%

15
20%

141
20%

1
1%

GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRST

1

142
100%
(H)

105
74%

11
8%

94G
66%

NN N W
o

o

o°

6
6
9
0
8
5
1
*

195
100%
(J)

152
78%

55H
28%

97
50%

42
22%

33
17%

* O o
o

2

557
100%
(K)

419
75%

113
20%

307
55%

136
24%

104
19%

32
6%

2

*

3

104
100%
(L)

81
78%

27
26%

54
52%

22
22%

18
17%

* O [G2R@, )
o

o
]

I3
]

3
S

I3
S

3
]

3
S

oe°

Education Income
H.S. Some Coll $25K- $50K-
Coll Grad+ <$25K $50K $75K

_ 3 2 _ _ _
154 231 279 110 162 118
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100
(M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)
124 164 214 86 122 91
80% 71% 77% 78% 75% 77
48 37 55 30 29 23
31% 16% 20% 28% 18% 20
76 127 158 55 92 67
49% 55% 57% 50% 57% 57
30 67 64 23 40 27
20% 29% 23% 21% 25% 23
28 39 55 12 28 24
19% 17% 20% 11% 17% 21
2 270 8 10 12 3
1% 12% 3% 9% 8% 2

- 1 1 1 - 0

* * 1% *

$100K Or >
3 2
102 156
100% 100%
(S) (T)
79 108
77% 69%
23 27
22% 17%
56 81
55% 52%
23 47
22% 30%
18 41
17% 26%
5 6
5% 4%
0 1
* *
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DHM Panel Survey - Branches of Government, Jury Service,

036. Please rate your confidence in the following people

No Answer

Total Answering

Very/Somewhat

Very

confident

Somewhat

confident

Not too/Not at all

Not too

confident

Not at all
confident

Don't know

Ql:
Party Direction
Ind/ Right Wrong
Total Dem Rep Other Dir Track

Pipeline - January 11-19,

and institution:

4 1 1 1 1 3
667 258 211 192 300 266
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F)

504 189 178 132 233 196
76% 73% 84% 69% 78% 74%

140 40 55 42 73 56
21% 15% 26% 22% 24% 21%

364 149 123 89 160 140
55% 58% 58% 46% 53% 53%

160 67 33 60 65 70
24% 26% 16% 31% 22% 26%

123 55 31 37 56 56

18%  21% 15%  19%  19%  21%
37 12 2 23C 9 14
6% 43 15 12% 3% 5%
2 2 - - 2 -
* % 13

(sig=.05)

(all pairs)

columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

Q64:
Juror
Summons
Yes No
4 —_
564 102
100% 100%
(G) (H)
432 72
77% 70%
113 27
20% 26%
318 45
56% 44%
130 30
23% 29%
102 21
18% 21%
28 9
5% 9%
2 0
* *

Juries
Q65:
Juror
Service
Yes No
3 2
285 381
100% 100%
(1) (J)
221 282
78% 74%
80J 60
28% 16%
141 222
50% 58%
64 97
22% 25%
56 68
20% 18%
8 29
3% 8%
0 2
* 1%

2017
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